
 

 

AGENDA   
B O A R D  O F E D U C AT I O N    L E V I T T O W N ,  N E W  Y O R K  
 
LEVITTOWN UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT  TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD  LEVITTOWN, NEW YORK 

www.levittownschools.com 

 

 

 
         REGULAR MEETING                      LEVITTOWN MEMORIAL EDUCATION CENTER 

                                                                                                           Wednesday, September 22, 2021 

 

6:30 PM Meeting convenes with anticipated adjournment to Executive Session 

7:30 PM Meeting reconvenes with Regular Meeting 

 

 

 Success for Every Student 

 

 

 

OPPORTUNITY FOR PUBLIC TO BE HEARD 
 

This meeting will be devoted to reports from the Superintendent of Schools and Board Members, 

regular agenda items of old and new business and schedules. 

 

Immediately following Board Members reports, a period not to exceed two hours shall be set aside 

to afford residents of the community and/or school district employees an opportunity to make 

comments or to raise questions related to school affairs. 
 
 

 

 

Copies of the agenda are available to the residents of the district at the office of the Board of 

Education, Levittown Memorial Education Center, 150 Abbey Lane, Levittown, three days prior to 

the meeting date.  Copies of agendas are also available on the district website and at the Levittown 

Public Library.  Tapes of meetings are available at the Levittown Public Library.  The official 

record of meetings is reflected in the Official Minutes. 

 
 

 

Anyone requiring a sign language interpreter for this meeting should notify the District Clerk at 

434-7002, at least five (5) days before the meeting. 

 

The Levittown Public School District is committed to providing both equal educational 

opportunity for all students, and equal employment opportunity for all persons consistent with law. 

 

 

NOTICE 
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 CALL TO ORDER 

Recommended Motion: "BE IT RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, 

hereby, move to Executive Session for the purpose of seeking legal advice from the Board’s 

Attorney.” 

I. RECONVENE TO PUBLIC SESSION 

A. Pledge of Allegiance 

B. Moment of Silence 

II. REPORTS 

A. Recognition  

 i. Art Display - East Broadway School  

B. Superintendent 

 1. Comments and Reports  

 2. Follow-up to Prior Public Be Heard Questions  

 3. Follow-up to Board Questions  

C. Board of Education 

 1. Comments and Reports  

 2. Correspondence  

 3. Student Liaisons  

III. PUBLIC BE HEARD 

IV. CONSENT AGENDA 

Recommended Motion: "Make the necessary corrections and move the approval of the minutes 

of the August 11 Regular Meeting and the August 26 Special Meeting." 

Recommended Motion: "WHEREAS, all claims, warrants and charges against the School 

District have been reviewed by the Claims Auditor and have been certified by the Claims 

Auditor for payment, 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the AUGUST 2021 report of the Claims Auditor 

be accepted." 

 CALL TO ORDER  

1. Minutes - Approval of Minutes Enclosure 

2. Warrants Enclosure 
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Recommended Motion: "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

accept the following reports from the Business Office: 

 Appropriation and Revenue Report for the period 7/1/2021 to 7/31/2021 

 Trial Balance Report for the period 7/1/2021 to 7/31/2021 

 Treasurers Report for the month ending July 2021 

 Credit card statement from Citibank for statement ending 7/22/2021 and 8/6/2021 

 Claims Audit Report for the month of August 2021.” 

Recommended Motion: "WHEREAS, in compliance with New York State Government 

Accounting practices, the attached budget transfers have been prepared and recommended by the 

Assistant Superintendent for Business and Finance,  

 

Code   Code Description  Amount From  Amount To  

A5510.1600.00.0000       Transportation Bus Drivers   $102,000 

A5540.4000.00.0000  Transportation Contracted Buses   $102,000 

 

Reason:  Increased cost associated with contracted routes for Special Education and McKinney-Vento 
students.   

 

A2110.1230.32.0000       Teacher Salaries 9-12 MacArthur   $33,000 

A2110.4750.00.0000  Training/Travel   $33,000 

 

Reason:  Program Contractual Licenses & Professional Development.   

 

A2110.4800.11.0000       Textbooks/Abbey Lane   $25,000 

A2119.4800.00.6500  Elem Ed Textbooks   $25,000 

 

A2110.4800.19.0000       Textbooks/East Broadway   $25,000 

A2119.4800.00.6500  Elem Ed Textbooks   $25,000 

 

Reason:  Elementary Textbook Licenses.   

 

3. Business Office Reports Enclosure 

4. Budget Transfers Enclosure 
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A2110.4900.00.0000       BOCES   $12,000 

A2110.4500.00.6500  Mat/Supp Instruction/District   $12,000 

 

Reason:  Calculators.   

 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

approve the attached budget transfers.”  

Recommended Motion: "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

accept the attached Extra Classroom Activity Fund Reports for the period April 1, 2021 through 

June 30, 2021."  

Recommended Motion: "Whereas, it is mutually beneficial to the Levittown Public Schools and 

The Elijah School to enter into a lease agreement for the Laurel Lane School; 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education approve the 

third amendment to the lease agreement dated July 17, 2016 extending the period from February 

1, 2022 through January 30, 2024 between the Levittown Public Schools and The Elijah School 

hereby attached and that the President of the Board of Education is, hereby, authorized to sign 

the attached lease agreement." 

Recommended Motion: "RESOLVED that the Levittown Board of Education approve a contract 

with the State University of New York at Stony Brook, with terms as outlined in the attached 

contract, to cover student teachers receiving clinical field experience for the period -student 

teachers and observers seeking certification for the period of August 2021 through August 2022 

at no cost to the District;  

 

and that the President of the Board of Education is, hereby, authorized to execute same."  

Recommended Motion: "RESOLVED that, upon recommendation of the Superintendent of 

Schools, the Board of Education hereby approves the agreement with the Long Island Council on 

Alcoholism & Drug Dependence, Inc. (LICADD)/Open Arms EAP dated 11/1/21 and the 

Superintendent of Schools is authorized to execute this agreement on behalf of the Board; and 

 

5. Extra Classroom Activity  Fund Treasurer's Reports Enclosure 

6. Laurel Lane Land Lease Enclosure 

7. SUNY Stony Brook Clinical Affiliation Agreement Enclosure 

8. Agreement with LICADD/Open Arms Enclosure 
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BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that, upon recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, 

the Board of Education hereby ratifies the agreement between the District and the CSEA for the 

period 7/1/17 through 6/30/22. 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that, upon recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, 

the Board of Education hereby ratifies the agreement between the District and the LUT for the 

period 7/1/19 through 6/30/24. 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that, upon recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, 

the Board of Education hereby ratifies the agreement between the District and ALSA dated for 

the period 7/1/20 through 6/30/25.” 

Recommended Motion: "RESOLVED that the Levittown Board of Education approve the 

attached agreement with NYU School of Medicine to provide athletic trainer services for home 

high school and middle school games and; 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED  that the President of the Levittown Board of Education is, 

hereby, authorized to sign the attached agreement.” 

Recommended Motion: "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

approve the attached educational consultant contract for Joshua Cabral to conduct workshops on 

October 4 and December 21, 2021 for the Levittown Public School students; 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Education President is, hereby, authorized to 

execute the contract." 

Recommended Motion: "RESOLVED, that the Board of Education does, hereby, approve the 

attached contract with Lifetouch Photographers to serve as school photographer for Division 

Avenue High School yearbook, senior portraits, school events and sports.  

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the President of the Board of Education is, hereby, 

authorized to execute the contract."  

Recommended Motion: "RESOLVED, that the Board of Education does, hereby, approve the 

attached contract with the Crest Hollow Country Club as the venue for MacArthur High School 

Senior Prom on Friday, June 10, 2022. 

 

9. Agreement with NYU School of Medicine Enclosure 

10. Contract with Consultant - Joshua Cabral Enclosure 

11. Contract with Lifetouch Studios - Division Avenue HS Enclosure 

12. Contract for Prom Venue Enclosure 
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BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the President of the Board of Education is, hereby, 

authorized to execute the contracts."  

Recommended Motion: "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

approve the attached contract with Seesaw, a learning management system for the primary 

grades of the Levittown Public School students; 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Education President is, hereby, authorized to 

execute the contract." 

Recommended Motion: "RESOLVED, pursuant to Article 156.5 of the New York State 

Education Law, the Levittown Board of Education, does, hereby, approve the attached inter-

municipal agreement between the Levittown Public Schools and the following school district for 

the purpose of Levittown providing transportation services to students in that school district;  

 Island Trees UFSD 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Education President is, hereby, authorized to 

execute the agreement and the coordinating contract." 

Recommended Motion: "RESOLVED, pursuant to Article 156.5 of the New York State 

Education Law, the Levittown Board of Education, does, hereby, approve the attached Inter-

municipal Agreement between the Levittown Union Free School District and the following 

school district for the purpose of Levittown providing access to the fueling station;  

 Island Trees School District 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Education President is, hereby, authorized to 

execute the agreement and the coordinating contract." 

__________________ moved that Dr. Matthew Jurgens be appointed as Homeless Liaison for 

Levittown Public Schools.  

Recommended Motion:  “RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

approve the attached contracts between the Levittown Public Schools and the following vendors 

to provide special education services as indicated: 

 

 Comprehensive Resources, Inc. 

 Comprehensive Psychological Services, PC 

13. Contract with Seesaw Enclosure 

14. Inter-municipal Agreement - Transportation Enclosure 

15. Intermunicipal Agreements - Fuel Enclosure 

16. Appointment of Homeless Liaison  

17. Special Education Contracts Enclosure 
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 Bilingual Professional Agency, Inc. 

 Long Island Therapy Tutorial Services 

 ACDS, Inc. 

 West Hills Academy 

 Brookville Center - IDEA Flow Thru 

 Elizabeth Axel, PhD 

 Henry Viscardi School 

 Mid Island Therapy Assoc./DBA All About Kids 

 Hempstead UFSD 

 Hicksville UFSD 

 North Shore School District 

 East Meadow UFSD 

 LI Tutorial Services 

 Farmingdale UFSD 

 Brookville Center - Tuition 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Education President is, hereby, authorized to 

execute these contracts.”  

Recommended Motion: “RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

declare the books on the attached list obsolete and that the items may be discarded and/or 

donated as possible or sold at the highest salvage value.  

Recommended Motion: “RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

declare the equipment on the attached list obsolete and that the items may be discarded and/or 

sold at the highest possible salvage value.”  

“RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, approve 

the following schedules: 

 

1001 “Resignations/Terminations, Certified Personnel” 

1002 “Resignations/Terminations, Non-Instructional Personnel” 

1003 “Appointments, Certified Personnel” 

18. Obsolete Books Enclosure 

19. Obsolete Equipment Enclosure 

20. Schedules Enclosure 
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1004 “Coaching” 

1005 “Consultants” 

1006 “Extra-Curricular” 

1007 “Appointments, Non-Instructional Personnel” 

1008 “Leave of Absence, Certified Personnel” 

1009 “Leave of Absence, Non-Instructional Personnel” 

1010 “Salary Change, Certified Personnel” 

1011 “Students with Disabilities” 

Recommended Motion:  “BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education hereby ratifies an 

agreement with former Employee No. 7295 regarding compensation.” 

V. ACTION ITEMS 

A. New Business 

Recommended  Motion: "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

accept with thanks the following gifts: 

 A check in the amount of $598.40 to be donated East Broadway School to be 

deposited in the Student Activity Fund from Retail Business Services, PO Box 7200, 

Carlisle, PA  17013 

 A check in the amount of $384.59 to be donated to the Summit Lane School Student 

Activity Fund from Stop & Shop A+ Rewards, 1385 Hancock Street, Quincy, MA  

02169 

 A check in the amount of $502.11 to be donated to Northside School for the purchase 

of Northside tee shirts for the incoming new students from Ahold Business Services, 

PO Box 7200, Carlisle, PA 17013 

 Three checks in the amount of $10.00 each to be donated to Northside School Student 

Activity Fund from The Blackbaud Giving Fund c/o Your Cause, 65 Fairchild Street, 

Charleston, SC  29492.” 

VI. AD HOC 

VII. UPCOMING DATES 

 October 13 - Regular Meeting 

 November 3 - Regular Meeting 

VIII. MOTION TO ADJOURN 

21. Employee Agreement Inclusive 

1. Gifts to Schools Enclosure 



BOARD OF EDUCATION 

LEVITTOWN UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT 

LEVITTOWN, NY 

DATE:AUGUST 26, 2021      SPECIAL MEETING 

 

MINUTES 

 

THE SPECIAL BOARD MEETING OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION, was duly called and held 

on Thursday, August 26, 2021 in the Board Meeting Room of the Levittown Memorial Education Center.   

 

CERTIFICATION: 

The District Clerk certified that pursuant to Section 104, Open Meetings Law, notice of meeting was sent 

to the local newspapers, the Public Library and posted on the district’s website.  Further, all members of 

the Board of Education had due notice of said meeting.  

 CALL TO ORDER 

BOARD MEMBERS: 

Ms. Peggy Marenghi, President 

Ms. Jennifer Messina, Vice-President (Excused Absence) 

Mr. James Moran, Secretary 

Ms. Marianne Adrian (Excused Absence) 

Mr. Dillon Cain 

Ms. Christina Lang  

Mr. Michael Pappas 

 

ADMINISTRATION 

Dr. Tonie McDonald - Superintendent of Schools 

Dr. Chris Dillon - Assistant Superintendent 

Ms. Debbie Rifkin - Assistant Superintendent 

Mr. Todd Winch - Assistant Superintendent 

 

OTHERS 

Mr. Robert H. Cohen - School Attorney 

Ms. Suzanne Mallozzi - District Clerk  

 

A. Pledge of Allegiance / B. Moment of Silence 

Ms. Marenghi, President, asked everyone to stand for the Pledge of Allegiance and to 

observe a moment of silence for those service members who lost their lives today. Ms. 

Adrian and Ms. Messina were excused from tonight's meeting.  

I. PUBLIC BE HEARD - AGENDA ITEMS ONLY 

There were no speakers.  

II. CONSENT AGENDA 

1. Schedules                                         RESOLUTION #21-22-446  

“RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, approve 

the following schedules: 

 

4.1.a
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1001 “Resignations/Terminations, Certified Personnel” 

1002 “Resignations/Terminations, Non-Instructional Personnel” 

1003 “Appointments, Certified Personnel” 

1004 “Coaching” 

1005 “Consultants” 

1006 “Appointments, Non-Instructional Personnel” 

1007 “Leave of Absence, Non-Instructional Personnel” 

1008 “Salary Change, Certified Personnel”  

 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [5-0] 

MOVER: James Moran, Secretary 

SECONDER: Dillon Cain, Trustee 

AYES: Moran, Pappas, Cain, Marenghi, Lang 

ABSENT: Adrian, Messina 

III. MOTION TO ADJOURN:  

Ms. Marenghi, President, informed attendees that the District’s reopening plan would be posted 

on the District website on Friday morning, August 27, 2021.  

 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [5-0] 

MOVER: Michael Pappas, Trustee 

SECONDER: Christina Lang, Trustee 

AYES: Moran, Pappas, Cain, Marenghi, Lang 

ABSENT: Adrian, Messina 

 

Meeting adjourned at 7:37pm.  

 

Suzanne Mallozzi 

District Clerk 

 

NOTE: Recordings of the meeting are available for review at the Levittown Library. 
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BOARD OF EDUCATION 

LEVITTOWN UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT 

LEVITTOWN, NY 

DATE:AUGUST 11, 2021      REGULAR MEETING 

 

MINUTES 

 

THE REGULAR BOARD MEETING OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION, was duly called 

and held on Wednesday, August 11, 2021 in the Board Meeting Room of the Levittown 

Memorial Education Center.   

 

CERTIFICATION: 

The District Clerk certified that pursuant to Section 104, Open Meetings Law, notice of meeting 

was sent to the local newspapers, the Public Library and posted on the district’s website.  

Further, all members of the Board of Education had due notice of said meeting.  

 

 CALL TO ORDER 

BOARD MEMBERS: 

Ms. Peggy Marenghi, President 

Ms. Jennifer Messina, Vice-President 

Mr. James Moran, Secretary 

Ms. Marianne Adrian 

Mr. Dillon Cain 

Ms. Christina Lang (Excused Absence) 

Mr. Michael Pappas 

 

ADMINISTRATION 

Dr. Tonie McDonald - Superintendent of Schools 

Dr. Chris Dillon - Assistant Superintendent 

Ms. Debbie Rifkin - Assistant Superintendent 

Mr. Todd Winch - Assistant Superintendent 

 

OTHERS 

Mr. Robert H. Cohen - School Attorney 

Ms. Suzanne Mallozzi - District Clerk (Excused Absence) 

 

Ms. Marenghi, President, called the Regular Board Meeting to order at 

6:30pm. She asked everyone to stand for the Pledge of Allegiance and 

requested a moment of silence for all those serving our Country at 

home and abroad.  Ms. Marenghi noted that Ms. Lang is excused from 

tonight's meeting. 

                                   

 

Recommended Motion: "BE IT RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, 

hereby, move to Executive Session for the purpose of seeking legal advice from the Board’s 

Attorney.” 
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RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [UNANIMOUS] 

MOVER: Michael Pappas, Trustee 

SECONDER: Marianne Adrian, Trustee 

AYES: Moran, Pappas, Adrian, Cain, Marenghi, Messina 

ABSENT: Lang 

 

I. RECONVENE TO PUBLIC SESSION 

The Board reconvened to regular session at 7:30pm.   

II. REPORTS 

A. Superintendent -  no reports.  

B. Board of Education - Ms. Marenghi, President, reported that the NYSSBA (New York 

State School Board Association) Convention is being held in NYC in October and six 

Board Members will be attending.   

 

III. PUBLIC BE HEARD 

Katrina Hall, 14 Wing Lane Levittown:  Unmask our students. "Decisions on medical 

interventions, which mask wearing falls under, should be the choice of the parent." 

 

Dr. Christine Maffia, 3728 Hunt Road, Wantagh: Unmask our students. "Unmask the kids, let 

them be optional. It should be parent's choice, not the government." 

 

Maureen Wicelinski, 15 Sprucewood Drive, Levittown. Unmask our students. "As an 

educator for 38 years, knowing the importance of being understood and people being able to 

comprehend you is very instrumental to the skill of reading." 

 

Jill Pinner, 371 Blacksmith Road, Levittown: Unmask our students. "I just want you to allow 

us to have the right to unmask the children that want to be unmasked. Parents want their 

choices." 

 

Danielle Gradotzke, 55 Woodcock Lane, Levittown. Unmask our students. "Instead of taking 

advice from an institution that has no right to mandate anything (the CDC), we let the 

parents of the children going to school this year make our own decisions." 

 

Theresa McNulty, 17 Redpoll Lane, Levittown. Unmask our students. "The damage these 

restrictions have caused far outweigh any threat from COVID. Please give parents the 

choice".  

 

Donna McKenna, 93 Cord Lane, Levittown. Mask our students. "With the increase in class 

sizes due to cancellation of remote learning, the removal of desk barriers and the surge of 

the Delta Variant, I don't see how our children can safely be unmasked." 
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Elizabeth Mintz, 1068 Barrie Avenue, Wantagh. Mask our students. "With no remote 

learning option, if masks are not required, you will be putting students who are disabled, 

immunocompromised and otherwise high risk and those with family member in those 

categories, most at risk." 

 

Peilin Hsu-Brennan, 31 Wood Lane, Levittown. Allow remote learning & mask our students. 

"Remote schooling would be optimal, however masks is also part of the first line of defense 

when it comes to reducing exposure risk, but this has to be done as a group. Mitigating the 

risk of exposure will not be effective when the masks are optional." 

 

Jennifer O'Doherty, 1196 Garden Place, Wantagh. Unmask our students. "They are being 

damaged socially, emotionally and they are getting an inappropriate education and it's time 

to give them back their childhood and it's time to give them back their education in an 

appropriate way." 

 

Frank Jurs, 297 Willowood Drive, Wantagh. Unmask our students. "You represent us as 

parents. Whether you side with parents who want to have control over what their children do 

or side with parents who want to have control over what other people's children do. That's 

your decision to make, that's why you were elected." 

 

Keri Sabella, 36 Rosewood Lane, Wantagh. Unmask our students. "You have the power. 

Now's the time to use that power. If the parent's say "give the parents choice", then make it 

parent choice.”  

 

Robert Bruno, 86 Slate Lane, Levittown. Unmasking our students. "Let the kids go back to 

school normal. Why are we making our kids wear masks? There is no threat.”  

 

Ivona Malpelli, 23 Rainbow Lane, Levittown. Unmask our students. "Those masks don't 

work. So if somebody here says give the parents the choice, please give us choice because 

some kids are really struggling." 

 

Ms.Marenghi thanked the Community for showing up and expressing their deepest feelings.  

IV. CONSENT AGENDA 

1. Minutes - Approval of Minutes                                         

RESOLUTION # 21-22-423 

Recommended Motion: "Make the necessary corrections and move the approval of the minutes 

of the July 7 Organizational and Regular meetings and the July 28 Planning and Special 

meetings." 
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RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [6-0] 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian, Trustee 

SECONDER: Michael Pappas, Trustee 

AYES: Moran, Pappas, Adrian, Cain, Marenghi, Messina 

ABSENT: Lang 

2. Warrants                                         RESOLUTION # 21-22-424 

Recommended Motion: "WHEREAS, all claims, warrants and charges against the School 

District have been reviewed by the Claims Auditor and have been certified by the Claims 

Auditor for payment, 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the JULY 2021 report of the Claims Auditor be 

accepted." 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [6-0] 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian, Trustee 

SECONDER: Michael Pappas, Trustee 

AYES: Moran, Pappas, Adrian, Cain, Marenghi, Messina 

ABSENT: Lang 

3. Business Office Reports                                         RESOLUTION # 21-22-425 

Recommended Motion: "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

accept the following reports from the Business Office: 

· Credit card statement from Citibank for statement ending 7/6/2021 

· Claims Audit Year-end Summary Report for 2020/2021 and for July 2021.” 

Mr. Pappas acknowledged the claims report for the year and praised our Auditors while 

thanking the Business Office and Central Office for their hard work and looking out for 

taxpayers.  

  

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [6-0] 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian, Trustee 

SECONDER: Michael Pappas, Trustee 

AYES: Moran, Pappas, Adrian, Cain, Marenghi, Messina 

ABSENT: Lang 

4. Nassau BOCES Final Contract 2020-2021                                         RESOLUTION # 21-22-426 

Recommended Motion: "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education approve the final 

contract with Nassau County Board of Cooperative Education Services (BOCES) in the amount 

of $13,608,871.73 to cover services and other expenses for the 2020-2021 school year, and; 

Be it further RESOLVED that the President of the Levittown Board of Education is hereby  
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authorized to sign the attached agreement." 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [6-0] 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian, Trustee 

SECONDER: Michael Pappas, Trustee 

AYES: Moran, Pappas, Adrian, Cain, Marenghi, Lang, Messina 

5. Nassau BOCES Initial Contract for 2021 -2022                                         RESOLUTION # 21-22-427 

Recommended Motion: "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education approve the initial 

contract with Nassau County Board of Cooperative Education Services (BOCES) in the amount 

of $13,940,903.79 to cover services and other expenses for the 2021-2022 school year, and; 

Be it further RESOLVED that the President of the Levittown Board of Education is hereby 

authorized to sign the attached agreement." 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [6-0] 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian, Trustee 

SECONDER: Michael Pappas, Trustee 

AYES: Moran, Pappas, Adrian, Cain, Marenghi, Lang, Messina 

6. Guidelines for Free and Reduced Price Meal Program                                         RESOLUTION # 21-22-428 

Recommended Motion:  “RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education accepts the Free 

and Reduced Price Meal Program policy, including the annual Family Eligibility Criteria for Free 

and Reduced Meals as described in accordance with the guidelines established by the U. S. 

Department of Agriculture and the New York State Education Department, Bureau of School 

Food Management and Nutrition.”  

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [6-0] 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian, Trustee 

SECONDER: Michael Pappas, Trustee 

AYES: Moran, Pappas, Adrian, Cain, Marenghi, Messina 

ABSENT: Lang 

7. Contract with Global Fueling Systems                                         RESOLUTION # 21-22-429 

Recommended Motion: "RESOLVED that the Levittown Board of Education approve a contract 

with Global Fueling Systems - Basecamp, with terms as outlined in the attached contract for 

licensing for computer programs that provide access to BaseCamp for fuel inspections and 

maintenance management; and that the President of the Board of Education is, hereby, 

authorized to execute same." 

4.1.b
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RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [6-0] 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian, Trustee 

SECONDER: Michael Pappas, Trustee 

AYES: Moran, Pappas, Adrian, Cain, Marenghi, Messina 

ABSENT: Lang 

8. Contract with Utility Check, Ltd.                                         RESOLUTION #21-22-430  

Recommended Motion: "RESOLVED that the Levittown Board of Education approve a contract 

with Utility Check, Ltd. with terms as outlined in the attached contract for the examination and 

analysis of electric, gas and steam charges for the purpose of securing savings, credits and/or 

refunds; and that the President of the Board of Education is, hereby, authorized to execute same." 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [6-0] 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian, Trustee 

SECONDER: Michael Pappas, Trustee 

AYES: Moran, Pappas, Adrian, Cain, Marenghi, Messina 

ABSENT: Lang 

9. Garage Lease Plainedge UFSD                                         RESOLUTION #21-22-431  

Recommended Motion: "RESOLVED, that the attached Letter Agreement extending the current 

Garage Lease with Plainedge UFSD through June 30, 2026 is hereby approved and the Board 

President is authorized to execute same.” 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [6-0) 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian, Trustee 

SECONDER: Michael Pappas, Trustee 

AYES: Moran, Pappas, Adrian, Cain, Marenghi, Lang, Messina 

10. District Wide Safety Plan                                         RESOLUTION # 21-22-432 

Recommended Motion:  “WHEREAS, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of 

Schools, and as more fully discussed in executive session, the Board of Education hereby accepts 

and adopts the District’s District-wide Safety Plan and the Building-Level Emergency Response 

Plan for each of its buildings; 

 

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Education authorizes the Superintendent 

of Schools to file the same with the State Education Department and appropriate law 

enforcement officials, as required by 8 NYCRR §155.17.” 

 

 

 

4.1.b
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RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [6-0] 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian, Trustee 

SECONDER: Michael Pappas, Trustee 

AYES: Moran, Pappas, Adrian, Cain, Marenghi, Messina 

ABSENT: Lang 

11. Appointment of Delegate to New York State School Boards 

Association                                         

RESOLUTION # 21-22-433 

Recommended Motion:  “RESOLVED that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

approve a Board Trustee delegate as voting delegate to the 2021 NYSSBA Annual Convention.” 

Mr. James Moran was appointed as Delegate to the NYS School Board Association.  

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [6-0] 

MOVER: Peggy Marenghi, President 

SECONDER: Marianne Adrian, Trustee 

AYES: Moran, Pappas, Adrian, Cain, Marenghi, Messina 

ABSENT: Lang 

12. Universal Pre-K Sites                                         RESOLUTION # 21-22-434 

Recommended Motion: "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

approve Tender Garden located at 3100 Hempstead Turnpike, Levittown, NY  11756, and Kiddie 

Junction located at 148 Center Lane, Levittown, NY  11756, as the two sites for the Universal 

Pre-K Program for the 2021-2022 school year." 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [6-0] 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian, Trustee 

SECONDER: Michael Pappas, Trustee 

AYES: Moran, Pappas, Adrian, Cain, Marenghi, Messina 

ABSENT: Lang 

13. LAP and LAMP Tuition                                         RESOLUTION #21-22-435  

Recommended Motion: "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

approve the LAMP tuition of $115 per month for the 2021- 2022 school year representing an 

increase of $5 per month and the LAP tuition for the 2021-2022 school year as follows (which 

represents no increase for the first child and a $20 per month increase for each sibling): 

· 5 days per week monthly tuition:  $160 (first child) and $120 (second child)  

· 3 days per week monthly tuition:  $110 (first child) and $90 (second child)” 

4.1.b
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RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [6-0] 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian, Trustee 

SECONDER: Michael Pappas, Trustee 

AYES: Moran, Pappas, Adrian, Cain, Marenghi, Messina 

ABSENT:  Lang 

 Mr. Pappas thanked Todd Winch’s office for their hard work in keeping the LAP & LAMP 

programs affordable for our residents.  

14. Driver Education Tuition                                         RESOLUTION # 21-22-436 

Recommended Motion: "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

approve the Driver Education tuition of $495.00 for the 2021-2022 school year representing no 

increase from the prior year. If conditions require that the program only provide the lecture 

component to students, tuition will be reduced by 50% of the set rate." 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [6-0] 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian, Trustee 

SECONDER: Michael Pappas, Trustee 

AYES: Moran, Pappas, Adrian, Cain, Marenghi, Messina 

ABSENT: Lang 

15. Lease of Little Red School House to Teachers Pets Child Care 

Center, Inc.                                         

RESOLUTION # 21-22-437 

Recommended Motion: "Whereas, it is mutually beneficial to the Levittown Public Schools and 

Teachers Pets Child Care Center, Inc. to amend the lease agreement for the "Little Red School 

House"; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education approve the 

attached updated sixth amendment to the lease agreement between the Levittown Public Schools 

and Teachers Pets Child Care Center, Inc. and that the President of the Board of Education is, 

hereby, authorized to sign the attached amended lease agreement. " 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [6-0] 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian, Trustee 

SECONDER: Michael Pappas, Trustee 

AYES: Moran, Pappas, Adrian, Cain, Marenghi, Messina 

ABSENT: Lang 

16. Hofstra MOU - Student Teacher Agreement                                         RESOLUTION # 21-22-438 

Recommended Motion: "RESOLVED that the Levittown Board of Education approve a contract 

with Hofstra University, with terms as outlined in the attached contract, to cover student teachers 

and observers seeking certification for the period of September 1, 2021 through August 31, 2023 

at no cost to the District;  

and that the President of the Board of Education is, hereby, authorized to execute same."  

4.1.b
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RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [6-0] 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian, Trustee 

SECONDER: Michael Pappas, Trustee 

AYES: Moran, Pappas, Adrian, Cain, Marenghi, Messina 

ABSENT: Lang 

17. Out of District Contract for Health and Welfare Services                                         RESOLUTION # 21-22-439 

Recommended Motion:  “RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

approve the attached contract between the Levittown Public Schools and the following school 

district to provide health and welfare services to students attending school in the district for the 

2020-2021 school year: 

· Freeport UFSD 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Education President is, hereby, authorized to 

execute this contract.” 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [6-0] 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian, Trustee 

SECONDER: Michael Pappas, Trustee 

AYES: Moran, Pappas, Adrian, Cain, Marenghi, Messina 

ABSENT: Lang 

18. Special Education Contracts                                         RESOLUTION # 21-22-440 

Recommended Motion:  “RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

approve the attached contracts between the Levittown Public Schools and the following vendors 

to provide special education services as indicated: 

· Kids First Evaluation & Advocacy Center 

· Eden II Programs 

· North Merrick UFSD 

· Hagedorn Little Village School 

· Variety Child Learning 

· Cerebral Palsy Association of Nassau County 

· Roslyn UFSD 

· Harmony Heights 

· Bilinguals/Achieve Beyond 

· Abilities 

· Long Island Home dba South Oaks Hospital 

· The Charlton 

4.1.b
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· Just Kids Early Childhood Learning Center 

· Sail at Ferncliff 

· Anderson Center for Autism 

· Developmental Disabilities Institute 

· Andrus 

· Bilinguals, Inc/Achieve Beyond 

· The Center for Developmental Disabilities 

· Martin De Porres School for Exceptional Children, Inc. 

· Learn Well 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Education President is, hereby, authorized to 

execute these contracts.”  

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [6-0] 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian, Trustee 

SECONDER: Michael Pappas, Trustee 

AYES: Moran, Pappas, Adrian, Cain, Marenghi, Messina 

ABSENT: Lang 

19. Transportation Contract                                         RESOLUTION #21-22-441  

Recommended Motion: “Resolved that pursuant to Article 156.5 of the New York State 

Education Law, the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, approve the following  

Transportation Contracts: 2021-2022 New Contracts 

 

Contract #  Bid Date  Contractor   Cost 

NEW   8/4/2021  First Student   $0 

NEW   8/4/2021  WE Transport   $65,000.00 

NEW   5/14/2021  WE Transport   $1,223,500.00 

 

2021-2022 Contract Extensions 

 

E751443  10/20/2020  First Student    $25,160.20 

E412444  5/6/2010  Suburban Bus    $47,163.00 

E414710  5/12/2015  Suburban Bus    $0 

E414929  5/16/2016  Suburban Bus    $0 

4.1.b
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E515607  5/16/2018  Suburban Bus    $33,893.20 

E751336  8/27/2020  Suburban Bus    $0 

E251838  5/22/2003  WE Transport Inc.   $0 

E256988  5/30/2006  WE Transport Inc.   $0 

E411042  5/31/2007  WE Transport Inc.   $0 

E412445  5/6/2010  WE Transport Inc.   $38,377.40 

E412451  8/25/2010  WE Transport Inc.   $0 

E266550  5/6/2011  WE Transport Inc.   $0 

E266551  8/18/2011  WE Transport Inc.   $0 

E270439  5/8/2012  WE Transport Inc.   $8,295.00 

E413278  5/13/2013  WE Transport Inc.   $0 

E271614  8/12/2013  WE Transport Inc.   $0 

E272985  8/6/2014  WE Transport Inc.   $0 

E272988  5/15/2014  WE Transport Inc.   $0 

E273932  8/11/2015  WE Transport Inc.   $0 

E414711  5/12/2015  WE Transport Inc.   $22,299.99 

E414931  5/16/2016  WE Transport Inc.   $0 

E414928  8/16/2016  WE Transport Inc.   $0 

E514613  8/7/2017  WE Transport Inc.   $0 

E514779  10/10/2017  WE Transport Inc.   $41,792.20 

E416486  8/14/2018  WE Transport Inc.   $0 

E515608  5/16/2018  WE Transport Inc.   $0 

E416124  4/24/2018  WE Transport Inc.   $100,000.00 

E515073  4/24/2018  WE Transport Inc.   $30,394.30 

E417405  8/21/2019  WE Transport Inc.   $20,920.00 

E417402  5/22/2019  WE Transport Inc.   $0 

E751337  8/27/2020  WE Transport Inc.   $297,216.00 

E751444  10/20/2020  WE Transport Inc.   $321,106.80 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the President of the Board of Education is, hereby, 

authorized to execute the contracts. 

 

4.1.b
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RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [6-0] 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian, Trustee 

SECONDER: Michael Pappas, Trustee 

AYES: Moran, Pappas, Adrian, Cain, Marenghi, Messina 

ABSENT: Lang 

20. Obsolete Books                                         RESOLUTION # 21-22-422 

Recommended Motion: “RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

declare the books on the attached lists obsolete and that the items may be discarded and/or 

donated as possible or sold at the highest salvage value.  

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [6-0] 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian, Trustee 

SECONDER: Michael Pappas, Trustee 

AYES: Moran, Pappas, Adrian, Cain, Marenghi, Messina 

ABSENT: Lang 

21. Obsolete Equipment                                         RESOLUTION # 21-22-423 

Recommended Motion: “RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

declare the equipment on the attached list obsolete and that the items may be discarded and/or 

sold at the highest possible salvage value.”  

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [6-0] 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian, Trustee 

SECONDER: Michael Pappas, Trustee 

AYES: Moran, Pappas, Adrian, Cain, Marenghi, Messina 

ABSENT: Lang 

22. Schedules                                         RESOLUTION # 21-22-424 

“RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby,  approve 

the following schedules: 

 

1000 “Resignations/Terminations, Certified Personnel” 

1001 “Resignations/Terminations, Non-Instructional Personnel” 

1002 “Appointments, Certified Personnel” 

1003 “Appointments, Administrators” 

1004 “Coaching” 

1005 “Consultants” 

4.1.b
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1006 “Appointments, Non-Instructional Personnel” 

1007 “Leave of Absence, Certified Personnel” 

1008 “Leave of Absence, Non-Instructional Personnel” 

1009 “Salary Change, Certified Personnel” 

1009.1 “Salary Change, Non-Instructional Personnel” 

1010 “Students with Disabilities” 

1011 “Summer School”  

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [6-0] 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian, Trustee 

SECONDER: Michael Pappas, Trustee 

AYES: Moran, Pappas, Adrian, Cain, Marenghi, Messina 

ABSENT: Lang 

V. ACTION ITEMS 

A. New Business 

1. Gifts to Schools                                         

RESOLUTION #  

Recommended  Motion: "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

accept with thanks the following gifts: 

 A check in the amount of $420.31 to be donated Gardiners Avenue School for 

materials for students to use during recess from Retail Business Services, PO Box 

7200, Carlisle, PA  17013 

 A check in the amount of $341.27 to be donated to the Division Avenue High School 

Curricular account from Stop & Shop A+ Rewards, 1385 Hancock Street, Quincy, 

MA  02169 

 A check in the amount of $1133.32 to be donated to the MacArthur High School 

Sophomore Class fund from Ahold USA Financial Services (Stop & Shop Rewards 

Program, PO Box 7200, Carlisle, PA  17013.” 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [6-0] 

MOVER: James Moran, Secretary 

SECONDER: Dillon Cain, Trustee 

AYES: Moran, Pappas, Adrian, Cain, Marenghi, Messina 

ABSENT: Lang 

VI. AD HOC 

 

4.1.b
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VII. UPCOMING DATES 

A. September 22 - Regular Meeting 

B. October 13 - Regular Meeting 

VIII. MOTION TO ADJOURN 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [6-0] 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian, Trustee 

SECONDER: Jennifer Messina, Vice-President  

AYES: Moran, Pappas, Adrian, Cain, Marenghi, Messina 

ABSENT: Lang 

 

 

Suzanne Mallozzi 

District Clerk 

 

NOTE: Recordings of the meeting are available for review at the Levittown Library. 

4.1.b
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LEVITTOWN UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT

LEVITTOWN, NEW YORK

WARRANTS PREPARED FOR PAYMENT BY THE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE DEPARTMENT

FROM

AUGUST 01, 2021 - AUGUST 31, 2021

4.2.a
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A -12: OFF CYCLE For Dates 8/1/2021 - 8/15/2021

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

172398 08/05/2021 2349 LEVITTOWN POST OFFICE 215000 5.000,00

172399 08/05/2021 2349 LEVITTOWN POST OFFICE 215139 245.00

Number of Transactions: 2 WarrantTotal: 5,245.00

Vendor Portion: 5,245.00

Certification of Warrant

In number. In the total amount ofTo The District Treasurer I hereby certify that I have verified the above claims,. _____
S5 a?4_^ /nQ. You are hereby authoiired and directed to gay to the claimants certified above the amount of each claim allowed 

anochargeeachlo the proper fund.

niyy) C
Title

/

08/12/2021 12:57 PM Page 1/1
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Levittbwn UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A • 10: COMPUTER CHECK For Dates 8/1/2021 • 8/15/2021

Check if Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

172331 08/04/2021 14644 **VOID** NYSPSP 215629 -165,28

172400 08/12/2021 8835 AASPA 215432 225.00

172401 08/12/2021 14096 ACCESS 7 SERVICES. INC. 3,111.25

172402 08/12/2021 14539 AETNA ELECTRIC LLC- 215370 2,170.51

172403 08/12/2021 1172 AHOLD USA. INC. 215119 39.91

172404 08/12/2021 136 ALL POINTS BUS UPHOLSTERY 924.56

172405 08/12/2021 18709 ALLIANCE FOR EDUCATION IMPACT 415.00

172406 08/12/2021 152 ALLSTATE SIGN & PLAQUE CORP. 215634 416.47

172407 08/12/2021 269 ANTON COMMUNITY NEWS 48.10

172406 08/12/2021 269 ANTON COMMUNITY NEWS 216977 55.00

172409 08/12/2021 285 ARC SPORTS 216894 644.00

172410 08/12/2021 323 association FOR SUPERVISION & 216976 239.00

172411 08/12/2021 7366 B & H PHOTO VIDEO 216109 674.87

172412 08/12/2021 12340 BOOK REVUE 193.17

172413 08/12/2021 6618 BOTTO BROS HARDWARE 216505 14.97

172414 08/12/2021 14379 BSN SPORTS. INC, 217092 299.99

.172415 08/12/2021 14379 BSN SPORTS, INC. 4,105.09

172416 08/12/2021 14379 BSN SPORTS, INC. 5,147,50

172417 08/12/2021 14379 BSN SPORTS, INC. 4,955.52

172418 08/12/2021 14379 BSN SPORTS, INC. 6,006.00

172419 08/12/2021 14379 BSN SPORTS, INC, 8,630.40

172420 08/12/2021 14379 BSN SPORTS, INC. 4,118.00

172421 08/12/2021 14379 BSN SPORTS, INC. 4,118.00

172422 08/12/2021 7007 BUS PARTS WAREHOUSE 50.47

172423 08/12/2021 15585 CALLAHEAD 215050 114.20

172424 08/12/2021 14428 CARR BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC. 927.90

172425 , 08/12/2021 2816 CDWG GOVERNMENT INC, 215036 5,478.71

172426 08/12/2021 2816 CDWG GOVERNMENT INC. 54,576.00

172427 08/12/2021 18721 CENTAR INDUSTRIES, INC, 215751 2,421,80

172428 08/12/2021 10710 CHOICE DISTRIBUTION. INC 3,691,64

172429 08/12/2021 15318 CITIBANK 215111 146.60

172430. 08/12/2021 13554 COSTELLO'S ACE HARDWARE 215632 244.70

172431 08/12/2021 6561 CSDNET 1,972.74

172432 08/12/2021 9101 DEPENDABLE DUST CONTROL, INC. 215337 364.70

172433 08/12/2021 946 DESIGN SCIENCE. INC. 215089 741.36

172434 08/12/2021 8461 DOMENICO'S RESTAURANT, INC. 215395 97.65

172435 08/12/2021 18654 DYNASTY ELEVATOR CORP. 215346 980.00

172436 08/12/2021 1113 EASTERN SUFFOLK BOCES 215009 2,502.82

172437 • 08/12/2021 5128 EASY ENGLISH NEWS 216916 375.00

172438 08/12/2021 12480 EDGEWATER CONSULTING, LLC 215249 3.750.00
172439 08/12/2021 1139 EDUCATION WEEK 216182 79.00
172440 08/12/2021 1139 EDUCATION WEEK 216974 97.00
172441 08/12/2021 13148 EDUCATIONAL VISTAS, INC. 1,300.00
172442 08/12/2021 1725 EMBLEM HEALTH 63,101.89
172443 08/12/2021 17075 FARINA, AMANDA 140.16
172444 08/12/2021 10212 FENLEY. O'NEAL 164.52

Page 1/408/12/2021 11:28 AM
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A -10: COMPUTER CHECK For Dates 8/1/2021 - 8/15/2021

Check # Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

172445 08/12/2021 18549 FENTER, EMILY 153.54

172446 08/12/2021 1403 FOLLETT EDUCATIONAL SERV. INC. 215033 270.90

172447 08/12/2021 1457 FREEPORT UFSD 1,436.74

172448 08/12/2021 18740 FREUND RESOURCES 215080 1,000.00

172449 08/12/2021 1505 GENERAL WELDING SUPPLY CORP 18.95

172450 08/12/2021 17179 GLOBAL FUELING SYSTEMS, INC. 215369 225.00

172451 08/12/2021 7745 HOPE FOR YOUTH, INC. 1,373.76

172452 08/12/2021 12693 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT 217054 1,202.24

172453 08/12/2021 1761 1. JANVEY & SONS. INC 215567 4,440.10

172454 08/12/2021 4066 IGHL 12,922.35

172455 08/12/2021 16695 IMPERIAL AND PAPER CO LLC. 213307 9,999.88

172456 08/12/2021 16695 IMPERIAL BAG AND PAPER CO LLC. 1,093.76

172457 08/12/2021 14019 INTRALOGIC SOLUTIONS 215345 150.00

172458 08/12/2021 18449 ISLAND INDUSTRIAL BOILER 215621 6,065.90

172459 08/12/2021 12402 KALB. CYNTHIA 136.45

172460 08/12/2021 13107 KLH FIRE SAFETY CONSULTANTSLLC 215728 600.00

172461 08/12/2021 13846 L&J HEATING&AC 215552 497.00

172462 08/12/2021 17161 LI. FOREIGN AUTO PARTS, INC. 84.64

172463 08/12/2021 17161 L.I. FOREIGN AUTO PARTS, INC. 1,409.11

172464 08/12/2021 17161 L.I. FOREIGN AUTO PARTS, INC. 215601 1,234.48

172465 08/12/2021 2271 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS 216985 504.06

172466 08/12/2021 4581 LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC. 117.88

172467 08/12/2021 4581 LAWSON PRODUCTS. INC. 4,267.63

172468 08/12/2021 14348 LEAF CAPTIAL FUNDING LLC 215040 645.00

172469 08/12/2021 2370 INC. LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL 215037 9,075.15

172470 08/12/2021 14996 LONG ISLAND POWER AUTHORITY (LIPA) 215010 151,761.65

172471 08/12/2021 18778 LONG ISLAND POWER EQUIPMENT OF HICKSVILLE 215726 397.86

172472 08/12/2021 6743 LONGSTRETH SPORTING GOODS 216880 89.88

172473 08/12/2021 15640 MATOS, MICHELLE 216.23

172474 08/12/2021 18769 MATT MARSHAK, INC. 215713 350.00

172475 08/12/2021 4496 MILBURN FLOORING MILLS 215489 21,045.82

172476 08/12/2021 18729 MOE'S EAST MEADOW. LLC 215412 175.00

172477 08/12/2021 7698 MONDIAL AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 215602 597.90

172478 08/12/2021 16287 NASSAU CHAPTER SEGA 217042 455.00

172479 08/12/2021 15819 NASSAU COMMUNITY COLLEGE/ 215712 5,000.00

172480 08/12/2021 8457 NASSAU CTY DEPT. OF SOC.SERV. 4,128.47

172481 08/12/2021 7324 NATIONAL GRID 215014 4,000.49

172482 08/12/2021 3067 NCCSS 215093 500.00

172483 08/12/2021 15037 NCS PEARSON, INC. 215477 893.97

172484 . 08/12/2021 15199 NEEDDECALS.COM 217016 236.00

172485 08/12/2021 3078 NESCO BUS MAINTENANCE INC. 215604 3 1,850.60

172486 08/12/2021 3078 NESCO BUS MAINTENANCE INC. 198.35

172487 08/12/2021 14311 NEWYORKAMERICANWATERCOMPA 215006 410.93

172488 . 08/12/2021 14211 NEW YORK SAMPO 595.00

172489 08/12/2021 3105 NEWSDAY, INC 168.00

172490 08/12/2021 16498 NEWSELA, INC. 215638 53,994.00
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A -10: COMPUTER CHECK For Dates 8/1/2021 • 8/1S/2021

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

172491 08/12/2021 3175 NYS IND FOR THE DISABLED 271.56

172492 08/12/2021 3183 NYS TEACHERS RETIREMENT SYSTEM 15.53

172493 03/12/2021 3199 NYSIR 215406 49.00

172494 08/12/2021 4865 OGGERI, LINDA K. 174.97

172496 08/12/2021 4535 OPTIMUMLIGHTPATH 215069 31.67

172496 08/12/2021 4535 OPTIMUMLIGHTPATH 215D69 34,74

172497 08/12/2021 4535 OPTIMUMLIGHTPATH 215069 63.05

172498 08/12/2021 4535 OPTIMUMLIGHTPATH 215069 20.00

172499 08/12/2021 3260 PARAMOUNT TOOL AND EQUIPMENT 604.18
172500 08/12/2021 3260 PARAMOUNT TOOL AND EQUIPMENT 691,68

172501 08/12/2021 3268 PARKWAY PEST SERVICES 215351 2,208.03

172502 08/12/2Q21 4483 PC UNIVERSITY DISTRIBUTORS INC 213189 2.270,12

172503 08/12/2021 3448 QUILL CORPORATION 253.76

172504 08/12/2021 16860 RICHNER COMMUNICATIONS 130.64

172505 08/12^2021 3545 FyODELLALLANKiyCAN 215391 619.92

172506 08/12/2021 4458 SCHOOL SPECIALTY. INC. 217006 890.34

172507 08/12/2021 3784 SCOPE EDUCATION SERVICES 215744 76.00

172508 08/12/2021 15851 SOCIAL EXPRESS 215127 308.00

172509 . 08/12/2021 10231 SPRINT 215039 504.18

172510 08/12/2021 4603 staples BUSINESS advantage 215375 1.308.98

172511 08/12/2021 3170 STATE OF NEW YORK 2,177,144.41

172512 08/12/2021 2194 STEW/\RT. KATHRYN J. 14.99

172513 08/12/2021 3946 STORR TRACTOR COMPANY 215416 1,926.74

172514 08/12/2021 3958 SUFFOLK CO. COMMUNICATIONS 215697 6,528,75

172515 08/12/2021 16536 SUPERIOR TEXT 215034 1.818.16

172516 08/12/2021 10286 SWEETWATER MUSIC EDUCATION TECHNOLOGY 215305 1,483,00

172517 , 08/12/2021 17156 THE BRAKE SERVICE GROUP 6,933.37

172518 08/12/2021 16665 THE TVTEACHER, LLC. 215394 1,324.56
172519 08/12/2021 18598 TKS SERVICES 1,137.32
172520 08/12/2021 10354 TRI-STATESOUND&VIDEO 215348 2,312.40
172621 08/12/2021 4207 TRIPLE CROWN SPORTS. INC. ' 217.00
172522 08/12/2021 18429 TRUCKKING INTERj^TlONAL 4,290.46
172523 08/12/2021 4239 UNITED CEREBRAL PALSY 4,936.92
172524 08/12/2021 12550 W.B. MASON CO.. INC 215061 348.00
172525 08/12/2021 12786 W.W. GRAINGER, INC. 215520 8,164.91
172626 08/12/2021 4427 XEROX CORP. 215063 1,496.51
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Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

Number of Transactions: 128 WarrantTotal: 2,726,318.30

Vendor Portion: 2,726,318.30

Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A ■ 10: COMPUTER CHECK For Dates 8/1/2021 - 8/15/2021

Certification of Warrant
To The District Treasurer: I hereby certify that i have verified the above ciaims, 12.?? in number, in the total amount of 
aQr7"» are hereby authorized and directed to pay to the claimants certified above the amount of each ciaim aiiowed
and charge each to the proper fund.

gjifo/ai
Date

C\ A-ocXtror
Title

08/12/202111:28 AM Page 4/4
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A-11: PAYROLL GF For Dates 8/1/2021 -8/15/2021

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

322 08/11/2021 3018 JOViA FINANCIAL CREDIT UNION 14,997.00

323 08/11/2021 3429 N.Y.S. PROMPT TAX 49,455,61

324 08/11/2021 4601 US OMNI 33.798.55
325 08/11/2021 11684 INTERNAL REVENUE SERWCE 275,146.92

172527 08/12/2021 9824 NYS CHILD SUPPORT PROCESSING 1,130,50
300729 08/12/2021 3172 NYS EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT 24.087.29
300730 , 08/12/2021 . 3316 LEWTTOWN U.F.S.D. P/R 689.394.29

NumberofTransactions: 7 WarrantTotal; 1,088,010.16

Vendor Portion: 1,086,010.16

To The District Treasurer I hereby certify that 
$ ^ . You are hereby authorize,
and charg'e’ each’to the proper fund. ''

Certification of Warrant 

verified tiie above claims,.
directed to pay to the claimants certified above the amount of each claim allowed

Date

. in number, in the total amount of

fjcw'ync.
Signature Title

0ef12(2021 12-.64PM Page 1/1
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For C - 3: LUNCH FUND For Dates 8/1/2021 • 8/15/2021

NVISI

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

5231 08/12/2021 18777 ACKERMAN, PATRICIA 37.20

5232 08/12/2021 18598 TKS SERVICES 2,853.17

NumberofTianaactions: 2 Warrant Total: 2,890.37

Certification of Warrant ^

Vendor Portion: 2,890.37

To "nie District Treasurer! hereby certify that I have verified the above claims,. ■ ir> number, in the totai amount of
$51 . '^*7. You are hereby authorized and directed to pay to the claimants certified above the amount of each claim ailowed
and charge each to the proper fund. /}

\ )Lcil/n
Date Signature Titie

7
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For CM - 2: MISC SPECIAL REVENUE For Dates 8/1/2021 • 8/15/2021

Check # Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

1818 08/10/2021 

Number otTransactions: 1

11896 STONY BROOK UNIVER.-STUDENT 8,274.00

WarrantTotal; 

Vendor Pordon:

8,274.00

8,274.00

Certification of Warrant
T^he District Treasurer I hereby certify that I have verified the above claims. ^______ in number, in the total amount of

S V. ^"7^ • You are hereby authortzed and directed to pay to the claimants certified above the amount of each claim allowed 
andchargeeachtotbepioperfund.

Signature

------
Title

08/12/2021 12:58 PM Page 1/1
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For F • 3: FEDERAL FUND For Dates 8/1/2021 • 8/1S/2021

n-^TsT^^

Check # Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

15954 Oa/12/2021 32 ABIUTIES, INC. 11,340.00

15955 08/12/2021 269 ANTON COMMUNITY NEWS 199.00

15956 08/12/2021 7745 HOPE FOR YOUTH, INC. 4,350.68

15957 08/12/2021 4066IGHL 3.057.12

Number of Transactions: 4 WarrantTotal: 18,946.80

Vendor Portion: 18,946.80

Certification of Warrant

0 The District Tree 

ind charge eachlo

To Thg^DisJrict Treasurer I hereby certify that I have verified the above ciaims, 

and i^aige

¥
. in number, in the totai amount of

You are hereby authorized and directed to pay to the claimants certified above the amount of each ciaim aliowed 
the proper fund. ^

' Date Signature Title

08/12/2021 2:47 PM Page 1/1
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Levittown UFSO
Check Warrant Report For HEX - 3: CAPITAL FUND For Dates 8/1/2021 - 8/15/2021

Check # Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

1610 08/12/2021 

Number of Transactions: 1

929 DELL MARKETING LP, 215250 138,270.00

Warrant Total: 

Vendor Portion:

138,270.00

138,270.00

Certification of Warrant iTo The District Treasurer: I hereby certify that I have verified the above claims. J-.______ in number, in the total amount of
You are hereby author!^ and directed to pay to the claimants certified above the amount of each claim allowed 

and charge each to the proper fund.

g//6 / g

Date Signature Tree

08/12/2021 2:39 PM Page 1/1
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A -16: OFF CYCLE For Dates 8/16/2021 - 8/31/2021

Check # Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

300731 08/30/2021 2363 LEVITTOWN UNITED TEACHERS 216307 90,412.40

Number of Transactions: 1 WarrantTotal: 90,412.40

Vendor Portion: 90,412.40

Certification of Warrant

Istrict Treasurer: I hereby certify that I have verified the above claims,.Tgjhe pistrict Treasure:
You are hereby authorizej 

and charge each to the proper ftmd.

. In number, in the total amount of
and directed to pay to the claimants certified above the amount of each claim allowed

Signature Title

*■

//

08/30/2021 8:58 AM Page 1/1
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A • 14: COMPUTER CHECK For Dates 8/16/2021 • 8/31/2021

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

172293 08/20/2021 11495 **VOID** HOFSTRA UNIVERSITY-ATHLETIC •24,482.75

172528 08/30/2021 10786 GIOVINO, ANTOINETTE 217264 1,121.08

172529 08/30/2021 18451 MARGOLIS, JORDAN 100.00

172530 08/30/2021 12464 ABOFFS INC. 215503 1,109.10

172531 08/30/2021 1172 AHOLD USA. INC. 215119 87.54

172532 08/30/2021 136 ALL POINTS BUS UPHOLSTERY 215586 153.36

172533 08/30/2021 136 ALL POINTS BUS UPHOLSTERY 1,501.44

172534 08/30/2021 17245 ALWAYS COMPASSIONATE HOME CARE. INC. 215285 4,980.00

172535 08/30/2021 160 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 215035 2,494.15

172536 08/30/2021 160 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 215035 4,517.44

172537 08/30/2021 160 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 53.78

172538 08/30/2021 160 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 18.50

172539 08/30/2021 160 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 216983 1.860.15

172540 08/30/2021 160 AM/\ZON CAPITAL SERVICES 215088 1,139.09

172541 08/30/2021 10948 ANSPACH.JAMI 100.00

172642 08/30/2021 269 ANTON COMMUNITY NEWS 216190 26.00

172543 08/30/2021 5443 AT&T 215041 536.64

172544 08/30/2021 12716 AVENA, JOHN 100.00

172545 08/30/2021 4596 AVON ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 215316 8,653.75

172546 08/30/2021 7366 B&HPHOTOVIDEO 215109 2,197.55

172547 08/30/2021 10571 BABYLON PLUMBING SUPPLY INC 215329 2,190.00

172548 08/30/2021 15963 BDJ BAGELS 215758 300.00

172549 08/30/2021 18575 BETHPAGE CAR WASH 215221 14.00

172650 08/30/2021 15838 BETTER MILES INC. 3,383.38

172551 08/30/2021 484 BOCES-ADMINISTRATION CENTER 217197 757,584.32

172552 08/30/2021 16861 BROWN & BROWN OF GARDEN CITY 215581 331.43

172553 08/30/2021 16861 BROWN & BROWN OF GARDEN CITY 215541 791.16

172654 08/30/2021 16861 BROWN & BROWN OF GARDEN CITY 8,919.85

172555 08/30/2021 14379 BSN SPORTS. INC. 213333 26,453,14

172656 08/30/2021 7007 BUS PARTS WAREHOUSE 1,923.68

172557 08/30/2021 2383 CABLEVISION LIGHTPATH 215200 2,354,50

172658 08/30/2021 13407 CASSONE LEASING, INC. 215075 675.00

172559 08/30/2021 2816 CDWG GOVERNMENT INC. 216018 70.670.63

172560 08/30/2021 2816 CDWG GOVERNMENT INC. 4.160.62

172561 08/30/2021 679 CHIEF EQUIPMENT, INC. 215424 95.22

172562 08/30/2021 13318 CIGNA LIFE INSURANCE CO OF NY 215445 81.90

172563 08/30/2021 15318 CITIBANK 215111 2,504.87

172564 08/30/2021 15570 CONNELL, TODD 100.00

172565 08/30/2021 7079 COSTELLO, STEVEN 84,12

172566 08/30/2021 13317 CSEA EMPLOYEE BENEFIT FUND 215444 45,604.05

172567 08/30/2021 13373 CULLEN & DANOWSKI, LLP 215253 8,000.00

172568 08/30/2021 9101 DEPENDABLE DUST CONTROL, INC. 215337 1,100.85

172569

172570

08/30/2021

08/30/2021

16736 DILLON, CHRISTOPHER

18736 DOM'S LAWN MAKER, INC. 215048

100.00

4,320.00

172571 08/30/2021 1113 EASTERN SUFFOLK BOCES 215009 2,474.81
172572 08/30/2021 15063 EDEN II SCHOOL 215282 1,275.00

Page 1/408/30/2021 11:00 AM

4.2.a

Packet Pg. 37

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 A

U
G

U
S

T
 2

02
1 

W
A

R
R

A
N

T
S

 &
 C

A
S

H
 D

IS
B

U
R

S
E

M
E

E
N

T
S

  (
43

26
 :

 W
ar

ra
n

ts
)



Levittbwn UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A • 14: COMPUTER CHECK For Dates 8/16/2021 • 8/31/2021

Check # Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

172573 08/30/2021 16411 EDPUZZLE, INC. 215742 3,132.00

172574 08/30/2021 1142 EDUCATIONAL DATA SERVICES. INC 215003 3,525.00

17257S 08/30/2021 16735 PARSER. DR. SUSAN 100.00

172576 08/30/2021 18789 FASTSIGNS OF VtfANTGAH 217100 251.75

172577 08/30/2021 7238 FEDEX EXPRESS (PA) 216094 33.07

172578 08/30/2021 16945 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES. INC. 216322 374,36

172579 08/30/2021 15835 FIRE SYSTEMS, INC: 215363 650.00

172580 08/30/2021 4517 FISHER SCIENTIFIC, LLC 216537 347.38

172581 08/30/2021 1391 FLINN SCIENTIFIC INC 216544 24.94

172582 08/30/2021 1403 FOLLETT EDUCATIONAL SERV. INC. 215033 716.93

172583 08/30/2021 7301 GINTHER, ROBERT . 215455 1,344.16

172584 08/30/2021 17179 GLOBAL FUELING SYSTEMS, INC. 215496 725.00

172685 08/30/2021 16174 GOMES HILARY T. 216967 3,300.00

172586 08/30/2021 2440 HAGEDORN LITTLE VILLAGE SCHOOL 345.94

172587 08/30/2021 15242 HEALTHY CLEAN BUILDINGS 215528 1,931.46

172588 08/30/2021 11495 HpFSTRA UNIVERSITY-ATHLETIC 24,482.75

172589 08/30/2021 12693 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT 216975 9,680.19

172590 08/30/2021 1761 I.JANVEY&SONS, INC 211885 35,314.40

172591 08/36/2021 4066 IGHL. 16,224.39

172592 08/30/2021 14019 INTRALOGIC SOLUTIONS 215345 910.00

172693 08/30/2021 1854 J & J MILES RUBBER CORP 215251 7,978.29

172594 08/30/2021 1854 J & J MILES RUBBER CORP 3,244.25

172595 08/30/2021 9611 J.C.BRODERICK&ASSOCIATES 215193 10,390.76

172596 08/30/2021 8678J.J.STANIS&CO., INC. 215640 1,132.20

172597 08/30/2021 14757 KRANIS. CARMEN 217263 2,500.00

172598 08/30/2021 15227 L-SOFT INTERNATIONAL 217186 1,504.80

172599 08/30/2021 14167 L. 1. COUNCIL ON ALCOHOLISM & DRUGS 4,750.00

172600 08/30/2021 17161 LI. FOREIGN AUTO PARTS', INC. 21^02 986.66

172601 08/30/2021 13353 LAMB & BARNOSKY. LLP • 215379 22.912.03

172602 08/30/2021 9552 LANDMAN, FRANCES 217262 1,681.74

172603 08/30/2021 15759 LEVITTOWN FORD, LLC 21 w6i 106.80

172604 08/30/2021 18724 LEVITTOWN PIZZA CORP./MARIO'S PIZZA 215400 190.65

172605 08/30/2021 2351 LEVITTOWN PUBLIC LIBRARY 655,641.00

172606 08/30/2021 18778 LONG ISLAND POWER EQUIPMENT OF HICKSVILLE 215726 379.89

172607 08/30/2021 15559 MAURER, DR. GEORGE 100.00

172608 08/30/2021 7088 MC DERMOTt, KEVIN 100.11

172609 08/30/2021 15568 MCDONALD. DR. TONIE 100.00

172610 08/30/2021 18791 MCGRATH. KIMBERLEY 450.00 ■

172611 08/30/2021 4648 MENC 21.7104 148.00

172612 08/30/2021 18790 METHOD TEST PREP INC 217117 2,625.00

172613. 08/30/2021 14813 MILANO. CHRISTOPHER 100.00

172614 08/30/2021 16650 MILLER, CRYSTAL PT.OPT 1,365.00

172615 08/30/2021 2287 MOLINA, LAURA 217254 /A 2,500.00

172616 08/30/2021 7698 MONDIALAUTOMOTIVE. INC. 215602 62.62
172617 08/30/2021 2880 MORELAND HOSE & BELTING 215418 50.00
172618 08/30/2021 13872 MORTILLARO, FRANK D’” 100.00
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Levit^own UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK For Dates 8/16/2021 - 8/31/2021

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

172619 08/30/2021 14492 MUTTS & BUTTS LTD. 215188 27.48
172620 08/30/2021 11438 NAWROCKI SMITH LLP 215382 3,291.67

172621 08/30/2021 3078 NESCO BUS MAINTENANCE INC. 2,123.19

172622 08/30/2021 14311 NEWYORKAMERICAN WATER COMPA 215046 605.70

172623 08/30/2021 3199 NYSIR 215406 4,040.00
172624 08/30/2021 14644 NYSPSP 215628 865.00

172625 08/30/2021 4535 OPTIMUMLIGHTPATH 215069 34.74

172626 08/30/2021 4535 OPTIMUMLIGHTPATH 215069 31.57
172627 08/30/2021 4535 OPTIMUMLIGHTPATH 215069 63.05
172628 08/30/2021 15595 PARADISE PONDS 217128 1,475.00
172629 08/30/2021 3268 PARKWAY PEST SERVICES 215355 80.00
172630 08/30/2021 4460 PEARSON EDUCATION. INC. 217162 81.50
172631 08/30/2021 18751 PORR, PATRICIA 217265 4,333.81
172632 08/30/2021 3441 PUPIL BENEFITS PLAN,INC. 215254 83,077.65
172633 08/30/2021 4520PYRAMIDSCHOOL.PRODUCTS . 216877 384.00
172634 08/30/2021 3448 QUILL CORPORATION 216999 452.68
172635 08/30/2021 10464 R & R TROPHY & SPORTING GOODS 922.56
172636 08/30/2021 14490 REEVES, DAJUANA 100.00
172637 , 08/30/2021 16860 RICHNER COMMUNICATIONS 374.88

172638 08/30/2021 10516 RIFKIN, DEBBIE*** 100.00

172639 08/30/2021 4458 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 215154 1.057.82
172640 08/30/2021 18439 SEAFORD AVENUE CORP. 215568 1,860.00
172641 08/30/2021 15375 SLATTERV, KERIN 47.67
172642 08/30/2021 16737 SNO SITES 217134 650.00
172643 08/30/2021 4755 SNYDER. J. KEITH * 100.00
172644 08/30/2021 11480 SQUILLACIOTI, KEITH 100.00
172645 08/30/2021 4603 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 215450 564.38
172646 08/30/2021 7527 STERLING SANITARY SUPPLY CORP 215623 807.22
172647 08/30/2021 3946 STORR TRACTOR COMPANY 215733 2,464.02
172648 08/30/2021 3958 SUFFOLK CO. COMMUNICATIONS 215340 466.42
172649' 08/30/2021 , 16536 SOpERIOR TEXT 215034 1,169.09
172650 08/30/2021 17156 THE BRAKE SERVICE GROUP 215590 305.92
172651 08/30/2021 18680 THE SARATOGA HILTON 213300 636.00
172652 08/30/2021 16665 THE TV TEACHER. LLC. 216923 2,156.71
172653 08/30/2021 5415 THERAPRO, INC. 217140, 2,925.00
172654 08/30/2021 4178 TIME FOR KIDS 215702 866.25
172655 08/30/2021 18598 TKS SERVICES 931.34
172656 08/30/2021 18598 TKS SERVICES 212771 2,813.85
172657 08/30/2021 11529 TOWERS. JOHN 86.42
172658 08/30/2021. 10354 TRI-STATESOUND&VIDEO 213331 5,504.14
172659 08/30/2021 10234 ULINE. INC. 1,340.00
172660 08/30/2021 4242 UNITED PUBLISHING CO., INC. 215386 230.45
172661 OSraO/2021 4242 UNITED PUBLISHING CO., INC. • 217185 . 3,145,73
172662 08/30/2021 2060 VANDERBECK, DR. JARED **** /H 100.00

172663 08/30/2021 420 VERIZON NEW YORK, INC. 215043
f

471.14
172664 08/30/2021 12640 VISTA HIGHER LEARNING 215081 965.04
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'Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A • 14: COMPUTER CHECK For Dates 8/16/2021 • 8/31/2021

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

172665 08/30/2021 12550 W.B. MASON CO., INC 215627 5,832.80

172666 08/30/2021 12785 W.W. GRAINGER. INC. 217180 26,588.33

172667 08/30/2021 14085 WATERMOOR GROUP LIMITED 3,520.00

172668 08/30/2021 16319WILLlSOFNEWJERSEY,INC: 217067 17,068.00

172669 08/30/2021 10514 WINCH, TODD •*•• 100.00

172670 08/30/2021 13439 WISHiN, BRIAN R 217029 1,000.00

172671 08/30/2021 18632 WYHO SIGNS LLC: 6,259.60

172672 08/30/2021 4427 XEROX CORP. 215067 20,032.19

172673 08/30/2021 11435 ZAMPAGLIONE, JOHN 100.00

172674 08/30/2021 4446 ZANER-BLOSER. INC. 216921 3.204.60

172676 08/30/2021 18781 ZODA, LLC/LONG ISLAND STEAM/MADSCI/IMAGINE 
ARTS OF LONG ISLAND

215757 1,160.00

172676 08/30/2021 15816 ZORNS OF BETHPAGE 215409 160.98

Number of Transactions: 150 WairantTotal: 1,995,528.45

Vendor Portion: 1,995,52845

Certification of Warrant

To The District Treasurer: I hereby certify that I have verified the above ciaims,. . in number, in the totai amount of
a I S5^.4sYou are hereby authorized and directed to pay to the claimants certified above the amount of each claim allowed 
and charge eadi to the proper fund.

3}

Data Signature Title

/5

08/30/2021 11:00 AM Page 4/4
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A -15: PAYROLL GF For Dates 8/16/2021 - 8/31/2021

Check # Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

326 08/27/2021 3018 JOVIA FINANCIAL CREDIT UNION 14,997.00

327 08/27/2021 3429 N.Y.S. PROMPT TAX 49,284.72

328 08/27/2021 4601 US OMNI 33.671.88

329 08/27/2021 11684 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 269,130.31

172677 08/30/2021 537 C.S.E.A., INC. 10,728.65

172678 08/30/2021 3099 NEW YORKS COLLEGE SAVINGS PLAN 700.00

172679 08/30/2021 9824 NYS CHILD SUPPORT PROCESSING 1,371.50

172680 .08/30/2021 9653 PEARL INSURANCE 435.70

300732 08/30/2021 4601 US OMNI 18,000.00

300733 08/30/2021 3316 LEVITTOWN U.F.S.D. P/R 660,494.66

NumberofTransactlons: 10 Warrant Total: 1,058,814.42

Vendor Portion: 1,058,814.42

Certification of Warrant

To The District Treasurer I hereby cerfify that I have verified the above claims. _______in number, in the total amount of
S l,^fs5.^|^i4.tjA.You are hereby authorized and directed to pay to the claimants certified above the amount of each claim allowed 
and charge each to the proper fund.

uate

Q / Ao c

Signature Title
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For C - 4: LUNCH FUND For Dates 8/16/2021 - 8/31/2021

Check # Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

5233 08/30/2021

5234 08/30/2021 

NumberofTransactions: 2

18598 TKS SERVICES 

18795 VARTOUKIAN, SUSAN

215339

WarrantTotal: 

Vendor Portion:

379.89

10.10

389.99

389.99

Certification of Warrant

T^he District Treasurer. I hereby certify that i have verified the above claims,
. You are hereby authortofd and direcied to pay to the claimants certified above the amount of each claim allowed 

and charge each to the proper fund.

. in number, in the total amount of

<2 Si 9-1

Date Signature Title

/-7
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For F ■ 4: FEDERAL FUND For Dates 8/16/2021 - 8/31/2021

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

16958 08/30/2021 160 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 217230 30.37

15959 08/30/2021 16780 ANDERSON CENTER FOR AUTISM 215231 22,738,43

15960 08/30/2021 . 15318 CITIBANK 216077 77.82

15961 08/30/2021 17170 CROTCHED MOUNTAIN REHABILITATION CTR 215235 22,973.44

15962 08/30/2021 948 DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES 216236 10.651.98

15963 08/30/2021 2440 HAGEDORN LITTLE VILLAGE SCHOOL 215239 24.481.00

15964 08/30/2021 1638 HARMONY HEIGHTS 215240 10,254,00

15965 08/30/2021 16849 HEARTSHARE EDUCATION CENTER 215241 13,726,31

15966 08/30/2021 7745 HOPE FOR YOUTH. INC. 212348 1,045,00

15967 08/30/2021 4066 IGHL 216233 13,690,82

15968 08/30/2021 2843 MINUTEMAN PRESS INC 215769 96.39

15969 08/30/2021 4268 VARIETY CHILD LEARNING CENTER . 215242 16,140.00

15970 08/30/2021 15601 YOUTH ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 6,034.68

Number of Transactions: 13 Warrant Total: 141,940.24

Vendor Portion: 141,940.24

Certification ofWarrant

To The District Treasurer; I hereby certify that I have verified the above claims,. 13 _ in rrumber, in the total amount of
$H I You are hereby authorized and directed to pay to thei ciaimants certified above the amount of each ciaim aliowed
and ch'arge each to the proper fund.

■q m SSi {^1

Da e Signature Title
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For HEX - 4: CAPITAL FUND For Dates 8/16/2021 - 8/31/2021

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

1611 08/30/2021 4477 JOHN A, GRILLO 170654 26,000.00

Number of Trarisactions: 1 Wanant Total:

Vendor Portion:

25,000.00

25,000.00

Certiflcation of Warrant

To The District Treasurer: i hereby certify that I have verified the above ciaims_____________
a A/Nj fV^«g>Fs You are. hereby authorized and directed to pay to the claimants certified above the ampu.nt of each claim allowed 
and'Charge ^ch to the proper fund.'

ant j

.-JL . in number, in the total amount of

Title

/f
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -12: OFF CYCLE

NVISIO

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date VendorlD

172398 □ 08/05/2021 2349

172399 □ 08/05/2021 2349

Number of Cash Disbursements: 2

Account Distribution Totals

Account Description
A 1670,4100-00-1630 ^INT/MAIL POSTAGE

Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

LEVITTOWN POST OFFICE
215000 A 1670.4100-00-1630 5,000.00 5,000.00

Check Totals'. 5,000.00 5,000.00

LEVITTOWN POST OFFICE

215139 A 1670.4100-00-1630 245.00 245.00

Check Totals: 245.00 245.00

Grand Totals: 5,245.00 5,245.00

Total Expensed Total Liquidated
6,245.00 ^245.00

Fund A Totals: 5,245.00 5,245.00

Grand Totals: 5,245.00 5,245.00

General Ledger Summary Postings

Account Description Debits Credits
A 200 CASH-CHASE CHECKING 0.00 . 5,245.00
A 521 ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 5,245.00
A 522 APPROPRIATION EXPENSE 5,245.00 0.00
A 821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 5,245.00 0.00

08/31/2021 01:18 PM Page 1/1
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 10: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISl

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

-112331 □ 08/04/2021 14644 NYSPSP "VOID**
215629 A 1621.4530-00-1610 -165.28 -165.28

Check Totals: -165.28 •165.28

172400 □ 08/12/2021 8835 AASPA
215432 A 1430.4750-00-0000 225.00 225.00

Check Totals: 225.00 225.00

172401 □ 08/12/2021 14096 ACCESS 7 SERVICES, INC. 211910

A 600 3,111.25 0.00

Check Totals: 3,111.25 0.00

172402 □ 08/12/2021 14539 AETNA ELECTRIC LLC
215370 A 1621.4540-00-1610 193.70 193.70

215370 A 1621.4540-00-1610 1,976.81 1,976.81

Check Totals: 2,170.51 2,170.51

172403 □ 08/12/2021 1172 AHOLD USA. INC.
215119 A 1240.4500-00-0000 5.99 5.99

215119 A 1240.4500-00-0000 5.99 5.99

215119 A 1240.4500-00-0000 15.36 15.36

215415 A 1430.4750-00-0000 12.57 12.57

Check Totals: 39.91 39.91

-172404 □ 08/12/2021 136 ALL POINTS BUS UPHOLSTERY 211967
A 600 198.00 0.00

A 600 334.96 0.00

A 600 391.60 0.00

Check Totals: 924.56 0.00

172405 □ 08/12/2021 18709 ALLIANCE FOR EDUCATION 213264
IMPACT

A 600 415.00 0.00

08/31/2021 01:16 PM Page 1/22
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -10: COMPUTER CHECK

NViSID

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 415.00 0.00

17240B □ 08/12/2021 152 ALLSTATE SIGN & PLAQUE CORP.

215634 A 1620.4550-00-1630 112.05 112.05
215634 A 1620.4550-00.1630 198.00 198.00
215634 A 1620.4550-00-1630 27,22 27.22
215634 A 1620.4550-00-1630 79,20 79.20

Check Totals: 416.47 416.47

-112407 □ 08/12/2021 269 ANTON COMMUNITYNEWS 211153

A 600 48.10 0.00

Check Totals: 48.10 0.00

172408 □ 08/12/2021 269 ANTON COMMUNITY NEWS
216977 A 2010.4500-00-0000 55.00 55.00.

Check Totals: 55.00 55.00

172409 □ 08/12/2021 285 ARC SPORTS
216894 A 2855.4500-00-0000 644.00 644,00

Check Totals: 644.00 644.00

172410 □ 08/12/2021 323 ASSOCIATION FOR SUPERVISION
&

216976 A2110.4000-31-0000 239.00 239.00

Check Totals: 239.00 239.00

172411 □ 08/12/2021 7366 B&H PHOTOVIDEO
215109 A 2630.4650-00-1800 674.87 674.87

Check Totals: 674.87 674.87

172412 □ 08/12/2021 12340 BOOK REVUE- 213247
A 600 41,97 0.00
A 600 151,20 pg- »■“

08/31/2021 01:16 PM Page 2/22
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -10: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 193.17 0.00

172413 □ 08/12/2021 6618 BOTTO BROS HARDWARE
215505 A 1621.4530-00-1610 14.97 14.97

Check Totals: 14.97 14.97

.1.72414 □ 08/12/2021 14379 BSN SPORTS, INC.

217092 A2855,2000-00-0000 299.99 299.99

Check Totals: 299.99 299.99

172415 □ 08/12/2021 14379 BSN SPORTS. INC. 213280
A 600 4,105.09 .0.00

Check Totals: 4,105.09 0.00

1724,16 □ 08/12/2021 14379 BSN SPORTS, INC. 213338
A 600 5.147.50 0.00

Check Totals: 5,147.50 0.00

172417 □ 08/12/2021 14379 BSN SPORTS. INC. 213336

A 600 4,955.52 0.00

Check Totals: 4,955.52 0.00

172418 □ 08/12/2021 14379 BSN SPORTS, INC. 213342
A 600 6,006.00 0.00

Check Totals: 6,006.00 0.00

172419 □ 08/12/2021 14379 BSN SPORTS, INC. 213343 ■

A 600 8,630.40 0.00

Check Totals: 8,63040 0.00

172420 □ 08/12/2021 14379 BSN SPORTS, INC. 213341
A 600 4,118.00

Check Totals: 4,118.00 0.00

08/31/2021 01;16PM Page 3/22
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report ForA-10: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISIO

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

172421 □ 08/12/2021 14379 BSN SPORTS, INC. 213340
A 600 4,118.00 0.00

Check Totals: 4,118.00 0.00

■172422 □ 08/12/2021 7007 BUS PARTS WAREHOUSE 211602
A 600 50.47 0.00

Check Totals: 50.47 0.00

172423 □ 08/12/2021 15585 CALLAHEAD
215050 A 2855.4100-00-0000 4.70 4.70
215050 A2855.4100-00-0000 36.50 36.50
215050 A 2855.4100-00-0000 36.50 36.50
215050 A 2855.4100-00-0000 36.50 36.50

Check Totals: 114.20 114.20

172424 08/12/2021 14428 CARR BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC. 213254

A 600 927,90 0,00

Check Totals: 927.90 0.00

172425 □ 08/12/2021 2816 CDWG GOVERNMENT INC.
215017 A2630.4500-00-1800 872.90 872,90
215017 A2630.4500-00-1800 2,821.56 2,821.56
215036 A2630.4650-00-1800 1,784,25 1,784.25

Check Totals: 5,478.71 5,478.71

172426 □ 08/12/2021 2816 CDWG GOVERNMENT INC. 212982
A 600 30,474.48 0.00
A 600 24,101.52 0.00

Check Totals: 54,576.00 0.00

172427 □ 08/12/2021 18721 CENTAR INDUSTRIES, INC.

215751 A 1620.2000-00-1630 2,421.80 2,421.80

Check Totals: 2,421.80 2y421.80
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 10: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISIO

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

172428 □ 08/12/2021 10710 CHOICE DISTRIBUTION. INC 211621
A 600 3,722.41 0.00

A 600 -30.77 0.00

Check Totals: 3,691.64 0.00

172429 □ 08/12/2021 15318 CITIBANK
215111 A5510.4750-00-0000- 146.60 146.60

Check Totals: 146.60 146.60

172430 □ 08/12/2021 13554 COSTELLO'S ACE HARDWARE
215632 A 1620.4550-00-1630 244.70 244.70

Check Totals: 244.70 244.70

172431 □ 08/12/2021 6561 CSDNET 213285
A 600 1,972.74 0.00

Check Totals: 1,972.74 0.00

172432 □ 08/12/2021 9101 DEPENDABLE DUST CONTROL.
INC.

215337 A 1620.4620-00-1630 74.65 74.65

215337 A 1620.4620-00-1630 107,70 107.70

215337 A 1620.4620-00-1630 74.65 74.65

215337 A1620.4620-00-1630 107.70 107.70

CheckTotals: 364.70 364.70

172433 □ 08/12/2021 946 DESIGN SCIENCE, INC.
215089 A2630.4601-00-1800 741.36 741.36

Check Totals: 741.36 741.36

172434 □ 08/12/2021 8451 DOMENICO'S RESTAURANT, INC.

215395 A 1010.4750-00-0000 97.65 97.65

172435 □ 08/12/2021 18654 DYNASTY ELEVATOR CORP.

CheckTotals; 97.65 97.65
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -10: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated
215346 A 1620.4620-00-1630 980.00 980.00

Check Totals: 980.00 980.00

172436 □ 08/12/2021 1113 EASTERN SUFFOLK BOCES

215009 A 1620.4070-00-1630 2,502.82 2,502.82

Check Totals: 2,502.82 2,502.82

172437 □ 08/12/2021 5128 EASY ENGLISH NEWS
216916 A 2270.4500-00-1400 375.00 375.00

Check Totals: 375.00 375.00

172438 □ 08/12/2021 12480 EDGEWATER CONSULTING, LLC
215249 A 2250.4000-00-3450 3,750.00 3,750.00

Check Totals: 3,750.00 3,750.00

172439 □ 08/12/2021 1139 EDUCATION WEEK
215182 A 1240.4760-00-0000 79.00 79.00

Check Totals: 79.00 79.00

172440 □ 08/12/2021 1139 EDUCATION WEEK
216974 A2110.4000-31-0000 97.00 97.00

Check Totals: 97.00 97.00

172441 □ 08/12/2021 13148 EDUCATIONAL VISTAS, INC, 211181

A 600 1,300.00 0.00

Check Totals: 1,300.00 0.00

172442 □ 08/12/2021 1725 EMBLEM HEALTH
215538 A 9060.8000-00-0000

A767A
48,355.27

14,746.62
48,355.27

0.00

Check Totals: 63,101.89 48,355.27

17.2443 □ 08/12/2021 17075 FARINA, AMANDA
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -10: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation

PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

A 2703 140.15 0.00

Check Totals: 140.15 0.00

172444 □ 08/12/2021 10212 FENLEY, O’NEAL
A 2703 184.52 0.00

Check Totals; 184.52 0.00

172445 □ 08/12/2021 18549 FENTER, EMILY
A 2703 153.54 0.00

Check Totals: 153.54 0.00

172446 □ 08/12/2021 1403 FOLLETT EDUCATIONAL SERV.
INC.

215033 A2110.4810-00-0000 270.90 270.90

Check Totals: 270.90 270.90

172447 □ 08/12/2021 1457 FREEPORT UFSD 212867

A 600 1,436.74 0.00

Check Totals: 1,436.74 0.00

172448 □ 08/12/2021 18740 FREUND RESOURCES
215080 A 2630.4600-00-1800 1,000.00 1,000.00

Check Totals: 1,000.00 1,000.00

172449 □ 08/12/2021 1505 GENERAL WELDING SUPPLY 211585
CORP

A 600 18.95 0.00

Check Totals: 18.95 0.00

172450 □ 08/12/2021 17179 GLOBAL FUELING SYSTEMS, INC.
215369 A 1620.4620-00-1630 225.00 225.00

Check Totals: 225.00 . .225.00

172451 □ 08/12/2021 7745 HOPE FOR YOUTH, INC. 212196
.=77
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Levittown UFSD

Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -10: COMPUTER CHECK
sT^

Check / Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

A 600 1,373.76 0.00

Check Totals: 1,373.76 0.00

172452 □ 08/12/2021 12693 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT
217054 A 2270.4500-00-2300 1,202.24 1.202.24

Check Totals: 1,202.24 1,202.24

1724$? □ 08/12/2021 1761 1. JANVEY&SONS, INC
215567 A 1620.4550-00-1630 1,023.10 1,023.10
215567 A 1620.4550-00-1630 3,417.00 3,417.00

Check Totals: 4,440.10 4,440.10

.172454 □ 08/12/2021 4066 IGHL 211878
A 600 555.80 0.00
A 600 555.80 0.00
A 600 555.80 0.00
A 600 555.80 0.00
A 600 555.80 0.00
A 600 555.80 0.00
A 600 555.80 0.00
A 600 555.80 0.00
A 600 555.80 0.00
A 600 555.80 0.00
A 600 555.80 0.00
A 600 555.80 0.00
A 600 555.80 0.00
A 600 555.80 0.00
A 600 555.80 0.00
A 600 555.80 0.00
A 600 555.80 0.00
A 600 555.80 0.00

A 600 416.85 0.00
A 600 416.85 4^^ 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -10: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

A 600 416.85 0.00

A 600 555.80 0.00

A 600 555.80 0.00

A 600 555.80 0.00

Check Totals: 12,922.35 0.00

172455 □ 08/12/2021 16695 IMPERIAL BAG AND PAPER CO
LLC.

213307 A 1620.4560-00-1630 9,999.88 9,999.88

Check Totals: 9,999.88 9,999.88

122456 □ 08/12/2021 16695 IMPERIAL BAG AND PAPER CO 213308
LLC.

A 600 184.68 0.00

A 600 909.08 0.00

Check Totals: 1,093.76 0.00

122452 □ 08/12/2021 14019 INTRALOGIC SOLUTIONS
215345 A 1620.4650-00-1630 150,00 150.00

Check Totals: 150.00 150.00

1724SR □ 08/12/2021 18449 ISLAND INDUSTRIAL BOILER
215621 A1620-4650-00-1630 6,065.90 6,065.90

Check Totals: 6,065.90 6,065.90

122459 □ 08/12/2021 12402 KALB, CYNTHIA
A 2703 136.45 0.00

Check Totals: 136.45 0.00

172460 □ 08/12/2021 13107 KLH FIRE SAFETY
CONSULTANTSLLC

215728 A 1620.4650-00-1630 600.00 600.00

Check Totals: 600.00 600.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -10: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number Account

Explanation

Paid Liquidated
172461 □ 08/12/2021 13846 L&J HEATING&AC

215552 A 1620.4650-00-1630 71.00 71.00
215552 A 1620.4650-00-1630 142.00 142.00
215552 A 1620.4650-00-1630 284.00 284.00

Check Totals: 497.00 497.00

172462 □ 08/12/2021 17161 U. FOREIGN AUTO PARTS, INC. 211580
A 600 84.64 0.00

Check Totals: 84.64 0.00

172463 □ 08/12/2021 17161 L.I. FOREIGN AUTO PARTS. INC. 211580
A 600 1,409.11 0.00

Check Totals: 1,409.11 0.00

172464 □ 08/12/2021 17161 L.I. FOREIGN AUTO PARTS, INC.
215601 A 5510.5700-00-0000 1,072.80 1,072.80
216601 A 5510.5700-00-0000 161.68 161.68

Check Totals: 1,234.48 1,23448

172465 □ 08/12/2021 2271 LAKESHORE LEARNING
MATERIALS

215565 A2110.4800-16-0000 311.50 311.50
216985 A 2110.4800-20-0000 192.56 192.56

Check Totals: 504.06 504.06

172466 □ 08/12/2021 4581 LAWSON PRODUCTS. INC. 211604
A 600 -542.79 0.00
A 600 438.67 0.00
A 600 222.00 0.00

Check Totals: 117.88 0.00

172467 □ 08/12/2021 4581 LAWSON PRODUCTS. INC. 211604
A 600 4,448.50

3*0
0.00

A 600 -180.87 0.00
08/31/2021 01:16 PM Page 10/22

4.2.a

Packet Pg. 55

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 A

U
G

U
S

T
 2

02
1 

W
A

R
R

A
N

T
S

 &
 C

A
S

H
 D

IS
B

U
R

S
E

M
E

E
N

T
S

  (
43

26
 :

 W
ar

ra
n

ts
)



Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -10: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 4,267.63 0.00

172468 □ 08/12/2021 14348 LEAF CAPTIAL FUNDING LLC
215040 A 1670.4000-00-1630 645.00 645.00,

Check Totals: 645.00 645.00

172469 □ 08/12/2021 2370 INC. LEXMARK INTERNATION/\L
215037 A 2630.4600-00-1800 9,075.15 9,075.15

Check Totals: 9,075.15 9,075.15

172470 □ 08/12/2021 14996 LONG ISLAND POWERAUTHORITY
(LIRA)

215016 A 1620.4080-00-1630 148,954.58 148,954.58

215010 A 5530.4080-00-0000 2,807.07 2,807.07

Check Totals; 151,761.65 151,761.65

172471 □ 08/12/2021 18778 LONG ISLAND POWER EQUIPMENT
OF HICKSVILLE

215726 A 1621.4530-00-1610 397.86 397.86

Check Totals: 397.86 397.86

-172472 □ 08/12/2021 6743 LONGSTRETH SPORTING GOODS
216880 A 2855.4500-00-0000 89.88 89.88

Check Totals: 89.88 89:88

172473 □ 08/12/2021 15640 MATOS, MICHELLE
A 2703 216.23 0.00

Check Totals: 216.23 0.00

172474 □ 08/12/2021 18769 MATT MARSHAK, INC.
215713 A2110.4750-00-0000 350.00 350.00

Check Totals: 350.00 350.00

172476 □ 08/12/2021 4496 MILBURN FLOORING MILLS
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -10: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number

Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

215470 A 1620.4650-00-1630 2,953.60 2,953.60
215489 A 1620.4650-00-1630 2,969.22 2,969.22

215491 A 1620.4650-00-1630 2,698.00 2,698.00

215495 A 1620.4650-00-1630 2,840.00 • 2,840.00

215546 A 1620.4650-00-1630 3,337.00 3,337.00

215471 A 1620.4650-00-1630 6,248.00 6,248.00

Check Totals: 21,045.82 21,045.82

17^47? □ 08/12/2021 18729 MOBS EAST MEADOW. LLC
215412 A 1010.4750-00-0000 175.00 175.00

Check Totals: 175.00 175.00

172477 □ 08/12/2021 7698 MONDIAL AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
215602 A 5510,5700-00-0000 340.16 340.16

215602 A 5510.5700-00-0000 206.04 206.04

215602 A 5510.5700-00-0000 51.70 51.70

Check Totals: 597.90 597.90

■172478 □ 08/12/2021 16287 NASSAU CHAPTER S8GA
217042 A 1620.4750-00-1630 455.00 455.00

Check Totals: 455.00 455.00

■112479 □ 08/12/2021 15819 NASSAU COMMUNITY COLLEGE/
215712 A2110.4750-00-0000 5,000.00 5,000.00

Check Totals: 5,000.00 5,000.00

172480 □ 08/12/2021 8457 NASSAU CTY DEPT. OF SOC.SERV: 211914

A 600 4,128.47 0.00
✓

Check Totals: 4,12847 0.00

172481 □ 08/12/2021 7324 NATIONAL GRID
216014 A 1620.4050-00-1630 4,000.49 'e>L^ 4.000.49

Check Totals: 4,000.49 4,000.49
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -10: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

172482 □ 08/12/2021 3067 NCCSS

215093 A 1240.4760-00-0000 500.00 500.00

•
Check Totals: S00.00 500.00

172483 □ 08/12/2021 15037 NCS PEARSON, INC.
215477 A2110.4800-16-0000 893.97 893.97

Check Totals: 893.97 893.97

172484 □ 08/12/2021 15199 NEEDDECALS.COM
217016 A 2020.4500-32-0000 236.00 236.00

Check Totals: 236.00 236.00

172485 □ 08/12/2021 3078 NESCO BUS MAINTENANCE INC.
215604 A 5510.5700-00-0000 1,850.60 1,850.60

Check Totals: 1,850.60 1,850.60

172486 □ 08/12/2021 3078 NESCO BUS MAINTENANCE INC. 211619
A 500 198.35 0.00

Check Totals: 198.35 0.00

172487 □ 08/12/2021 14311 NEWYORKAMERICAN WATER
COMPA

215006 A 1620.4060-00-1630 .203.29 203.29

215006 A 1620.4060-00-1630 72.24 72.24

215006 A 1620.4060-00-1630 36.47 36.47

215006 A 1620.4060-00-1630 98.93 98.93

Check Totals: 410.93 410.93

172488 □ 08/12/2021 14211 NEW YORK SAMPO 213215
A 600 595.00 0.00

Check Totals: 595.00 0.00

172488 □ 08/12/2021 3105 NEWSDAY, INC 211161
A 600 168.00 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A-10: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISIO

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 168.00 0.00

172490 □ 08/12/2021 16498 NEWSELA, INC.

215638 A 2110.4800-00-0000 53,994.00 53,994.00

Check Totals: 53,994.00 53,994.00

172491 □ 08/12/2021 3175 NYS IND FOR THE DISABLED 212261

A 600 271.56 0.00

Check Totals: 271.56 0.00

172492 □ 08/12/2021 3183 NYS TEACHERS RETIREMENT
SYSTEM

A 9030.8000-00-0000 15.53 0.00

Check Totals: 15.53 0.00

172493 □ 08/12/2021 3199 NYSIR

215406 A 5510.4200-00-0000 49.00 49.00

Check Totals: 49.00 49.00

172494 □ 08/12/2021 4865 OGGERI, LINDA K.

A 2703 174.97 0.00

Check Totals: 174.97 0.00

172496 □ 08/12/2021 4535 OPTIMUMLIGHTPATH

215069 A 2630.4000-00-1800 31.57 31.57

Check Totals: 31.57 31.57

172496 □ 08/12/2021 4535 OPTIMUMLIGHTPATH
215069 A 2630.4000-00-1800 34.74 34.74

Check Totals: 34.74 34.74

172497 □ 08/12/2021 4535 OPTIMUMLIGHTPATH
215069 A 2630.4000-00-1800 63.05 63.05
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -10: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation

PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 63.05 63.05

172498 □ 08/12/2021 4535 OPTIMUMLIGHTPATH
215069 A 2630.4000-00-1800 20.00 20.00

CheckTotals: 20.00 20.00

172499 □ 08/12/2021 3260 PARAMOUNTTOOLAND
EQUIPMENT

211605

A 600 604.18 0.00

Check Totals: 604.18 0.00

172500 .□ 08/12/2021 3260 PARAMOUNTTOOLAND
EQUIPMENT

211605

A 600 691.68 0.00

CheckTotals: 691.68 0.00

■172501 □ 08/12/2021 3268 PARKWAY PEST SERVICES
215353 A 1620.4620-00-1630 75.00 75.00

215351 A 1620.4620-00-1630 2,046.03 2,046.03

215350 A 1620.4650-00-1630 87,00 87.00-

CheckTotals: 2,208.03 2,208.03

172502 □ 08/12/2021 4483 PC UNIVERSITY DISTRIBUTORS
INC

213189 A 2630.4650-00-1800 2,270.12 6,534.78

Check Totals: 2,270.12 6,534.78

172503 □ 08/12/2021 3448 QUILL CORPORATION 211595

A 600 181.54 0.00

A 600 72.22 0.00

CheckTotals: 253.76 0.00

172504 □ 08/12/2021 16860 RICHNER COMMUNICATIONS 211162
A 600 130.64 ' 35 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 10: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 130.64 0.00

177S0R □ 08/12/2021 3545 RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN
215391 A 2855.4000-00-0000 504.17 504.17
215391 A 2855.4000-00-0000 115.75 115.75

Check Totals: 619.92 619.92

1-72S06 □ 08/12/2021 4458 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC.
217006 A2020,4500-11-0000 366.33 366.33
215582 A2113.4500-00-2400 71.81 71,81
215718 A2115.4500-00-1500 452,20 452.20

Check Totals: 890.34 890.34

172507 □ 08/12/2021 3784 SCOPE EDUCATION SERVICES
215744 A 1310.4750-00-0000 75.00 75.00

, Check Totals: 75.00 75.00

172508 □ 08/12/2021 15651 SOCIAL EXPRESS
215127 A 2630.4603-00-1800 308.00 308.00

Check Totals: 308.00 308.00

172509 □ 08/12/2021 10231 SPRINT
215039 A 1620.4070-00-1630 504.18 504.18

Check Totals: 504.18 504.18

172510 □ 08/12/2021 4603 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE
215570 A 1430.4500-00-0000 75.54 75.54
215499 A 2020.4500-14-0000 142.70 142.70
215387 A 2020.4500-21-0000 22.75 8.95
215387 A 2020.4500-21-0000 -13.80 0.00
215375 A2110.4500-20-6500 601.58 601.58
215472 A 2250.4500-00-3450 ■ 36.71 36.71
215472 A 2250.4500-00-3450 137.06 137,06
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -10: COMPUTER CHECK

Nvisia
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation

PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

215472 A 2250-4500-00-3450 38.80 38.80

215076 A 2630-4500-00-1800 235.80 235.80

216493 A 2815-4500-00-0000 31.84 31.84

Check Totals: 1,308.98 1,308.98

172511 □ 08/12/2021 3170 STATE OF NEW YORK
215537 A 9060-8000-00-0000 1,776,900.37 1,776,900.37

A787A 400,244.04 0.00

Check Totals: 2,177,144v41 1,776,900.37

172512 □ 08/12/2021 2194 STEWART. KATHRYN J.

A 734 14.99 0.00:

Check Totals: 14.99 0.00

172513 □ 08/12/2021 3946 STORR TRACTOR COMPANY
215416 A 1621.4530-00-1610 684.01 684.01

215416 A1621-4530-00-1610 184.60 184.60

215416 A1621.4530-00-1610 23.07 23.07

215416 A1621.4530-00-1610 .54.88 ,54.88

215416 A1621.4530-00-1610 980.18 980.18

Check Totals: 1,926.74 1,926.74

172514 □ 08/12/2021 3958 SUFFOLK CO. COMMUNICATIONS
215697 A2110.4500-31-6500 6,528.75 6,528.75

Check Totals: 6,528.75 6,528.75

172515 □ 08/12/2021 16536 SUPERIOR TEXT
215034 A 2110.4810-00-0000 397.72 397,72

215034 A2110.4810-00-0000 336.90 336.90

215034 A2110.4810-00-0000 722.68 722.68

215034 A2110.4810-00-0000 360.86 . 360.86

Check Totals: 1,818.16 1,818^16
5^7
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 10: COMPUTER CHECK

Cheek/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated
172516 □ 08/12/2021 10286 SWEETWATER MUSIC EDUCATION

TECHNOLOGY
215305 A 2630.4601-00-1800 178.00 178.00
215305 A2630.4601-00-1800 1,305.00 1,305.00

Check Totals: 1,483.00 1,483.00

172517 □ 08/12/2021 17156 THE BRAKE SERVICE GROUP 211608

A 600 1,880.71 0.00
A 600 178.72 0.00
A 600 260.82 0.00
A 600 4,613.12 0.00

Check Totals: 6,933.37 0.00

172516 □ 08/12Q021 16665 THETVTEACHER, LLC.

215394 A2110.4800-20-0000 1,324.56 1,324.56

Check Totals: 1,324.56 1,324.56

122519 □ 08/12/2021 18598 TKS SERVICES 212772
A 600 - 323,51 0.00
A 600 655.06 0.00
A 600 158.75 0.00

Check Totals; 1,137.32 0.00

172520 □ 08/12/2021 10354 TRI^TATE SOUND & VIDEO
213332 A 1620.4650-00-1630 1,960.00 1,960.00
215348 A 1620.4650-00-1630 352.40 352.40

Check Totals: 2,312.40 2,31240

172521 □ 08/12/2021 4207 TRIPLE CROWN SPORTS, INC. 212077

A 600 217.00 0.00

Check Totals: 217.00 0.00

1Z2522 n 08/12/2021 18429 TRUCK KING INTERNATIONAL 211622

A 600 4,290.46 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -10: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 4,290.46 0.00

172523 □ 08/12/2021 4239 UNITED CEREBRAL PALSY 211903
A 600 4,936.92 0.00

Check Totals: 4,936.92 0.00

172524 □ 08/12/2021 12550 W.B. MASON CO., INC

215061 A1621.4530-00-1610 348.00 348;00

Check Totals: 348.00 348.00

■172525. □ 08/12/2021 12785 W.W. GRAINGER, INC.

215523 A 1620,4550-00-1630 2,679.34 2,679.34

215523 A 1620.4650-00-1630 455.30 455.30

215523 A 1620.4550-00-1630 301.68 301.68

216523 A 1620.4550-00-1630 46.56 46.56

215523 A 1620.4550-00-1630 460.72 460.72

215520 A 1621.4530-00-1610 88.41 86.41

215520 A 1621.4530-00-1610 14.94 14.94

215520 A1621.4530-00-1610 60.80 60.80

215520 A1621,4530-00-1610 416.92 416.92

215520 A 1621.4530-00-1610 217.65 217.65

215520 A 1621.4530-00-1610 15.17 15.17

215520 A 1621.4530-00-1610 172.16 172.16

215520 A 1621.4530-00-1610 117.53 117.53

215522 A 1621.4540-00-1610 411.19 411.19

215521 A 1621.4550-00-1610 2,569.71 2,706.54

215521 A1621.4550-00-1610 -8.64 0.00

215521 A1621.4550-00-1610 85.17 0.00

215521 A 1621.4550-00-1610 60.30 0.00

Check Totals: 8,164.91 8,164.91

172526 □ 08/12/2021 4427 XEROX CORP.
215063 A 1670.4000-00-1630 1,496.51 1,496.51

08/31/2021 01:16 PM Page 19/22

4.2.a

Packet Pg. 64

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 A

U
G

U
S

T
 2

02
1 

W
A

R
R

A
N

T
S

 &
 C

A
S

H
 D

IS
B

U
R

S
E

M
E

E
N

T
S

  (
43

26
 :

 W
ar

ra
n

ts
)



Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -10: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 1,496.51 1,496.51

Numberof Cash Disbursements: 128
Grand Totals: 2,726,318.30 2,162,983.05

Account Distribution Totals

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated
A 1010.4750-00-0000 BD OF ED TRAiNING/TRAVEL 272.65 272.65
A 1240.4500-00-0000 SUPT MATERIALS/SUPPLiES 27.34 27.34
A 1240.4750-00-0000 SUPT TRAININGn-RAVEL 679.00 679.00
A 1310,4750-00-0000 BOTRAiNINGTTRAVEL 75.00 75.00
A 1430.4500-00-0000 PERSONNEL MATERIALS/SUPPLIES 75,54 76.54
A 1430.4750-00-0000 PERSONNELTRAINING/TRAVEL 237.57 237.57
A 1620.2000-00-1630 OPERATIONS-EQUIPMENT 2,421.80 2,421.80
A 1620.4050-00-1630 OPERATIONS-GAS 4,000.49 4,000.49
A 1620.4060-00-1630 OPERATIONS-WATER 410.93 410.93
A 1620.4070-00-1630 OPERATIONS-INTERNET 3,007.00 3,007.00
A 1620.4080-00-1630 OPERATIONS-ELECTRiC 148,954.58 148,954.58
A 1620.4550-00-1630 OPERATIONS-CUSTODIALSUPPLIES 9,044.87 9,044,87
A 1620.4560-00-1630 OPERATiONS-COVID 19 SUPPLIES 9,999.88 9,999.88
A 1620.4620-00-1630 OPERATiONS CONTRACTUAL 3,690.73 3,690.73
A 1620.4650-00-1630 OPERATIONS-REPAIRS 30,758.12 30,758,12
A 1620.4750-00-1630 OPERATIONS-TRAiNING-TRAVEL 455.00 455.00
A1621.4530-00-1610 MAINTENANCE-GROUNDS & MAINT SUP 3,625.87 3,625.87
A1621.4540-00-1610 MAINTENANCE-ELECTRIC/PLUMB SUPPLS 2,581.70 2,581.70
A1621.45SO-00-1610 MAINTENANCE-HEAT & VENT SUPPLIES 2,706.54 2,706.54
A 1670.4000-00-1630 DISTRICTWIDE PHOTOCOPY RENTAL 2,141.51 2,141.51
A2010.4500-00-0000 CURRIC DEV/SUPR MATERIALS/ SUPPLIES 55.00 55.00
A2020.4500-11-0000 SUPRVSN MAT/SUPP/ABBEY 366.33 366.33
A2020.4500-14-0000 SUPRVSN MAT/SUPP/GARDINERS 142.70 142.70
A2020.4500-21-0000 SUPRVSN MAT/SUPP/WISDOM 8.95 8.95
A 2020.4500-32-0000 SUPRVSN MAT/SUPP/MACARTHUR 236.00 236.00
A2110.4000-31-0000 CONTRACTUAL EXPEND/DIVISION 336.00 336.00
A2110.4500-20-6500

nAA

MAT/SUPP SUMMIT LN 601.58 601.58
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -10: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISl

Check/Ref# ManualCheck Date VendorlD VendorName
PO Number

Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated

A2110.4500-31-6500 MAT/SUPP DIVISION 6,528.75 6,528.76

A2110.4750-00-OOOP TRAINING/TRAVEL 5,350.00 5,350:00

A 2110.4800-00-0000 TEXTBOOKS-DISTRICT 53,994.00 53,994.00

A2110.4800-16-0000 TEXTBOOKS/LEE ROAD 1,205.47 1,205.47

A 2110.4800-20-0000 TEXTBOOKS/SUMMIT LANE 1,517.12 1,517.12

A2110.4810-00-0000 TEXTBOOKS/NON-PUBLIC 2,089.06 2,089.06

A 2113.4500-00-2400 MAT&SUPP-SCIENCE. 71.81 71.81

A2115.4500-00-1500 MAT/SUPP/WORLD LANGUAGE 452.20 452.20

A 2250.4000-00-3450 SPEC ED REIATD SERV/IN-DIST 3,750.00 3,750.00

A 2250.4500-00-3450 SPEC ED MAT/SUPP-DISTRICT 212.57 212.57

A 2270:4500-00-1400 ESL MATERIALS SUPPLIES 375.00 375.00

A 2270.4500-00-2300 AIS MATERIALS SUPPLIES 1,202.24 1,202.24

A 2630.4000-00-1800 COMPUTER INST CONTRACTUAL EXP 149.36 149.36

A 2630.4500-00-1800 COMPUTER INST MAT&SUPP 3,930.26 3,930,26

A 2630.4600-00-1800 COMPUTER INST STATE AIDED SOFTWR 10,075.15 10,075.15

A2630.4601-00-1800 COMPUTER INST HS SOFTWARE 2,224,36 2,224.36

A2630.4603-00-1800 COMPUTER INST ES SOFTWARE 308.00 308.00

A 2630.4650-00-1800 COMPUTER INST REPAIR CODE 4,729.24 8,993.90

A 2703 REFUND OF PRIOR YEARS- OTHER 1,005.86 0.00

A2815.4500-00-0000 HEALTH SERVICES MAT&SUPP 31.84 31.84

A 2855.2000-00-0000 INTERSCHOLATHLT EQUIPMENT 299.99 299.99

A 2855.4000-00-0000 INTERSCHOLATHLT CONTRACTUAL EXP 619.92 619.92

A 2855.4100-00-0000 INTERSCHOLATHLT PARTICPATN FEES 114,20 114.20

A 2855.4500-00-0000 INTERSCHOLATHLT MAT&SUPP 733.88 733.88

A 5510.4200-00-0000 TRANSPORTATION BUS INSURANCE 49.00 49.00

A5510.4750-00-0000 TRANSPORTATION TRAININGS TRAVEL 146.60 146.60

A 5510.5700-00-0000 TRANSPORTATION BUS PARTS 3,682.98 3,682.98

A 5530.4080-00-0000 GARAGE ELECTRICITY 2,807.07 2,807,07

A 600 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 151,572,87 0.00

A 734 AFLAC 14.99 0.00

A787A NYS HEALTH INS. EMPLOYEE SHARE 414,990.66 0.00

A 9030.8000-00-0000 EMP BENEFITS SOCIAL SECURITY 15.53 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report ForA-10: COMPUTER CHECK
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated
Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated
A 9060.8000-00-0000 EMP BENEFITS HEALTH INSURANCE 1,825,255.64 1.825,255.64

Fund A Totals: 2,726,318.30 2,162,983.05

Grand Totals: 2,726,318.30 2,162,983.05

General Ledger Summary Postings

Account Description Debits Credits
A 200 CASH-CHASE CHECKING 0.00 2,726,318.30
A 521 ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 2,162,983.05
A 522 APPROPRIATION EXPENSE 2,158,733.92 0.00
A 821 RESERVE FORENCUMBRANCES 2,162.983.05 - 0.00
A 980 REVENUES 1,005.86 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -11: PAYROLL GF

N'^IsT^
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number Account
Explanation

Paid Liquidated

322 □ 08/11/2021 3018 JOVIA FINANCIAL CREDIT UNION Trust & Agency Payment
A 731 14,997.00 0.00

Check Totals: 14,997.00 0.00

323 □ 08/11/2021 3429 N.Y.S. PROMPT TAX Trust & Agency Payment
A 728 101,27 0.00

A 721 49,354.34 0.00

Check Totals: 49,455.61 0.00

324 □ 08/11/2021 4601 US OMNI Trust & Agency Payment
A 729 3,886.00 0.00

A 729 515.00 0.00

A 729 100.00 0.00

A 729 700.00 0.00

A 729 2,262.00 0.00

A 729 800.00 0.00

A 729 250.00 0.00

A 729 75.00 0.00

A729 10,081.67 0.00

A 729 5,459.55 0.00

A 729 100.00 0.00

A 729 250.00 0.00

A729 7,369.33 0.00

A 729 1,950.00 0.00

Check Totals: 33,798.55 0.00

325 □ 08/11/2021 11584 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Trust & Agency Payment
A726A • 61,335.36 0.00

A726B 61,335.36 0.00

A 722 123,251.24 0.00

A 740 14,612.48 0.00

A 741 14,612.48 4:^ 0.00

Check Totals: 275,146.92 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 11: PAYROLL GF

Nvisia
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation

PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

172527 □ 08/12/2021 9824 NYS CHILD SUPPORT 
PROCESSING

A 746

Trust 8i Agency Payment - NYS CHIL

419.00 0.00

A 746 511.50 0.00
A 746 200.00 0.00

Check Totals: 1,130.50 0.00

30n7?Q 0 08/12/2021 3172 NYS EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT

A712 11.496.74 0.00
A713A 12,120.00 0.00
A713B 85.43 0.00
A 713 385.12 0.00

Check Totals: 24,067.29 0.00

300730 0 08/12/2021 3316 LEVITTOWN U.F.S.D. P/R
A710 689,394.29 0.00

Check Totals: 689,394.29 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -11: PAYROLL GF

Check/Ref# Manuai Check Date Vendor iD Vendor Name

PO Number Account

Explanation

Paid Liquidated

Grand Totals: 1,088,010.16 0.00
Number of Cash Disbursements: 7

Account Distribution Totals

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated

A710 CONSOLIDATED PAYROLL 689,394.29 0.00

A712 CIVIL SERVICE RETIREMENT 11,496.74 0.00

A713 CIVIL SERV RETIRE ARREARS. 385.12 0.00

A713A EMPLOYEE RETIRE LOAN 12,120.00 0.00

A713B EMP RET 414H ARREARS 85.43 0.00

A 721 NYS INCOME IPX 49,354.34 0.00

A 722 FEDERAL INCOMET/SiX 123,251.24 0.00

A726A S.S.TAX EMPLOYEE SHARE 61,335.36 0.00

A726B S.S. TAX EMPLOYER SHARE 61,335.36 0.00

A 728 NEW YORK CITY INCOME TfiX 101.27 0.00

A 729 TAX SHELTERED ANNUITIES 33,798.55 0.00

A 731 JOVIA CREDIT UNION 14,997.00 0.00

A 740 MEICARE EMPLOYEE SHARE 14,612.48 0.00

A 741 MEDICARE EMPLOYER SHARE 14,612.48 0.00

/\746 GARNISHEES 1,130.50 0.00

Fund A Totals: 1,088,010.16 0.00

Grand Totals: 1,088,010.16 0.00

General Ledger Summary Postings

Account Description Debits Credits

A 200 CASH-CHASE CHECKING 0.00 1,088,010.16
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For C - 3: LUNCH FUND

NVISl

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number Account

Explanation

Paid Liquidated

5231 □ 08/12/2021 18777 ACKERMAN, PATRICIA

C1440 37.20 0.00

Check Totals: 37.20 0.00

S232 □ 08/12/2021 18598 TKS SERVICES

C600
213193

2,853.17 0.00

Check Totals: 2,853.17 0.00

Number of Cash Disbursements: 2
Grand Totals: 2,890.37 0.00

Account Distribution Totais

Account Description Totai Expensed Totai Liquidated

C 1440 SALE OF REIMBURSABLE LUNCHES 3T20 OOO

C600 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 2.853.17 0.00

Fund C Totals: 2,890.37 O.OO

Grand Totals: 2,890.37 0.00

General Ledger Summary Postings 

Account Description

C200B CASH-CHASE CHECKING

'C980 REVENUES

Debits Credits
0!00 2,890.37

37.20 0,00

08/31/2021 01:16 PM Page 1/1

4.2.a

Packet Pg. 71

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 A

U
G

U
S

T
 2

02
1 

W
A

R
R

A
N

T
S

 &
 C

A
S

H
 D

IS
B

U
R

S
E

M
E

E
N

T
S

  (
43

26
 :

 W
ar

ra
n

ts
)



Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For CM - 2: MISC SPECIAL REVENUE

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

1818 □ 08/10/2021 11896 STONY BROOK UNIVER.-STUDENT

CM 92-KEER 8,274.00 0.00

Check Totals: 8,274.00 0.00

Grand Totals: 8,274.00 0.00
Number of Cash Disbursements: 1 

Account Disfribution Totals

Account ’ Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated

CM 92-KEER NIKHIL KEER SCHOLARSHIP 8,274.00 OOO

Fund CM Totals: 8,274.00 o!oo

Grand Totals: 8,274.00 0.00

General Ledger Summary Postings

Account Description Debits Credits
CM 200A CASH - CHASE CHECKING ^ OOO 8,274.00

W/INTEREST
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For F - 3: FEDERAL FUND

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

15954 □ 08/12/2021 32 ABILITIES. INC.

F600
212029

11,340.00 0.00

Check Totals: 11,340.00 0.00

15955 □ 08/12/2021 269 ANTON COMMUNITY NEWS 213070
F600 199.00 0.00

Check Totals: 199.00 0.00

15956 □ 08/12/2021 7745 HOPE FOR YOUTH, INC.

F600
212348

4,350.68 0.00

Check Totals: 4,350.68 0.00

15957 □ 08/12/2021 4066 IGHL

F600
211447

509.52 0.00
F600 509.52 0.00
F600 509.52 0.00
F600 509.52 0.00
F600 509.52 0.00
F600 509.52 0.00

Check Totals: 3,057.12 0.00

Number of Cash Disbursements: 4 Grand Totals: 18,946.80 0.00

Account Distribution Totals

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated
F600 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 18,946,80 0.00

Fund-F Totals: 18,946.80 0.00

Grand Totals: 18,946.80 0.00

General Ledger Summary Posb'ngs

Account Description Debits Credits
F200B

f\A.AQ nea

JPMORGAN/CHASE CHECKING
W/INTEREST

0.00 18.946.80
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For HEX - 3; CAPITAL FUND

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

161D □ 08/12/2021 929 DELL MARKETING L.P.

215250 HEX 2110.2000-7999-8002 138,270.00 138,270.00

Check Totals: 138,270.00 138,270.00

Grand Totals: 138,270.00 138,270.00
Number of Cash Disbursements: 1

Account Distribution Totals

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated

HEX 2110.2000-7999-8002 SMART SCHOOLS TECHNOLOGY EXPENDITURES 138,270.00 138,270.00

Fund HEX Totals: 138,270.00 138,270.00

Grand Totals: 138,270.00 138,270.00

General Ledger Summary Postings

Account Description Debits Credits

HEX 200 CASH (HSBC) IN CHECKING 0.00 138,270.00

HEX 521 ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 138,270.00

HEX 522 EXPENDITURES 138,270.00 0.00

HEX 821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 138,270.00 0.00
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Levlttown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -16: OFF CYCLE

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PC Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

300731 0 08/30/2021 2363 LEVITTOWN UNITED TEACHERS
215307 A 9060.8100-00-0000 27,605.20 27,605.20
215307 A 9070.8000-00-0000 50,311.90 50,311.90
215307 A 9089.8000-00-0000 12,495.30 12,495.30

Check Totals: 90,412.40 90,412.40

Number of Cash Disbursements: 1

Account Distribution Totals

Account Description

A9060.8100-00-0000 EMP BENEFITS DENTAL INSURANCE

A 9070.8000-00-0000 EMP BENEFITS SUPPLEMENTAL/LUT

A 9089.8000-00-0000 EMP BENEFITS CATASTROPHIC LEAVE

Fund A Totals: 

Grand Totals:

Grand Totals:

Total Expensed Total Liquidated 

27,605.20 ’ 27,605.20

50,311.90 50,311.90

12,495.30 12,495.30

90,412.40 90,412.40

90,412.40 90,412.40

90,412.40 90,412.40

General Ledger Summary Postings

Account Description Debits Credits
A 200 CASH-CHASE CHECKING 0.00 90,412.40

A 521 ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 90,412.40

A 522 APPROPRIATION EXPENSE 90,412.40 0.00

A 821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 90,412.40 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

172293 □ 08/20/2021 11495 HOFSTRAUNIVERSITY^THLETIC "VOID”
A 600 -24,482.75 0.00

Check Totals: -24y482.75 0.00

172528 □ 08/30/2021 10786 GIOVINO, ANTOINETTE
217264 A 9060.8000-00-0000 1.121.08 1,121.08

Check Totals: 1,121.08 1,121.08

172529 □ 08/30/2021 18451 MARGOLIS, JORDAN
A210 100.00 0.00

Check Totals: 100.00 0.00

172530 □ 08/30/2021 12464 ABOFFSINC.
215503 A 1621.4530-00-1610 629.52 629.52

215503 A 1621.4530-00-1610 318.24 318.24

215503 A 1621.4530-00-1610 161.34 161.34

Check Totals: 1,109.10 1,109.10

172531 □ 08/30/2021 1172 AHOLD USA, INC.
215362 A 1010.4500-00-0000 30.04 30.04

215119 A 1240.4500-00-0000 57.50 67.50

Check Totals: 87.54 87.54

172532 □ 08/30/2021 136 ALL POINTS BUS UPHOLSTERY

215586 A5510.5700-00-0000 153.36 153.36

Check Totals: 153.36 153.36

172533 □ 08/30/2021 136 ALL POINTS BUS UPHOLSTERY 211967
A 600 1.601.44 0.00

Check Totals: 1,501.44 0.00

172534 □ 08/30/2021 17245 ALWAYS COMPASSIONATE HOME
CARE, INC.

215285 A 2250.4060-00-7000 465.00
S!

465.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISIO

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

215285 A 2250.4060-00-7000 465.00 465.00
215285 A 2250.4060-00-7000 1,350.00 1,350.00
215285 A 2250.4060-00-7000 900.00 900.00
215285 A 2250.4060-00-7000 1,800.00 1,800.00

Check Totals: 4,980.00 4,980.00

172535 □ 08/30/2021 160 AM/\ZON CAPITAL SERVICES
215035 A 2630.4650-00-1800 •269.40 0.00
215035 A2630.4650-00-1800 185.49 0.00
215035 A 2630.4650-00-1800 115.44 0.00
215035 A 2630.4650-00-1800 538.80 0.00
215035 A 2630.4650-00-1800 153.44 0.00
215035 A 2630.4650-00-1800 39.99 0.00
215035 A 2630.4650-00-1800 248.55 0.00
215035 A 2630.4650-00-1800 13.00 2,494.15
215035 A 2630.4650-00-1800 187.28 0.00
215035 A 2630.4650-00-1800 202.05 0.00
215035 A2630.4660-00-1800 898.00 0.00
215035 A2630.46SO-00-1800 181.51 0.00

Check Totals: 2,494.15 2,494.16

172536 □ 08/30/2021 160 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
215035 A 2630.4650-00-1800 77.97 0.00
215035 A 2630.4650-00-1800 85.73 0.00
215035 A 2630.4650-00-1800 3.964.23 0.00
215035 A 2630.4650-00-1800 36.99 0.00
215035 A 2630.4650-00-1800 -27.12 0.00
215035 A 2630.4650-00-1800 33.12 4,517.44
215035 A 2630.4650-00-1800 198.74 0.00
215035 A2630.4650-00-1800 72.10 0.00
215035 A 2630.4650-00-1800 29.31 0.00
215035 A2630.4650-00-1800 46.37 0.00

Check Totals: 4,517.44 4,517.44
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 211882
A 600 53.78 0.00

Check Totals: 53.78 0.00

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 211249
A 600 18.50 0.00

Check Totals: 18.50 0.00

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

215641 A 1010.4500-00-0000 33.93 33.93

2J5107 - A J240.4500-00-0000 14.70 14.70

215107 A 1240.4500-00-0000 22.88 22.88

215107 A 1310.4500-00-0000 45.90 45.90

215107 A 1430.4500-00-0000 143.66 143.66

215107 A 1430.4500-00-0000 143.66 143.66

216986 A 1621.4530-00-1610 265.56 265.56

215453 A2110.4500-32-6500 100.90 100.90

215098 A2110.4810-00-0000 18.25 18.25

215098 A 2110.4810-00-0000 .68.10 68.10

215474 A 2250.4500-00-3450 70.19 70.19

215474 A 2250.4500-00-3450 92.74 92.74

216922 A 2270.4500-00-1400 285.76 285.76

217012 A2270.4500-00-1400 237.48 237.48

216983 A 2270.4500-00-1400 64;89 64.89

215447 A 2830.4500-00-0000 42.36 42.36

215108 A 2855.4500-00-0000 101.89 101.89

215126 A2115.4500-00-1500 107.30 107-30

Check Totals: 1,860.15 1,860.15

AM/\ZON CAPITAL SERVICES
217018 A2020.4500-11-0000 48.50 48;50

217018 A 2020.4500-11-0000 37.00 .53 37;oo

215088 A2110.4500-00-6500 108.39 108.39

172537

172538

172539

□

□

□

08/30/2021

08/30/2021

08/30/2021 160

172S40 □ 08/30/2021 160
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK

N

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

216946 A2110.4500-19-6500 74.94 74.94

216946 A2110.4500-19-6500 108.88 108.88

216946 A2110.4500-19-6500 18.99 18.99

215373 A 2110.4500-20-6500 31.93 31.93

215373 A 2110.4500-20-6500 25.57 25.57

215269 A2110.4500-31-6500 165.28 165.28

215474 A 2250.4500-00-3450 83.70 83.70

215474 A 2250.4500-32-3450 127.36 127.36

215474 A 2250.4500-32-3450 110.00 110.00

216973 A2270.4500-00-1400 77.23 77.23

215088 A2810.4500-00-0000 42.10 42.10

215447 A 2830.4500-00-0000 48.34 48.34

215447 A 2830.4500-00-0000 30.88 30.88

Check Totals: 1,139.09 1,139.09

172541 □ 08/30/2021 10948 ANSPACH, JAMI
A210 100.00 0.00

Check Totals: 100.00 0.00

172542 □ 08/30/2021 269 ANTON COMMUNITY NEWS
215190 A 1310.4500-00-0000 26.00 26.00

Check Totals: 26.00 26.00

172643 □ 08/30/2021 5443 AT&T
215041 A 2630.4000-00-1800 536.64 536.64

Check Totals: 536.64 536.64

172544 n 08/30/2021 12716 AVENA. JOHN
A210 100.00 0.00

Check Totals: 100.00 0.00

17.2S4S □ 08/30/2021 4596 AVON ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES

217020 A 1621.4540-00-1610 3,600.00 3,600.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

215316 A1621.4540-00-1610 2,573,75 2,573.75

215316 A1621.4540-00-1610 1,200.00 1,200.00

215316 A 1621.4540-00-1610 880.00 880.00.

215316 A 1621.4540-00-1610 400.00 400.00

Check Totals: 8,653.75 8,653.75

172S46 □ 08/30/2021 7366 B&H PHOTOVIDEO

215109 A 2630.4650-00-1800 1,617.57 1,617:57

215109 A2630.4650-00-1800 579.98 579.98

Check Totals: 2,197.55 2,197.55

172547 □ .08/30/2021 10571 BABYLON PLUMBING SUPPLY INC
215329 A1621.4540-00-1610 464.96 464.96

215329 A1621,4540-00-1610 1,725.04 1,725.04

Check Totals: 2,190.00 2,190.00

172S48 □ 08/30/2021 15963 BDJ BAGELS
215758 A2110.4750-00-0000 150.00 150.00

215758 A2110.4750-00-0000 150.00 150.00

Check Totals: 300.00 300.00

172549 □ 08/30/2021 18575 BETHPAGE CARWASH
215221 A 1620.4580-00-1630 14.00 14.00

Check Totals: 14.00 14.00

172550 □ 08/30/2021 15838 BETTER MILES INC. 211584

A 600 3,383.38 0.00

Check Totals: 3,383.38 0.00

172551 □ 08/30/2021 484 BOCES-ADMINISTRATION
CENTER

217197 A 1310.4900-00-0.000 1,412.42 1,412.42

217197 A 1430.4900-00-0000 5,510.38 5,510,38

217197 A 1620.4900-00-1630 15,933,58 15,933.58
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Levittown UFSD 1 r' if^K 1

Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14; COMPUTER CHECK
I a 1 LJiN

Check / Ref # Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

217197 A 1981-4900-00-1605 246,284.17 246,284.17
217197 A 2110.4900-00-0000 7,966.92 7,966.92
217197 A 2250.4900-00-0000 8,200.00 8,200.00
217197 A 2630.4900-00-1800 431,457.81 431,457-81
217197 A 2830.4900-00-0000 10,257.21 10,257,21
217197 A 2855.4900-00-0000 15,154.83 15,154.83
217197 A2119.4900-00-6500 15,407.00 15,407.00

Check Totals: 757,584.32 757,584.32

172552 □ 08/30/2021 16861 BROWN & BROWN OF GARDEN
CITY

215581 A 9060.8000-00-0000 331.43 331.43

Check Totals: 331.43 331.43

1725S3 n 08/30/2021 16861 BROWN & BROWN OF GARDEN
CITY

215541 A 9055.8010-00-0000 791.16 791.16

Check Totals: 791.16 791.16

172554 □ 08/30/2021 16861 BROWN & BROWN OF GARDEN
CITY

215639 A 9060.8100-00-0000 5,790.49 5,790.49
A787A 3,129.36 0.00

CheckTotals: 8,919.85 5,790.49

172555 n 08/30/2021 14379 BSN SPORTS. INC.
213346 A 2020.4500-00-2200 5,104.00 5,104.00
213344 A 2020.4500-00-2200 6,006.00 6,006.00
213337 A 2855.4500-00-0000 5,147.50 5,147.50
213334 A2855.4500-00-0000 5,048.32 5,048.32
213333 A 2855.4500-00-0000 5,147.32 5,147.32

Check Totals: 26,453.14 26,453.14

172556 n 08/30/2021 7007 BUS PARTS WAREHOUSE
A 600 1,215.83 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

A 600 487.70 0.00

A 600 220.15 0.00

Check Totals: 1,923.68 0.00

172557 □ 08/30/2021 2383 CABLEVISION LIGHTPATH
215200 A 2630.4000-00-1800 2,354.50 2,354.50

Check Totals: 2,354.50 2,354.50

172558 □ 08/30/2021 13407 CASSONE LEASING, INC.
215075 A 1620.4350-00-1630 675.00 675.00

Check Totals: 675.00 675.00

172559 □ 08/30/2021 2816 CDWG GOVERNMENT INC.
215017 A 2630.4500-00-1800 936.90 936.90

215017 A 2630.4500-00-1800 150.75 150.75

215017 A 2630.4500-00-1800 2,117.80 2,117.80

215017 A2630.4500-00-1800 2,110.50 2,110.50

215017 A2630.4500-00-1800 112.05 112,05

215018 A2630.4600-00-1800 56,005.53 56,005.53

215036 A2630.4650-00-1800 7,260.00 7,260.00

215036 A 2630.4650-00-1800 50.30 50.30

215036 A 2630.4650-00-1800 30.95 30.95

215036 A 2630.4650-00-1800 1,784.25 1,784.25

215036 A 2630.4650-00-1800 111,60 111.60

Check Totals: 70,670.63 70,670.63

172560 D 08/30/2021 2816 CDWG GOVERNMENT INC. 213209
A 600 4,160.62 0.00

Check Totals: 4,160.62 0.00

172561 □ 08/30/2021 679 CHIEF EQUIPMENT. INC.
215424 A 1621.4530-00-1610 50.99 50.99

215424 A 1621.4530-00-1610 44.23 ^ y 44.23
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Levittown UFSD

Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A ■14: COMPUTER CHECK
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation

PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 95.22 95.22

172562 □ 08/30/2021 13318 CIGNA LIFE INSURANCE CO OF NY
215445 A 9060.8200-00-0000 81.90 81.90

Check Totals: 81.90 81.90

172563 □ 08/30/2021 15318 CITIBANK
215111 A 1620.4650-00-1630 1,938.87 1,938.87
215111 A2110.4500-00-6500 350.00 350.00
215111 A5510.4750-00-0000 216.00 216.00

Check Totals: 2,604.87 2,504.87

-17256_4 □ 08/30/2021 15570 CONNELL, TODD
A210 100.00 0.00

Check Totals: 100.00 0.00

122565 □ 08/30/2021 7079 COSTELLO, STEVEN 211112
A 600 84.12 0.00

Check Totals: 84.12 0.00

172566 □ 08/30/2021 13317 CSEA EMPLOYEE BENEFIT FUND
215444 A 9060.8200-00-0000 4,432.00 4,432.00
215444 A 9060.8200-00-0000 31.00 31.00
215444 A 9060.8200-00-0000 40,496.76 40,496.76
215444 A9060.8200-00-0000 511.50 511.50
215444 A 9060.8200-00-0000 132.79 132.79

Check Totals: 45,604.05 45,604.05

172567 □ 08/30/2021 13373 CULLEN & DANOWSKI, LLP
215253 A 1320.4000-00-0000 8,000.00 8,000.00

Check Totals: 8,000.00 8,000.00

172568 □ 08/30/2021 9101 DEPENDABLE DUST CONTROL, 
INC.
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISIO

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

215337 A 1620.4620-00-1630 129.65 129.65

215337 A 1620.4620-00-1630 74.65 74.65

215337 A 1620.4620-00-1630 69.60 69.60

215337 A 1620.4620-00-1630 227;10 227.10.

215337 A 1620.4620-00-1630 65.30 65.30

215337 A 1620.4620-00-1630 89.00 89.00

215337 A 1620.4620-00-1630 136.30 136.30

215337 A 1620.4620-00-1630 79.95 79.95

215337 A 1620.4620-00-1630 35.20 35.20

215337 A 1620.4620-00-1630 86.40 86.40

215337 A 1620.4620-00-1630 107.70 107.70

Check Totals: 1,100.85 1,100.85

172569 □ 08/30/2021 16736 DILLON, CHRISTOPHER
A210 100.00 0.00

Check Totals: 100.00 0.00

172570 □ 08/30/2021 18736 DOM'S LAWN MAKER, INC.
215048 A 1620.4650-00-1630 4,320.00 4,320.00

Check Totals: 4,320.00 4,320.00

172571 □ 08/30/2021 1113 EASTERN SUFFOLK BOCES
215009 A 1620.4070-00-1630 2,474.81 2,474.81

Check Totals: 2,474.81 2,474.81

172572 □ 08/30/2021 15083 EDEN II SCHOOL
215282 A 2250.4060-00-7000 435.00 435.00

215282 A 2250.4060-00-7000 840.00 840.00

Check Totals: 1,275.00 1,275.00

172573 □ 08/30/2021 16411 EDPUZ2LE. INC.
.5^

215742 A2630.4602-00-1800 3,132.00 3,132.00

Check Totals: 3,132.00 3,132.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISID
Check/Ref# Manual Check □ate Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

172574 □ 08/30/2021 1142 EDUCATIONAL DATA SERVICES.
INC

216003 A 1310.4000-00-0000 3,525.00 3,525.00

Check Totals: 3,525.00 3,525.00

172575 □ 08/30/2021 16735 PARSER. DR. SUSAN

A 210 100.00 0.00

Check Totals: 100.00 0.00

172576 □ 08/30/2021 18789 FASTSIGNSOFWANTGAH
217100 A 1620.4650-00-1630 251.75 251.75

Check Totals: 251.75 251.75

172577 □ 08/30/2021 7238 FEDEX EXPRESS (PA)
215094 A 1670.4100-00-1630 28.70 28.70
215405 A 2110.4600-32-6500 4.37 4,37

Check Totals: 33.07 33.07

172578 □ 08/30/2021 16945 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES. INC.
215322 A 1621.4540-00-1610 124.84 124.84
215322 A 1621.4540-00-1610 60.76 60.76
215322 A 1621.4540-00-1610 68.63 68.63
215322 A 1621.4540-00-1610 120.13 120.13

Check Totals: 374.36 374.36

172579 □ 08/30/2021 15835 FIRE SYSTEMS, INC.
215363 A 1620.4650-00-1630 650.00 650,00

Check Totals: 650.00 650.00

1725S0 □ 08/30/2021 4517 FISHER SCIENTIFIC, LLC
216564 A2113.4500-00-2400 30.14 30.14
216564 A2113.4500-00-2400 35.40 35.40
216537 A2113.4500-00-2400 252.80 252.80
216537 A2113.4500-00-2400 29.04 29.04
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 347.38 347.38

17?fifi1 □ 08/30/2021 1391 FLINN SCIENTIFIC INC

216544 A2113.4500-00-2400 24.94 24.94

Check Totals: 24.94 24.94

172582 □ 08/30/2021 1403 FOLLETT EDUCATIONAL SERV.
INC.

215033 A2110.4810-00-0000 418.75 418.75

215033 A2110.4810-00-0000 135.45 135.45

215033 A2110.4810-00-0000 162.73 162.73

Check Totals: 716.93 716.93

172S83 □ 08/30/2021 7301 GINTHER, ROBERT
215455 A2110.4750-00-0000 1.344.16 1,344.16

Check Totals: 1,344.16 1,344.16

172584 □ 08/30/2021 17179 GLOBAL FUELING SYSTEMS, INC.

215496 A 1620.4650-00-1630 725.00 725.00

Check Totals: 725.00 726.00

172585 □ 08/30/2021 16174 GOMES HILARY T.

216967 A 2820.4000-00-0000 3,300.00 3.300.00

Check Totals: 3,300.00 3,300.00

172588 □ 08/30/2021 2440 HAGEDORN LITTLE VILLAGE 211889
SCHOOL

A 600 345.94 0.00

CheckTotals: 345.94 0.00

172587 □ 08/30/2021 15242 HEALTHY CLEAN BUILDINGS
215528 A 1620,4550-00-1630 • 952.70 952,70

215528 A 1620.4550-00-1630 978.76 978.76

Check Totals: 1,931.46 1,931.46
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISIO

Check/Ref# Manual Check □ate Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

172588 □ 08/30/2021 11495 HOFSTRA UNIVERSITY-ATHLETIC 212786
A 600 24,482.75 0.00

Check Totals: 24,482.75 0.00

172589 □ 08/30/2021 12693 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT

216975 A2110.2000-20-0000 220.94 220.94

217021 A2110.4800-16-0000 933.73 933.73

217021 A2110.4800-16-0000 7,676.60 7,676.60

216980 A 2270.4500-00-2300 848.92 848.92

Check Totals: 9,680.19 9,680.19

172590 □ 08/30/2021 1761 1. JANVEY & SONS, INC

213277 A 1620.2000-00-1630 6,958.85 6,958.65

213278 A 1620.2000-00-1630 6,958.85 6,958.65

213279 A 1620.2000-00-1630 6,958.85 6,958.65

213276 A 1620.2000-00-1630 6,958.85 6,958.65

215567 A 1620.4550-00-1630 1,131.00 1,131.00

215567 A 1620.4550-00-1630 2,634.00 2,634.00

211885 A 1620.4550-00-1630 3,714.00 4,807.15

Check Totals: 35,314.40 36,406.75

■172591 □ 08/30/2021 4066 IGHL 215649
A 600 554.68 0.00

A 600 554.68 0.00

A 600 554.68 0.00

A 600 554.68 0.00

A 600 554.68 0.00

A 600 554.68 0.00

A 600 554.68 0.00

A 600 554.68 0.00

A 600 554.68 0.00

A 600 554.68

A 600 554.68 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 14: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

A 600 554.68 0.00

A 600 554.68 0.00

A 600 554.68 0.00

A 600 554.68 0.00

A 600 554.68 0.00

A 600 554.68 0.00

A 600 554.68 0.00

A 600 554.68 0.00

A 600 554.68 0.00

A 600 554.68 0.00

A 600 554.68 0.00

A 600 554.68 0.00

A 600 554.68 0.00

A 600 554.68 0.00

A 600 554.68 0.00

A 600 416.01 0.00

A 600 416.01 0.00

A 600 416.01 0.00

A 600 554.68 0.00

Check Totals: 16,224.39 0.00

172592 □ 08/30/2021 14019 INTRALOGIC SOLUTIONS
215345 A 1620.4650-00-1630 120.00 120.00

215345 A 1620.4650-00-1630 310.00 310.00

215345 A1620.4650-00-1630 300.00 300.00

215345 A1620.4650-00-1630 180.00 180.00

Check Totals: 910.00 910.00

172593 □ 08/30/2021 1854 J & J MILES RUBBER CORP
215251 A 1620.4580-00-1630 1,150.60 1,150.60

215251 A 1620.4580-00-1630 59.95 59.95

215251 A 1620.4580-00-1630 1,193.75 1,193.75

215251 A 1620.4580-00-1630 123.95 4^ 123.95
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A ■ 14: COMPUTER CHECK

n-^TsTS^

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

21S251 A 1620.4580-00-1630 144.00 144.00
215251 A 1620.4580-00-1630 126.88 126.88
215600 A5510.4680-00-0000 37.00 37.00
215600 A5510.4680-00-0000 2,795.58 2,795.58
215600 A5510.4680-00-0000 300.00 300.00
215600 A5510.4680-00-0000 2,046.58 2,046.58

Check Totals: 7,978.29 7,978.29

172594 □ 08/30/2021 1854 J&JMILESRUBBERCORP 211583
A 600 3,244.25 0.00

Check Totals: 3,244.25 0.00

172595 □ 08/30/2021 9611 J.C. BRODERICK 8. ASSOCIATES
215193 A 1620.4620-00-1630 1,456.75 1,456.75
215193 A 1620.4620-00-1630 1,036.75 1,036.75
215193 A 1620.4620-00-1630 869.75 869.75
215193 A 1620.4620-00-1630 1,089.25 1,089.25
215193 A 1620.4620-00-1630 1,049.50 1,049.50
215193 A 1620.4620-00-1630 1,513.60 1,513.50
215193 A 1620.4620-00-1630 2,205.50 2,205.50
215193 A 1620.4620-00-1630 1,169.75 1,169.75

Check Totals: 10,390.75 10,390.75

172596 □ 08/30/2021 8678 J.J. STANIS&CO., INC.
215640 A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,132.20 1,132.20

Check Totals: 1,132.20 1,132.20

172597 □ 08/30/2021 14757 KRANIS, CARMEN
217263 A 9060.8000-00-0000 2,500.00 2,500.00

Check Totals; 2,500.00 2,500.00

172598 □ 08/30/2021 15227 L-SOFT INTERNATIONAL
217186 A 2630.4600-00-1800 1,504.80 ^ ^ 1,504.80
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 1,504.80 1,504.80

172599 □ 08/30/2021 14167 LI.COUNCILONALCOHOLISM& 212723
DRUGS

A 600 4,750.00 0.00

Check Totals: 4,750.00 0.00

172600 □ 08/30/2021 17161 LI. FOREIGN AUTO PARTS, INC.
215302 A 1620.4580-00-1630 615.40 986.66

215302 A 1620.4580-00-1630 -284.80 0.00

215302 A 1620.4580-00-1630 98.77 0.00

215302 A 1620.4580-00-1630 87.91 .0.00

215302 A 1620.4580-00-1630 269.72 0.00

215302 A 1620.4580-00-1630 117.65 0.00

215302 A 1620.4580-00-1630 82.01 0.00

Check Totals: 986.66 986.66

172601 □ 08/30/2021 13353 LAMB & BARNOSKY, LLP
215379 A 1420.4000-00-0000 16,222.92 16,222.92

215378 A 1420.4100-00-0000 6,689.11 6,689.11.

Check Totals: 22,912.03 22,912.03

172602 □ 08/30/2021 9552 LANDMAN, PRANCES
217262 A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,681.74 1,681.74

Check Totals: 1,681.74 1,681.74

172603 □ 08/30/2021 15759 LEVITTOWN FORD, LLC

215301 A 1620.4580-00-1630 106.80 106.80

Check Totals: 106.80 106.80

172604 □ 08/30/2021 18724 LEVITTOWN PIZZACORP./MARIO'S
PIZZA

215400 A 2110.4500-00-6500 190.65 190.65

Check Totals: 190.65 190.65
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check □ate Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number

Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

172605 □ 08/30/2021 2351 LEVITTOWN PUBLIC LIBRARY
A 630 655,641.00 0.00

Check Totals: 655,641.00 0.00

172606 □ 08/30/2021 18778 LONG ISLAND POWER EQUIPMENT
OF HICKSVILLE

215726 A1621.4530-00-1610 289.89 269.89

215726 A1621.4530-00-1610 90.00 90.00

Check Totals: 379.89 379.89

172607 □ 08/30/2021 15559 MAURER. DR. GEORGE
A210 100.00 0.00

Check Totals: 100.00 0.00

172608 □ 08/30/2021 7088 MC DERMOTT, KEVIN 211113
A 600 100.11 0.00

Check Totals: 100.11 0.00

172609 □ 08/30/2021 15568 MCDONALD, DR. TONIE
A 210 100.00 0.00

Check Totals: 100.00 0.00

1726.10 □ 08/30/2021 18791 MCGRATH, KIMBERLEY

A 746 450.00 0.00

Check Totals: 450.00 0.00

■172611 □ 08/30/2021 4648 MENC
217104 A2116.4750-00-2100 148.00 148.00

Check Totals: 148.00 148.00

172612 □ 08/30/2021 18790 METHOD TEST PREP INC
217117 A2110.4800-00-0000 2,625.00 2,625.00

Check Totals: 2,625.00 2,625.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

172613 □ 08/30/2021 14813 MILANO, CHRISTOPHER
A210 100.00 0.00

Check Totals: 100.00 0.00

172614 □ 08/30/2021 16650 MILLER, CRYSTAL PT.OPT 212028
A 600 1,365.00 0.00

Check Totals: 1,365.00 0.00

172615 □ 08/30/2021 2287 MOLINA LAURA
217254 A 9060.8000-00-0000 2,500.00 2,500.00

Check Totals: 2,500.00 2,500.00

172616 □ 08/30/2021 7698 MONDIAL AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
215602 A 5510.5700-00-0000 10.92 10.92

215602 A 5510.5700-00-0000 51.70 51.70

Check Totals: 62;62 62.62

172617 □ 08/30/2021 2880 MORELAND HOSE & BELTING
215418 A 1621.4530-00-1610 50.00 50.00

Check Totals: 50.00 50.00

172618 □ 08/30/2021 13872 MORTILLARO, FRANK D'**
A210 100.00 0.00

Check Totals: 100.00 0.00

1726.19 □ 08/30/2021 14492 MUTTS & BUTTS LTD.
215188 A2113.4500-00-2400 27.48 27.48

Check Totals: 27.48 27.48

172620 □ 08/30/2021 11438 NAWROCKI SMITH LLP
215382 A 1320.4000-00-0000 3,291.67 C-7 3,291.67

Check Totals: 3,291.67 3,291.67
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Nuinber Account Paid Liquidated

172621 □ 08/30/2021 3078 NESCO BUS MAINTENANCE INC. 211620

A 600 2,123.19 0.00

Check Totals: 2,123.19 0.00

172622 □ 08/30/2021 14311 NEWYORKAMERICAN WATER
COMPA

215006 A1620.4060-00-1630 0.35 0.35
215006 A 1620.4060-00-1630 440.54 440.54
215046 A 5530.4060-00-0000 107.85 107.85
215046 A 5530.4060-00-0000 56.96 56.96

Check Totals: 605.70 605.70

172623 □ 08/30/2021 3199 NYSIR

215406 A5510.4200-00-0000 4,040.00 4,040.00

Check Totals: 4,040.00 4,040.00

172624 □ 08/30/2021 14644 NYSPSP

215628 A 1620.4650-00-1630 865.00 865.00

Check Totals: 865.00 865.00

172625 □ 08/30/2021 4535 OPTIMUMLIGHTPATH
215069 A 2630.4000-00-1800 34.74 34.74

Check Totals: 34.74 34.74

172626 □ 08/30/2021 4535 OPTIMUMLIGHTPATH
215069 A2630.4000-00-1800 31.57 31.57

Check Totals: 31.57 31.57

172627 □ 08/30/2021 4535 OPTIMUMLIGHTPATH
215069 A 2630.4000-00-1800 63.05 63.05

Check Totals: 63.05 63.05

17262R □ 08/30/2021 15595 PARADISE PONDS
217128 A2110.4500-00-6500 1,475.00 1,475.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14; COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor 10 Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 1,475.00 1,475.00

17?fi??l □ 08/30/2021 3268 PARKWAY PEST SERVICES

215355 A 1620.4620-00-1630 80.00 80.00

Check Totals: 80.00 80.00

■172g30 □ 08/30/2021 4460 PEARSON EDUCATION,
217162

INC.
A 2260.4500-00-3450 81.50 81.60

Check Totals: 81.50 81.50

172631 □ 08/30/2021 18751 PORR, PATRICIA
217265 A 9060.8000-00-0000 4,333.81 4,333.81

Check Totals: 4,333.81 4,333.81

172632 □ 08/30/2021 3441 PUPIL BENEFITS PLAN,INC.
215254 A 1910.4000-00-1605 83,077.65 83,077.65

Check Totals: 83,077.65 83,077.65

172633 □ 08/30/2021 4520 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS
216877 A 2855.4500-00-0000 384.00 384.00

Check Totals: 384.00 384.00

172634 □ 08/30/2021 3448 QUILL CORPORATION
215113

216999

A 1310.4500-00-0000

A2110.4500-19-6500

32.72

419.96

32.72

419.96

Check Totals: 452.68 452.68

172635 □ 08/30/2021 10464 R&RTROPHY&SPORTING 212079
GOODS

A 600 922.56 0.00

Check Totals: 922.56 0.00

172636 □ 08/30/2021 14490 REEVES. DiAJUANA
A210 100.00 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation

PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 100.00 0.00

172637 □ 08/30/2021 16860 RICHNER COMMUNICATIONS 211162

A 600 374.88 0.00

Check Totals; 374.88 0.00

172638 □ 08/30/2021 10516 R1FKIN, DEBBIE***
A210 100.00 0.00

Check Totals: 100.00 0.00

172639 □ 08/30/2021 4458 SCHOOL SPECIALTY. INC.
215145 A2010.4500-00-0000 38.81 38.81
215501 A2110.4500-14-6500 61.33 61.33
215374 A2110.4500-20-6500 303.65 303.65
216503 A2113.4500-00-2400 243.75 243.75
215154 A 7140.4500-00-0000 410.28 410.28

Check Totals: 1,067.82 1,057.82

172640 □ 08/30/2021 18439 SEAFORD AVENUE CORP.
215568 A 1620.4650-00-1630 1,860.00 1,860.00

Check Totals: 1,860.00 1,860.00

172641 □ 08/30/2021 15375 SLATTERY. KERIN 211114
A 600 47.67 0.00

Check Totals: 47.67 0.00

172642 □ 08/30/2021 16737 SNO SITES

217134 A 2850.4500-21-0000 650.00 650.00

Check Totals: 650.00 650.00

172643 □ 08/30/2021 4755 SNYDER, J. KEITH *
A210 100.00 0.00

Check Totals: 100.00 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

17.26_4<t □ 08/30/2021 11480 SQUILLACIOTI, KEITH
A210 100.00 0.00

Check Totals: 100.00 0.00

172645 □ 08/30/2021 4603 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE
215115 A 1310.4500-00.0000 22.62 22.62

215291 A 1620.4500KI 0-1630 56.52 56.52

215291 A 1620.4500-00-1630 86.73 86.73

215100 A 2010.4500-00-0000 48.89 17.26

215100 A 2010.4500-00-0000 -31.63 0.00

215472 A 2250.45004DO-3450 30.00 30.00

215472 A2250.4500KIO-3450 30.63 30.63

215151 A2810.4500-00-0000 182.42 182.42

215450 A 2830.4500-00-0000 138.20 138.20

Check Totals: 564.38 564.38

172646 □ 08/30/2021 7527 STERLING SANITARY SUPPLY
CORP

215623 A1620.4650.00.1630 807.22 807.22.

Check Totals: 807.22 807.22

172647 □ 08/30/2021 3946 STORR TRACTOR COMPANY
215733 A 1620.2000-00-1630 2,464.02 2,464.02

Check Totals: 2,464.02 2,464.02

17264R □ 08/30/2021 3958 SUFFOLK CO. COMMUNICATIONS
215340 A 1622.2000-00-1640 466.42 466.42

Check Totals: 46642 466.42

172649 □ 08/30/2021 16536 SUPERIOR TEXT

215034 A2110.4810-00-0000 77.80 77.80

215034

215034

A2110.4810-00.0000

A2110.4810K)0-0000

584.30

44.01 "7/
584.30

44.01

216034 A2110.4810-00-0000 33.21 33.21
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Cheek Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

215034 A2110.4810-00-0000 87.25 87.25
215034 A2110.4810-00-0000 178.24 178.24

215034 A2110.4810-00-0000 . 74.70 74.70
215034 A2110.4810-00-0000 89.58 89.58

Check Totals: 1,169.09 1,169.09

172650 □ 08/30/2021 17156 THE BRAKE SERVICE GROUP
215590 A5510.5700-00-0000 305.92 305.92

Check Totals: 305.92 305.92

172651 □ 08/30/2021 18680 THE SARATOGA HILTON
213300 A5510.4750-00-0000 636.00 636.00

Check Totals: 636.00 636.00

172652 □ 08/30/2021 16665 THETVTEACHER, LLC.
216923 A2110.4800-19-0000 2,156.71 2,156.71

Check Totals: 2,156.71 2,156.71

172653 □ 08/30/2021 5415 THERAPRO. INC.
217140 A2110.4800-11-0000 1,350.00 1,350.00
216492 A2110.4800-19-0000 1,575.00 1,575.00

Check Totals: 2,925.00 2,925.00

172654 □ 08/30/2021 4178 TIME FOR KIDS
215702 A2110.4500-14-6500 495.00 495.00
215446 A2110.4500-20-6500 371.25 371.25

Check Totals: 866.25 866,25

12265.5 □ 08/30/2021 18598 TKS SERVICES 212772
A 600 931.34 0.00

Check Totals: 931.34 0.00

172656 □ 08/30/2021 18598 TKS SERVICES
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14; COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

212771 A 1620.4650-00-1630

212771 A 1620.4650-00-1630

1,363.46

1,450.39

1.363.46

1,450.39

Check Totals: 2,813.85 2,813.85

172657 □ 08/30/2021 11529 TOWERS,JOHN 211115
A 600 86.42 0.00

Check Totals: 86.42 0.00

172658 □ 08/30/2021 10354 TRI-STATE SOUND & VIDEO
213331 A 1620.4650-00-1630 5,504.14 5,531.60

Check Totals: 5,504.14 5,531.60

17-2659 □ 08/30/2021 10234 ULINE, INC. 213207
A 600 1,340.00 0.00

Check Totals: 1,340.00 0.00

172660 D 08/30/2021 4242 UNITED PUBLISHING CO.. INC.
215386 A2110.4810-00-0000 230.45 230.45

Check Totals: 230.45 230.45

172661 □ 08/30/2021 4242 UNITED PUBLISHING CO., INC.
217045 A2113.4800-00-2400

217185 A2113.4800-00-2400

2,762.10

383.63

2,762.10

383.63

Check Totals: 3,145.73 3,145.73

172662 □ 08/30/2021 2060 VANDERBECK, DR. JARED ****
A210 100.00 0.00

Check Totals: 100.00 0.00

172663 □ 08/30/2021 420 VERIZON NEW YORK, INC.
215043 A 1620.4070-00-1630 471.14 471.14

Check Totals: 471.14 13 471.14
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK

N^^TsT&I^
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number

Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

172884 □ 08/30/2021 12640 VISTA HIGHER LEARNING
215081 A2110.4810-00-0000 965.04 965.04

Check Totals: 965.04 965.04

172665 □ 08/30/2021 12550 W.B. MASON CO.. INC

215627 A 1620.4550-00-1630 2,358.00 2,358.00

215372 A2110.4500-20-6500 3,435.20 3,435.20

216372 A2110.4500-20-6500 39.60 39.60

Check Totals: 5,832.80 5,832.80

172666 □ 08/30/2021 12785 W.W. GRAINGER, INC.
215523 A 1620.4550-00-1630 93.12 93.12

215523 A 1620.4550-00-1630 195.10 195.10

217048 A 1621.4530-00-1610 9,601.44 9,601.44

215520 A 1621.4530-00-1610 14.94 14.94

215520 A 1621.4530-00-1610 245.06 245.06
217180 A 1621.4530-00-1610 9,601,44 9,601,44

217068 A1621.4540-00-1610 6,756.65 6,756.65
215522 A1621.4540-00-1610 34.47 34.47
215521 A1621.4550-00-1610 46.11 46.11

Check Totals: 26,588.33 26,588.33

172667 □ 08/30/2021 14085 WATERMOOR GROUP LIMITED 211182
A 600 3,520.00 0.00

Check Totals: 3,520.00 0.00

172668 □ 08/30/2021 16319 WILLISOFNEWJERSEY.INC.
217067 A 1910.4000-00-1605 17,068.00 17,068.00

Check Totals: 17,068.00 17,068.00

172669 n 08/30/2021 10514 WINCH, TODD
A210 100.00 ^ 0.00

Check Totals: 100.00 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

1.72670 □ 08/30/2021 13439 WISHIN, BRIAN R

217029 A2110.4490-00-2100 1,000.00 1,000.00

Check Totals: 1,000.00 1,000.00

172671 □ 08/30/2021 18632 WYHO SIGNS LLC. 213198
A 600 6,259.60 0.00

Check Totals: 6,259.60 0.00

172672 □ 08/30/2021 4427 XEROX CORP.
215032 A 1670.4000-00-1630 1,085.82 1,085.82

215049 A 1670.4000-00-1630 443.13 443.13

215062 A 1670.4000-00-1630 1,496.51 1,496.51

215053 A 1670.4000-00-1630 1,641.42 1,641.42

215055 A 1670.4000-00-1630 1,547.57 1,547.57

215056 A 1670.4000-00-1630 1,547.57 1,547.57'

215058 A 1670.4000-00-1630 1,547.57 1,547.57

215067 A 1670.4000-00-1630 1,496.51 1,496.51

215064 A 1670.4000-00-1630 1,496.51 1,496.51

215052 A 1670.4000-00-1630 1,641.42 1,641.42

215066 A 1670.4000-00-1630 1,496.51 1,496.51

215065 A 1670.4000-00-1630 1,496.51 1,496.51

215057 A 1670.4000-00-1630 1,547.57 1,547.57

215059 A 1670.4000-00-1630 1,547.57 1,547.57

Check Totals: 20,032.19 20,032.19

172673 □ 08/30/2021 11435 ZAMPAGLIONE, JOHN
A210 100.00 0.00

Check Totals: 100.00 0.00

172674 □ 08/30/2021 4446 ZANER-BLOSER, INC. ^-5* 3,204.60
216921 A2110.4800-19-0000 3,204.60

Check Totals; 3,204.60 3,204.60
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14; COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date

172675 □ 08/30/2021

172676 □ 08/30/2021

Number of Cash Disbursements: 150

Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

18781 ZODA, LLC/LONG ISLAND
STEAM/MADSCI/IMAGINE ARTS OF
LONG ISLAND

215757 A2110.4750-00-0000 580.00 580.00
215757 A2110,4750-00-0000 580.00 580.00

Check Totals: 1,160.00 1,160.00

15816 ZORNS OF BETHPAGE
215409 A1010.4760-00-0000 160.98 160.98

Check Totals: 160.98 160.98

Grand Totals: 1,995,528.45 1,282,967.03

Account Distribution Totals

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated
A 1010.4500-00-0000 BD OF ED MATERIALS/SUPPLIES 63.97 63.97
A 1010.4750-00-0000 BD OF ED TRAINING/TRAVEL 160.98 160.98
A 1240.4500-00-0000 SUPT MATERIALS/SUPPLIES 95.08 95.08
A 1310.4000-00-0000 BO CONTRACTUAL EXPENDITURES 3,525.00 3,525.00
A 1310.4500-00-0000 BO MATERIALS/SUPPLIES 127,24 127.24
A 1310.4900-00-0000 BO BOCES SERVICES 1,412.42 • 1,412.42
A 1320.4000-00-0000 AUDITING SERVICES 11,291.67 11,291.67
A 1420.4000-00-0000 GENERAL COUNSEL EXPENSES 16,222.92 16,222.92
A 1420.4100-00-0000 LABOR COUNSEL SERVICES 6,689.11 6,689.11
A 1430.4500-00-0000 PERSONNEL MATERIALS/SUPPLIES 287.32 287.32
A 1430.4900-00-0000 PERSONNEL- BOCESSERVICES 5,510.38 5,510.38
A 1620.2000-00-1630 OPERATIONS-EQUIPMENT 30,299.42 30,298.62
A 1620.4060-00-1630 OPERATIONS-WATER 440.89 440.89
A 1620.4070-00-1630 OPERATIONS-INTERNET 2,945.95 2,945.95
A 1620.4350-00-1630 OPERATIONS-EQUIPMENT RENTAL 675.00 675.00
A 1620.4500-00-1630 OPERATIONS-MATERIAL SUPPLIES 143.25 143.25
A 1620.4550-00-1630 OPERATIONS-CUSTODIALSUPPLIES 12,921.68 14,014.83
A 1620.4580-00-1630 OPERATIONS-VEHICLE PARTS 3,906.59 3,906.59
A 1620.4620-00-1630 OPERATIONS CONTRACTUAL 11,571.60 11,571.60
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor 10 Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated

A 1620.4650-00-1630 OPERATIONS-REPAIRS 19,780.83 19,808.29

A 1620.4900-00-1630 OPERATIONS-BOCES-HEALTH-SAFETY 15,933.58 15,933.58

A 1621.4530-00-1610 MAINTENANCE-GROUNDS & MAINT SUP 21.362.65 21,362.65

A1621.4540-00-1610 MAINTENANCE-ELECTRIC/PLUMBSUPPLS 18,009.23 18,009.23

A1621.4550-00-1610 MAINTENANCE-HEAT & VENT SUPPLIES 46.11 46.11

A 1622.2000-0,0-1640 SECURITY EQUIPMENT 466.42 466.42

A 1670.4000-00-1630 DISTRICTWIDE PHOTOCOPY RENTAL 20,032.19 20,032.19

A 1670.4100-00-1630 PRINT/MAIL POSTAGE 28.70 28.70

A1910.4000-00-1605 UNALLOCATED INSURANCE & LOSS FUND 100,145.65 100,145.65

A 1981.4900-00-1605 BOCES ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS 246,284.17 246,284.17

A2010.4500-00-0000 CURRIC DEV/SUPR MATERIALS/ SUPPLIES 56.07 56.07

A 2020.4500-00-2200 SUPRVSN MAT &SUPP ATHLETICS 11,110.00 11,110.00

A 2020.4500-11-0000 SUPRVSN MAT/SUPP/ABBEY 85.50 85.50

A210 PETTY CASH 1,700.00 0.00

A 2110.2000-20-0000 INST EQUIP/SUMMIT LN 220.94 220.94

A2110.4490-00-2100 MUSIC ACCOMPANISTS 1,000.00 1,000.00

A2110.4500-00-6500 MAT/SUPP INSTRUCTION/DISTRICT 2,124.04 2,124.04

A2110.4500-14-6500 MAT/ SUPP GARDINERS 556.33 556.33

A2110.4500-19-6500 MAT/ SUPP EAST BROAD 622.77 622.77

A2110.4500-20-6500 MAT/SUPP SUMMIT LN 4,207.20 4,207.20

A211O.4S00-31-6500 MAT/SUPP DIVISION 165.28 165.28

A 2110.4500-32-6500 MAT/SUPP MAC ARTHUR 105.27 105.27

A 2110.4750-00-0000 TRAINING/TRAVEL 2,804.16 2,804.16

A2110.4800-00-0000 TEXTBOOKS-DISTRICT 2,625.00 2,625.00

A2110.4800-11-0000 TEXTBOOKS/ABBEY LANE 1.350.00 1,350.00

A2110.4800-16-0000 TEXTBOOKS/LEE ROAD 8,610.33 8,610.33

A2110.4800-19-0000 TEXTBOOKS/EAST BROADWY 6,936.31 6,936.31

A2110.4810-00-0000 TEXTBOOKS/NON-PUBLIC 3,167.86 3,167.86

A2110.4900-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 7,966.92 7,966.92 77
A 2113.4500-00-2400 MAT&SUPP -SCIENCE 643.55 643,55

A2113.4800-00-2400 TEXTBOOKS-SCIENCE 3,145.73 3,145.73

A2115.4500-00-1500 MAT/SUPP/WORLD LANGUAGE 107.30 107.30
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated
Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated
A2116-4750-00-2100 TRAINING/TRAVEL-MUSIC 148.00 148.00
A 2119.4900-00-6500 ELEM ED BOCES 15,407.00 15,407.00

A 2250.4060-00-7000 SUMMER SCHOOL RELATED SERVICES 6,255.00 6,255.00
A 2250.4500-00-3450 SPEC ED MAT/SUPP-DISTRICT 388.76 388.76
A 2250.4500-32-3450 SPEC ED MAT/SUPP-MACARTHUR 237.36 237.36

A 2250.4900-00-0000 SPEC ED BOCES SERVICES 8,200.00 8,200.00

A 2270.4500-00-1400 ESL MATERIALS SUPPLIES 665.36 665.36
A 2270.4500-00-2300 AIS MATERIALS SUPPLIES 848.92 848.92
A 2630.4000-00-1800 COMPUTER INST CONTRACTUAL EXP 3,020.50 3,020.50
A 2630.4500-00-1800 COMPUTER INST MAT8.SUPP 5,428.00 5,428.00
A2630.4600-00-1800 COMPUTER INST STATE AIDED SOFTWR 57,510.33 57,510.33
A 2630.4602-00-1800 COMPUTER INST MS SOFTWARE 3,132.00 3,132.00
A 2630.4650-00-1800 COMPUTER INST REPAIR CODE 18,446.24 18,446.24
A2630.4900430-1800 COMPUTER INST BOCES SERVICES 431,457.81 431,457.81
A2810.4500-00-0000 GUIDANCE MAT &SUPP 224.52 224.52
A 2820.4000-00-0000 PSYCHOLOG SRV CONTRACTUAL EXP 3.300.00 3,300.00
A 2830.4500-00-0000 OAOE MAT & SUPP 259.78 259.78
A 2830.4900-00-0000 OADE BOCES SERVICES 10,257.21 10,257.21
A 2850.4500-21-0000 CLUB MAT & SUPP WISDOM LN 650.00 650.00
A 2855.4500-00-0000 INTERSCHOLATHLT MAT & SUPP 15,829.03 15,829.03
A 2855.4900-00-0000 INTERSCHOLATHLT BOC-GAMEOFFICLS 15,154.83 15,154.83
A 5510.4200-00-0000 TRANSPORTATION BUS INSURANCE 4,040.00 4,040.00
A 5510.4680-00-0000 TRANSPORTATION BUS REPAIR/OUTSIDE 5,179.16 5,179.16
A 5510.4750-00-0000 TRANSPORTATION TRAINING & TRAVEL 852.00 852.00
A 5510.5700-00-0000 TRANSPORTATION BUS PARTS 521.90 521.90
A 5530.4060-00-0000 GARAGE WATER 164.81 164.81
A 600 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 52,760.87 0.00
A 630 DUE TO PUBLIC LIBRARY 655,641.00 0.00
A 7140.4500-00-0000 AFTER SCH PROG MAT & SUPP 410.28 410.28 '79
A 746 GARNISHEES 450.00 0.00
A787A NYS HEALTH INS. EMPLOYEE SHARE 3,129.36 0.00
A9055.8010-00-0000 EMP BENEFITS LONG TERM DiSB & EMM/AL 791.16 791.16
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 14: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated

A 9060.8000-00-0000 EMP BENEFITS HEALTH INSURANCE 13.600-26 13,600.26

A 9060.8100-00-0000 EMP BENEFITS DENTAL INSURANCE 5.790.49 5,790.49

A 9060.8200-00-0000 EMP BENEFITS SUPPLMNTUNON-CERTIF 45.685.95 45,685.95

Fund A Totals: 1,995,528.45 1,282,967.03

Grand Totals: 1,995,528.45 1,282,967.03

General Ledger Summary Postings

Account Description Debits Credits

A 200 CASH-CHASE CHECKING 0.00 1,995,528.45

A 521 ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 1,282,967.03

A 522 APPROPRIATION EXPENSE 1,281,847.22 0.00

A 821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 1,282,967.03 0.00

77
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -15: PAYROLL GF

Check / Ref # Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

m □ 08/27/2021 3018 JOVIA FINANCIAL CREDIT UNION Trust & Agency Payment
A 731 14,997.00 0.00

Check Totals: 14,997.00 0.00

m □ 08/27/2021 3429 N.Y.S. PROMPT TAX Trust 8( Agency Payment
A 728 258-62 0.00
A 721 49,026.10 0.00

Check Totals: 49,284.72 0.00

326 □ 08/27/2021 4601 US OMNI Trust & Agency Payment
A 729 3,886.00 0.00
A 729 515.00 0.00
A 729 100.00 0.00

A 729 700.00 0.00
A 729 2,262.00 0.00
A 729 800.00 0.00
A 729 250.00 0.00

A 729 75.00 0.00
A 729 10,166.67 0.00
A 729 5,499.55 0.00
A 729 100.00 0.00
A 729 250.00 0.00
A 729 7,077.66 0.00
A 729 2,000.00 0.00

Check Totals: 33,671.88 0.00

m □ 08/27/2021 11584 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Trust & Agency Payment
A726A 58,236.55 0.00
A726B 58,236.55 0.00
A 722 124,386.25 0.00
A 740

A 741

14,135.48

14,135.48 I
Check Totals: 269,130.31 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -15: PAYROLL GF

Nvisia
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation

PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

172677 □ 08/30/2021 537 C.S.EA, INC.
A 732

Trusts Agency Payment - CSEADUES
10,728.65 0.00

Check Totals: 10,728.65 0.00

172R7R □ 08/30/2021 3099 NEW YORKS COLLEGE SAVINGS Tmst & Agency Payment - NYCOLLG
PLAN

A729A 600.00 0.00

A729A 100.00 0.00

Check Totals: 700.00 0.00

17?R7fl □ 08/30/2021 9824 NYS CHILD SUPPORT 
PROCESSING

A 746

Trust & Agency Payment - NYS CHIL

441.00 0.00

A 746 419.00 0.00

A 746 511.50 0.00

Check Totals: 1,371.50 0.00

172680 □ 08/30/2021 9653 PEARL INSURANCE
A 732

Tmst & Agency Payment - CSEA INS
78.58 0.00

A 732 28.90 0.00

A 732 201.30 0.00

A 732 45.88 0.00

A 732 31.72 0.00

A 732 49.32 0.00

Check To^Is: 435.70 0.00

300732 0 08/30/2021 4601 US OMNI
A 729 18,000.00 0.00

Check Totals: 18,000.00 0.00

300733 0 08/30/2021 3316 LEVITTOWN U.F.S.D.P/R 660,494.66  ̂/ D.OD
A 710

Check Totals: 660494.66 0.00

08/31/2021 01:14 PM Page 2/3

4.2.a

Packet Pg. 106

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 A

U
G

U
S

T
 2

02
1 

W
A

R
R

A
N

T
S

 &
 C

A
S

H
 D

IS
B

U
R

S
E

M
E

E
N

T
S

  (
43

26
 :

 W
ar

ra
n

ts
)



Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A-15: PAYROLL GF

Nvisia
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid

Grand Totals: 1,058.814 42
NumberofCash Disbursements: 10

Account Distribution Totals

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated

A710 CONSOLIDATED PAYROLL 660.494.66 0.00
A 721 NYS INCOME TAX 49,026-10 0.00
A 722 FEDERAL INCOME TAX 124,386,25 0.00
A726A S.S.TAX EMPLOYEE SHARE 58,236.55 0.00
A726B S.S. TAX EMPLOYER SHARE 58,236.65 0.00
A 728 NEW YORK CITY INCOME TAX 258.62 0.00
A 729 TAX SHELTERED ANNUITIES 51,671.88 0.00
A729A COLLEGE SAVINGS PROGRAM 700.00 0.00
A 731 JOVIA CREDIT UNION 14,997.00 0.00
A 732 CIVIL SERVICE DUES 11,164.35 0-00
A 740 MEICARE EMPLOYEE SHARE 14,135.48 0.00
A 741 MEDICARE EMPLOYER SHARE 14,135.48 0.00
A 746 GARNISHEES 1,371.50 0,00

Fund A Totals: 1,058,814,42 0.00

Grand Totals: 1,058,814.42 0.00

General Ledger Summary Pastings

Account Description Debits Credits
A 200 CASH-CHASE CHECKING 0.00 1,058,814.42

Liquidated

o!oo
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For C - 4: LUNCH FUND

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number

Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

5223 □ 08/30/2021 18598 TKS SERVICES

215339 C 2860.4650-A-0 379.89 379.89

Check Totals: 379.89 379.89

52M □ 08/30/2021 18795 VARTOUKIAN, SUSAN
C1440 10.10 0.00

Check Totals: 10.10 0.00

Number of Cash Disbursements: 2
Grand Totals: 389.99 379.89

Account Distribution Totals

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated

C1440 SALE OF REIMBURSABLE LUNCHES 10.10 0.00

C 2860.4650-A-0 REPAIRS 379.89 379.89

Fund C Totals: 389.99 379.89

Grand Totals; 389.99 379.89

General Ledger Summary Postings

Account Description Debits Credits

C200B CASH - CHASE CHECKING 0.00 389.99

C521 ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 379.89

C522 APPROPRIATION EXPENSE 379.89 0.00

C821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 379.89 0.00

C980 REVENUES 10.10 0.00

^3
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For F - 4: FEDERAL FUND

NVISIO

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation

PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

15958 □ 08/30/2021 160 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
217230 F 2250.4500-2122-0032 30.37 30.37

Check Totals: 30.37 30.37

■159?9 □ 08/30/2021 16780 ANDERSON CENTER FOR AUTISM
215231 F 2253.4720-2122-4408 22,738.43 22.738.43

Check Totals: 22,738.43 22,738.43

15960 □ 08/30/2021 15318 CITIBANK
215077 F 9995.4000-2122-0000 2,83 2.83
215077 F 9995.4500-2122-0000 74.99 74.99

Check Totals: 77.82 77.82

15961 □ 08/30/2021 17170 CROTCHED MOUNTAIN 
REHABILITATION CTR

215235 F 2253.4720-2122-4408 604.00 604.00
215235 F 2253.4720-2122-4408 22,369.44 22,369.44

Check Totals: 22,973.44 22,973.44

15962 □ 08/30/2021 948 DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES
215236 F 2253.4720-2122-4408 10,651.98 10,651.98

Check Totals: 10.651.98 10,651.98

16963 □ 08/30/2021 2440 HAGEDORN LITTLE VILLAGE
SCHOOL

215239 F 2253.4710-0000-4408 532.00 532.00
215239 F 2253.4720-2122-4408 23.949.00 23,949.00

Check Totals: 24,481.00 24,481.00

15964 □ 08/30/2021 1638 HARMONY HEIGHTS
215240 F 2253.4720-2122-4408 2,563.50 2,563.60
215240 F 2253.4720-2122-4408 2,563.60 2,563.50
215240 F 2253.4720-2122-4408 2,563.50 2,563.50
215240 F 2253.4720-2122-4408 2,563.50 2,563.50
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For F - 4: FEDERAL FUND

NVISIO

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 10,254.00 10,254.00

15.9.65 □ 08/30/2021 16849 HEARTSHARE EDUCATION
CENTER

215241 F 2253.4720-2122-4408 4,920.31 4,920.31

215241 F 2253,4720-2122-4408 8,806.00 8,806.00

Check Totals: 13,726.31 13,726.31

IRSRfi □ 08/30/2021 7745 HOPE FOR YOUTH, INC.

212348 F2110.4000-2021-0016 1,045.00 1,045.00

Check Totals: 1,045.00 1,045.00

1SQR7 □ 08/30/2021 4066 lOHL
215233 F 2253.4720-2122-4408 339.00 339,00

215233 F 2253.4720-2122-4408 339.00 339,00

215233 F 2253.4720-2122-4408 339.00 339.00

215233 F 2253.4720-2122-4408 10,639.82 10,639.82

215233 F 2253.4720-2122-4408 678.00 678.00

215233 F 2253.4720-2122-4408 678.00 678.00

215233 F 2253.4720-2122.4408 678.00 678.00

Check Totals: 13,690.82 13,690.82

15QRR □ 08/30/2021 2848 MINUTEMAN PRESS INC

215759 F 9995.4500-2122-0000 96.39 96.39

Check Totals: 96.39 96.39

ISHfifl □ 08/30/2021 4268 VARIETY CHILD LEARNING
CENTER

215242 F ^53,4720-2122-4408 16,140.00 16,140,00

Check Totals: 16,140.00 16,140.00

18970 □ 08/30/2021 15601 YOUTH ENVIRONMENTAL
SERVICES

F 9995.2122 6,034.68
5 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For F • 4: FEDERAL FUND
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 6,034.68 0.00

Number of Cash Disbursements: 13 

Account Distribution Totals

Grand Totais: 141,940.24

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated
F2110.4000-2021-0016 TITLE 1 D 20-21 PURCHASED SVCE 1,045.00 1,045.00
F 2250.4500-2122-0032 IDEA611 21-22 MATERIALS & SUPP 30.37 30.37
F 2253.4710-0000-4408 PVT SCH SUMMER RATE ADJ 532.00 532.00
F 2263.4720-2122-4408 SUMMER 21-22 SCH AGE TUITION PRIVATE 134.123.98 134.123.98
F 9995.2122 2021-22 DRUG FREE COALITION GRANT, 6.034.68 0.00
F 9995.4000-2122-0000 2021-22 DRUG FREE COALITION GRANT Contractual 2.83 2.83
F 9995.4500-2122-0000 2021-22 DRUG FREE COALITION GRANT Mat & Supp 171.38 171,38

Fund F Totals: 141,940.24 135,905.56

Grand Totals: 141,940.24 135,905.56

Generai Ledger Summary Postings

Account Description Debits Credits
F200B JPMORGAN/CHASE CHECKING

W/INTEREST
0.00 141,940.24

F521 ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 135,905.56
F522 APPROPRIATION EXPENSE 135.905.56 0.00
F821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 135.905.66 0.00
F980 REVENUE 6.034.68 0.00

135,905.56
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For HEX • 4: CAPITAL FUND

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation

PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

1611 □ 08/30/2021 4477 JOHNA.GRILLO

170654 HEX2110.2401-7999-9006 25,000.00 25,000.00

CheckTotals: 25,000.00 - 25,000.00

Number of Cash Disbursements: 1

Account Distribution Totais

Account Description

HEX 2110.2401-7999-9006 TRAFFIC STUDY-DISTRICT-ARCHITECT

Fund HEX Totals: 

Grand Totals:

Grand Totals:

Total Expensed Total Liquidated 

25,000.00 25,000.00

25,000.00 25,000.00

25,000.00 25,000.00

25,000.00 25,000.00

General Ledger Summary Postings

Account Description Debits Credits

HEX 200 CASH (HSBC) IN CHECKING 0.00 25,000.00

HEX 521. ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 25,000.00

HEX 522 EXPENDITURES 25,000.00 0.00

HEX 821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 25,000.00 0.00
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ADOBE STOCK FOR YES CCC - J. LOMBARDO



 
 
 
Ernest Patrick Smith            Darin V. Iacobelli 
Lauren M. Agunzo              David M. Tellier 
John K. Hoffman                      Christopher Angotta 
Michael E. Nawrocki 
 
 
 

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS       BUSINESS CONSULTANTS 
 

Nawrocki Smith LLP  |  100 Motor Parkway, Suite 580  |  Hauppauge, New York 11788  |  www.ns.cpa  |  T: 631.756.9500  |  F: 631.756.9818 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
September 8, 2021 
 
VIA EMAIL 
 
Mr. Christopher Dillon 
Assistant Superintendent for Business & Finance 
Levittown Union Free School District 
150 Abbey Lane 
Levittown, NY 11756 
 
Re:   Claims Audit Report for August 2021 
 
Dear Mr. Dillon: 
 
Enclosed please find a copy of our Claims Audit Report for August 2021. Please distribute a copy to Administration 
and distribute a copy to each of the Board members of the Levittown Union Free School District. 
 
Thank you for your assistance in this matter. 
 
Sincerely yours, 
 
Lauren M. Agunzo 
_____________________ 
Lauren M. Agunzo, CPA 
 
Enclosure 
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September 8, 2021 
 
 
VIA EMAIL  
 
Board of Education 
Levittown Union Free School District 
150 Abbey Lane 
Levittown, NY 11756 
 
 Re: Claims Audit Report for the Month of 

August 1, 2021 through August 31, 2021 
 
Board of Education: 
 
We have completed our claims auditing services to the Levittown Union Free School District covering the 
time period of August 1, 2021 through August 31, 2021.  The services we performed, as outlined within our 
proposal, include reviewing all claims against the District.  The purpose of this report is to update the Board 
of Education on work performed to date, our findings, and recommendations. 
 
For ease of reference we have categorized the remainder of this report as follow: 
 

Claims Audit Services 
 

Exhibits 
 

CLAIMS AUDIT SERVICES 
 
The claims audit services performed on each claim against the District consisted of: 

 
1. Verification of the accuracy of invoices and claim forms. 

 
2. Ensuring proper approval of all purchases; checking that purchases constitute legal expenses of 

the school district. 
 

3. Determining that purchase orders have been issued in accordance with Board of Education 
policy, and applicable state law.
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Nawrocki Smith LLP  |  100 Motor Parkway, Suite 580  |  Hauppauge, New York 11788  |  www.ns.cpa  |  T: 631.756.9500  |  F: 631.756.9818 
 

 
 
 
Board of Education 
Levittown Union Free School District 
September 8, 2021 
Page 2 
 
 Re: Claims Audit Report for the Month of 

August 1, 2021 through August 31, 2021 
 

4. Comparison of invoices or claims with previously approved contracts. 
 

5. Reviewing price extensions, claiming of applicable discounts, inclusion of shipping and freight charges. 
 

6. Approving all charges that are presented for payment which are supported with documentary evidence 
indicating compliance with all pertinent laws, policies and regulations. 

 
Over the time period of August 1, 2021 through August 31, 2021 we have audited 322 claims against the District 
in the amount of $7,300,040.13.  (See attached Exhibit I) We made inquiries and/or observations into 4 claims in 
the amount of $21,387.35. It should be noted that currently, there are no outstanding inquiries in regard to the audit 
of claims made against the District for the period of July 1, 2021 through August 31, 2021.  We have summarized 
the inquiries and/or observations as well as the resolutions within Exhibit II. 
 
Please note that for comparative purposes, we have attached Exhibit II – “Summary of Inquiries/Resolutions” for 
each of the prior months. 
 
 
We trust that the foregoing comments are clear. If you have any questions or you would like to discuss this matter 
further, please contact me at 631-756-9500. 
 
Very truly yours, 
 
Nawrocki Smith LLP 
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Legend:

 A - General  H - Capital 
 C - Cafeteria HE - Capital

CM - Spec. Rev.   HEX - Capital  
 F - Federal 

Aug-21

Warrant Date Audit Date Warrant # Fund # of Checks  $  Value of Checks 
 # of 

Inquiries 
 $ Value of 
Inquiries 

 # of Resolved 
Inquiries 

# of Outstanding 
Inquiries Check Sequence

08/12/21 08/16/21 10 A 128 2,726,318.30                              2          13,337.35                        2                             - Void; 172400-172526
08/12/21 08/16/21 11 A 7 1,088,010.16                               -                         -                        -                             - 322-325; 172527; 300729-300730
08/05/21 08/16/21 12 A 2 5,245.00                                      -                         -                        -                             - 172398-172399
08/12/21 08/16/21 3 C 2 2,890.37                                      -                         -                        -                             - 5231-5232
08/10/21 08/16/21 2 CM 1 8,274.00                                      -                         -                        -                             - 1818
08/12/21 08/16/21 3 F 4 18,946.80                                    -                         -                        -                             - 15954-15957
08/12/21 08/16/21 3 HEX 1 138,270.00                                  -                         -                        -                             - 1610

145 3,987,954.63$                            2  $      13,337.35                        2                             - 

Warrant Date Audit Date Warrant # Fund # of Checks  $  Value of Checks 
 # of 

Inquiries 
 $ Value of 

Inquiries 
 # of Resolved 

Inquiries 
# of Outstanding 

Inquiries Check Sequence
08/30/21 08/31/21 14 A 150                 1,995,528.45                2            8,050.00                        2                             - Void; 172528-172676
08/30/21 08/31/21 15 A 10                 1,058,814.42                 -                       -                          -                             - 326-329; 172677-172680; 300732-300733
08/30/21 08/31/21 16 A 1                      90,412.40                 -                       -                          -                             - 300731
08/30/21 08/31/21 4 C 2                           389.99                 -                       -                          -                             - 5233-5234
08/30/21 08/31/21 4 F 13                    141,940.24                 -                       -                          -                             - 15958-15970
08/30/21 08/31/21 4 HEX 1                      25,000.00                 -                       -                          -                             - 1611

177 3,312,085.50$                            2  $        8,050.00                        2                             - 

322 7,300,040.13$                            4  $      21,387.35                        4                             - GRAND TOTAL

Claims Audit By Fund

Levittown Union Free School District

Exhibit I

TOTAL

TOTAL
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Reason For Inquiry Resolution Jul-21 Aug-21 Sep-21 Oct-21 Nov-21 Dec-21
Discount not applied Noted by Business Office -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Duplicate payment Check voided -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Incorrect check amount Adjust next invoice -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Incorrect check amount Check on hold -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Incorrect check amount Check voided and reissued -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Incorrect remittance address Address verified 1                             0.29% 1                             0.31%
Incorrect vendor name Check voided -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Insufficient supporting documentation Pending -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Insufficient supporting documentation Documentation provided -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Insufficient supporting documentation Check on hold -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Invoice date precedes purchase order date Noted by Business Office 1                             0.29% 3                             0.93%
Invoice over 90 days outstanding Verified not a duplicate payment 1                             0.29% -                             0.00%
Missing receiving or approval signature n/a -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Not an original invoice or receipt Copy or fax accepted -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Paid late fees Noted by Business Office -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Paid sales tax Check voided -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Paid sales tax Adjust next invoice -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Paid sales tax Noted by Business Office -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Receipts not itemized Noted by Business Office -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Total Number (#) of Inquiries 3                             0.88% 4                             1.24%

Total Claims Audited 342                         100.00% 322                         100.00%

Total Outstanding Inquiries None None

Reason For Inquiry Resolution Jul-21 Aug-21 Sep-21 Oct-21 Nov-21 Dec-21
Discount not applied Noted by Business Office -                         0.00% -                         0.00%
Duplicate payment Check voided -                         0.00% -                         0.00%
Incorrect check amount Adjust next invoice -                         0.00% -                         0.00%
Incorrect check amount Check on hold -                         0.00% -                         0.00%
Incorrect check amount Check voided and reissued -                         0.00% -                         0.00%
Incorrect remittance address Address verified 1,637.64                 0.02% 12,922.35               0.18%
Incorrect vendor name Check voided -                         0.00% -                         0.00%
Insufficient supporting documentation Pending -                         0.00% -                         0.00%
Insufficient supporting documentation Documentation provided -                         0.00% -                         0.00%
Insufficient supporting documentation Check on hold -                         0.00% -                         0.00%
Invoice date precedes purchase order date Noted by Business Office 40.99                      0.00% 8,465.00                 0.12%
Invoice over 90 days outstanding Verified not a duplicate payment 118.11                    0.00% -                         0.00%
Missing receiving or approval signature n/a -                         0.00% -                         0.00%
Not an original invoice or receipt Copy or fax accepted -                         0.00% -                         0.00%
Paid late fees Noted by Business Office -                         0.00% -                         0.00%
Paid sales tax Check voided -                         0.00% -                         0.00%
Paid sales tax Adjust next invoice -                         0.00% -                         0.00%
Paid sales tax Noted by Business Office -                         0.00% -                         0.00%
Receipts not itemized Noted by Business Office -                         0.00% -                         0.00%
Total Value ($) of Inquiries 1,796.74$               0.02% 21,387.35$             0.29%

Total Claims Audited 9,299,733.07$        100.00% 7,300,040.13$        100.00%

Total Outstanding Inquiries None None

Levittown Union Free School District
 Claims Audit - Analysis by Number of Inquiries & Dollar Value

Summary of Inquiries / Resolutions and Percentage of Total Claims & Dollar Value of Claims
Exhibit II

2021 / 2022 YTD

Nawrocki Smith LLP, Certified Public Accountants and Business Consultants
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Resignations,  Certified Personnel

Board Meeting Date:  September 22, 2021  

EFFECTIVE

NAME SCHOOL POSITION DATE COMMENT

1. Elizabeth Arenella Northside Teaching 8/16/21 Resignation for the

Assistant  purpose of retirement

2. Gary Smith Summit Special Ed 9/16/21 Resignation - for the

purpose of retirement

3. Eugenia Seo Chao Summit Elementary 9/24/21 Resignation
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Resignations, Non-Instructional Personnel

Board Meeting Date:  September 22, 2021

EFFECTIVE  

NAME AREA LOCATION DATE COMMENT

1. Jena Cozza PT School Monitor East Broadway 8/24/2021 Resignation

2. Elizabeth Roach PT School Monitor Summit 9/23/2021 Resignation

3. Stacey Marquesano PT Teacher Aide Division 8/31/2021 Resignation - for the

purpose of retirement

4. Karen Quinones-Smith Security Aide Lee 9/1/2021 Resignation

5. Michael Maniscalco Groundskeeper Buildings & Grounds 10/8/2021 Resignation - for the 

purpose of retirement

DATE APPROVED:_____________________________________________      DISTRICT CLERK:______________________________________________________________________
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Appointments,  Certified Personnel

Board Meeting Date:  September 22, 2021  

Probationary Teachers:

Name Tenure Area Certification Step Level School Salary Effective Date Justification

1. Travis Cooksey Special Ed Initial 1 Bachelors Summit $63,835 9/1/21 - 9/1/25 Smith

2. Brandon Fitzgerald Teaching Assistant Initial 1 III MacArthur $24,752 9/14/21 - 9/14/25 Wierzbicki

+ 500 (60 + credits)

$25,252

3. Marisa Rolleri ENL Professional 1 MA + 30 Gardienrs/Abbey $79,027 TBD Enrollment

Ms. Rolleri, previously tenured in another district, is being granted Jarema credit towards tenure.

4. Deniz Ozel-Sevengul Teaching Assistant Level III 1 III Northside $24,752 9/20/21 - 9/20/25 Additional ICT Class

+ 500 (60 + credits)

$25,252

Leave Replacement Teachers:

5. Melissa Keane Reading Permanent 1 Masters East Broadway $73,891 9/1/21 - TBD McCabe

6. Cristal Philip Science Professional 1 Masters Wisdom $73,891 9/1/21 - TBD Maynard

7. Tracy Soldano Special Ed Professional 1 Masters Wisdom $73,891 10/29/21 - TBD Garschina

8. Jocelyn Smith Speech Initial 1 Masters Summit $73,891 x .6 = 9/13/21 - TBD Kourkomelis

$44,334

Ms. Smith, previously appointed at the Board meeting of August 26, 2021, is now accepting a .6 position for a leave of absence.

Part-time Teachers:

9. Stephanie Noble Speech Professional 1 Masters Summit $73,891 x .4 = 9/1/21 - TBD Enrollment

$29,556
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DATE APPROVED:_____________________________________________      DISTRICT CLERK:____________________________________________________

Appointments,  Certified Personnel

Board Meeting Date: September 22,, 2021  

It is recommended that the Board approve the following CSR teachers for the 2021-2022 school year:

Name School Rate of Pay Date

10. Suzanne Gunning Abbey Lane $41.41/hr. 9/15/21 Per Diem Substitute Teachers: (District-Wide)

11. Lisa Steiner Abbey Lane $41.41/hr. 9/15/21 29. Lauren Cangelosi $110/day

12. Kristin Giglietta Abbey Lane $41.41/hr. 9/15/21 30. Sharon Gellman $110/day

31. Samantha Scharff $110/day

13. Lauryn Tiedemann Baroni East Broadway $41.41/hr. 9/15/21 32. Kira Beechler $110/day

14. Kristen DeSimone East Broadway $41.41/hr. 9/15/21 33. Samara Kalmus $110/day

15. Nicole Cunningham East Broadway $41.41/hr. 9/15/21 34. Nicole Bland $110/day

16. Melissa Keane East Broadway $41.41/hr. TBD 35. Vitoria Piscitelli $110/day

17. Maureen Eagle Gardiners $41.41/hr. 9/15/21 Permanent Substitute Teachers:

18. Daniel Clyne Gardiners $41.41/hr. 9/15/21

19. Alexandra Sanzone Gardiners $41.41/hr. 9/15/21 36. Kelly Pidoto Abbey $120/day

37. Alexis Hersh Abbey $120/day

20. Jennifer Carione Lee Road $41.41/hr. 9/15/21 38. Brady McSheffrey Abbey $120/day

21. Martina Sango Lee Road $41.41/hr. 9/15/21 39. Tim Ferdinand East Broadway $120/day

22. Brandie Catalano Lee Road $41.41/hr. 9/15/21 40. Michelle Grant East Broadway $120/day

41. Katelynn Politi East Broadway $120/day

23. Elba Bocardo Northside $41.41/hr. 9/15/21 42. Daniel Clyne Gardiners (.5) $60/day

24. Erica Falco Northside $41.41/hr. 9/15/21 43. Joe Horner Lee Road $120/day

25. Brynn McLaughlin Northside $41.41/hr. 9/15/21 44. Ashley Nevins Lee Road $120/day

45. Eric Kovel Lee Road $120/day

26. Angela daSilva Summit $41.41/hr. 9/15/21 46. Kimberly Foley Lee Road $120/day

27. Debra Tommasulo Summit $41.41/hr. 9/15/21 47. Brianna Feeney Northside $120/day

28. Erin Connelly Summit $41.41/hr. 9/15/21 48. Chris Pidoto Northside $120/day

49. Emily Snow Summit $120/day

50. Nick Brown Salk (.6) $72/day

51. Joe Campo Salk $120/day

52. Anthony Damico Salk $120/day

53. Debra Kirby Salk $120/day 1003.1
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Appointments,  Certified Personnel

Board Meeting Date: September 22,, 2021  

Permanent Substitute Teachers continued:

54. Richard Alexander Salk $120/day

55. Nicole Silvar Salk $120/day

56. John Randazzo Wisdom $120/day

57. Maria Bocchetti Wisdom $120/day

58. Jeremy Bein Wisdom $120/day

59. Nicolette Brodsky Wisdom $120/day

60. Carol Schick Wisdom $120/day

61. Susan Smatlak Division $120/day

62. Kayla Conti Division $120/day

63. Vinny Inciarrano Division $120/day

64. Taylor McCormick Division $120/day

65. Ryan Freese Division $120/day

66. Ryan Cunningham MacArthur $120/day

67. Brandon Fitzgerald MacArthur $120/day

68. Samantha Soguero MacArthur $120/day

69. Taylor Traenkle MacArthur $120/day

Alternative Ed Teachers:

70. Victoria Gianatiempo $56.12/hour

ENL Liaison:

71. Mary Akers $43.36/hour

Dance Program:

72. Lois Chiarello Assistant Director $4,000

1003.2
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Designation, Consultants

Board Meeting Date September 22, 2021  

NAME TOPIC/SCHOOL EFFECTIVE SALARY CODE

DATE

1. Jennifer Malin Choreographer January - June 2022 $2,873.09 A21104490002100

Musical (various dates)

MacArthur H. S.
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Appointments, Extra Curricular

Board Meeting Date:  September 22, 2021  

NAME CLUB Level STIPEND

Wisdom Lane

1. Dawn Carella G. O. I - Shared $1,886.99

2. Lorelei Halvorsen G. O. I - Shared $1,886.99

3. Carol Spainer Drama I - Shared $1,886.99

4. Melisa Baker Drama I - Shared $1,886.99

5. Carol Going Yearbook I   $3,773.99

6. Melisa Baker 8th Grade Class Advisor I   $3,773.99

7. Valerie Carrillo 6th Grade Class Advisor II $3,405.14

8. Barry Spainer School Play Stage Crew II $3,405.14

9. Vanessa Kowalczyk Science Olympiad II - Shared $1,135.04

10. Meghan Olsen Science Olympiad II - Shared $1,135.04

11. Lorelei Halvorsen Science Olympiad II - Shared $1,135.04

12. Eric Bradley School Store III - Shared $1,319.81

13. Cheryl Belz 7th Grade Class Advisor III  $2,639.63

14. Kathy Auer Honor Society III - Shared $1,319.81

15. Vanessa Kowalczyk Honor Society III - Shared $1,319.81

16. Shannon Piccione Peer Buddies III - Shared $1,319.81

17. Carol Ferrentino Peer Buddies III - Shared $1,319.81

18. Carol Spainer Costume Set Design IV - Shared $936.54

19. Melisa Baker Costume Set Design IV - Shared $936.54

20. Leslie Maynard Earth & Space IV - Shared $936.54
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Appointments, Extra Curricular

Board Meeting Date:  September 22, 2021  

NAME CLUB Level STIPEND

21. Vanessa Kowalczyk Earth & Space IV - Shared $936.54

22. Joann Medina Builders Club IV - Shared $936.54

23. Meghan Mastronardi Builders Club IV - Shared $936.54

24. Anthony Cornella Chamber Orchestra IV  $1,873.09

25. Christopher O'Donnell Cooking Club IV $1,873.09

26. Cheryl Belz World Language Honor Society V - Shared $570.78

27. Teresa Chiarlitti World Language Honor Society V - Shared $570.78

28. Claudia Entin Art Club V - Shared $570.78

29. Carla Herbert Art Club V - Shared $570.78

30. Nancy Racanelli Chess Club V   $1,141.57

31. Lauren Stevens Jazz Band V $1,141.57

32. Dave Loveland Vex Robotics V $1,141.57

33. Chris Leahy Wisdom 360 V - Shared $570.78

34. Chris Letts Wisdom 360 V - Shared $570.78

35. Carol Ferrentino Garden Club V - Shared $570.78

36. Nancy Racanelli Garden Club V - Shared $570.78

37. Joann Medina SADD V $1,141.57

38. Barry Spainer Fishing Club V $1,141.57

39. Jessica Wimmer Multi-Cultural Club V $1,141.57

40. Lori Katcher Honors Band V $1,141.57

1006.1
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Appointments, Extra Curricular

Board Meeting Date:  September 22, 2021  

NAME CLUB Level STIPEND

41. Cheryl Belz Cafeteria Duty Full $1,663.94

42. Valerie Carrillo Cafeteria Duty Full $1,663.94

43. Meghan Mastronardi Cafeteria Duty Full $1,663.94

44. Patrick Peace Cafeteria Duty Full $1,663.94

45. Leslie Maynard Cafeteria Duty Full $1,663.94

46. Jessica Dillon Cafeteria Duty Full $1,663.94

47. Jessica Wimmer Cafeteria Duty Full $1,663.94

48. Eric Bradley Cafeteria Duty Full $1,663.94

49. Amy Zacconi Cafeteria Duty Full $1,663.94

Division Avenue High School

50. Kyle Kelly A. V./Multimedia Club III $2,639.63

51. Christopher Brown Art Club V $1,141.57

52. Jessica Leest Big Dragons/Little Dragons V $1,141.57

53. Grace Wheeler Botanical Club V $1,141.57

54. Ryan Nolin Broadcast Club I $3,773.99

55. Alice LoGiudice Business Honor Society V $1,141.57

56. Iris McKenna Career Development Socialization Club V $1,141.57

57. Mark Martufi Chamber Orchestra IV $1,873.09

1006.2

DATE APPROVED:_________________DISTRICT CLERK:______________________________________________________________________

4.20.f

Packet Pg. 253

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 1

00
6 

E
xt

ra
 C

u
rr

ic
u

la
r 

S
ep

t.
 2

2 
 (

43
29

 :
 S

ch
ed

u
le

s)



Appointments, Extra Curricular

Board Meeting Date:  September 22, 2021  

NAME CLUB Level STIPEND

58. Allison Sellars Chamber Singers IV $1,873.09

59. Jamie Guarniere Chef's Club V $1,141.57

60. Alice LoGiudice Choreographer of H. S. Musical IV $1,873.09

61. Alexandra Euler Class of 2022 II - Shared $1,702.57

62. Greg Sagistano Class of 2022 II - Shared $1,702.57

63. Jessica Miller Class of 2023 III - Shared $1,319.81

64. Nancy Livolsi Class of 2023 III - Shared $659.90

65. Scott Graham Class of 2023 III - Shared $650.90

66. Kyle Kelly Class of 2024 III - Shared $1,319.81

67. Maggie Weidlein Class of 2024 III - Shared $1,319.81

68. Gregory Larkin Class of 2025 IV - Shared $936.55

69. Kaitlyn Osterman Class of 2025 IV - Shared $936.55

70. Bob Bento Division Avenue Robotics Team III  $2,639.63

71. Mark Engels DECA III $2,639.63

72. Grace Wheeler Division Peer Pals V $1,141.57

73. Joe Sparaco Emmy Night III $2,639.63

74. Allison Hinke Freshman Academy V - Shared $380.52

75. Tom Turchiano Freshman Academy V - Shared $380.52

76. Kelsey McLaughlin Freshman Academy V - Shared $380.52

77. Christopher Rossi Jazz Ensemble V  $1,141.57
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Appointments, Extra Curricular

Board Meeting Date:  September 22, 2021  

NAME CLUB Level STIPEND

78. JoAnn Medina Key Club II $3,405.14

79. James Beinlich Model Congress V $1,141.57

80. Ryan Nolin Musical Production - Costume Coord. V $1,141.57

81. Ryan Nolin Musical Production Director I $3,773.99

82. Ryan Nolin Musical Production-Lighting/Sound Crew III $2,639.63

83. Tim Ryan National Art Honor Society V $1,141.57

84. Greg Sagistano National Honor Society II - Shared $1,702.57

85. Derek Pearce National Honor Society II - Shared $1,702.57

86. Kaitlyn Osterman Peer Leaders IV $1,873.09

87. Jeff Miller Physics Olympics Club V $1,141.57

88. Christopher Rossi Pit Orchestra II $3,405.14

89. Grace Wheeler PosiDiv Club V $1,141.57

90. Alice LoGiudice Producer of High School Musical V $1,141.57

91. Lisa Marazzo School Store III $2,639.63

92. Gerard Marzigliano Science Olympiad III $2,639.63

93. Meghan Gutheil Senior Mathletes IV $1,873.09

94. Gerard Marzigliano Student Council - Advisor 1 I $3,773.99

95. Lynn Castellano Student Council - Advisor 2 I $3,773.99

96. O'Neal Fenley The World Language Honor Society V $1,141.57

97. Ryan Nolin Theater Honor Society V $1,141.57

98. Allison Sellars Tri-M Music Honor Society V $1,141.57
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Appointments, Extra Curricular

Board Meeting Date:  September 22, 2021  

NAME CLUB Level STIPEND

99. Ryan Nolin Unity Club IV $1,873.09

100. Lisa Levenberg Vocal Director V $1,141.57

101. Christopher Brown Weight Room - Fall V $1,141.57

102. Christopher Brown Weight Room - Spring V $1,141.57

103. Christopher Brown Weight Room - Winter V $1,141.57

104. Greg Sagistano Yearbook I $3,773.99

105. Greg Sagistano Yearbook Business IV $1,873.09

106. Kim Garra Cafeteria Full $1,663.94

107. Denise Walsh Cafeteria Full $1,663.94

108. Derek Pearce Cafeteria Full $1,663.94

109. Meghan Rao Cafeteria Full $1,663.94

110. Kristina Cuomo Cafeteria Full $1,663.94

111. Kevin Daniel Cafeteria Full $1,663.94

Salk M. S.

112. Donna Kotowski Cooking Club II - Shared $1,702.57

113. Lillian Sforza Cooking Club II - Shared $1,702.57

114. Lisa Levenberg Drama I $3,773.99

115. Kathryn Marolachakis Yearbook I - Shared $1,257.99

116. Megan Rutigliano Yearbook I - Shared $1,257.99

117. Laura Saracino Yearbook I - Shared $1,257.99

118. Catina Martinez Buddies Club IV - Shared $936.54

119. Francesca McQuade Buddies Club IV - Shared $936.54
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Appointments, Extra Curricular

Board Meeting Date:  September 22, 2021  

NAME CLUB Level STIPEND

120. Meghann Hodge Peer Tutoring I $3,773.99

121. Daniel Agovino G. O. I - Shared $1,257.99

122. Renee Essex G. O. I - Shared $1,257.99

123. Erica Tuccillo G. O. I - Shared $1,257.99

124. Kelly DeCunzo Honor Society I - Shared $1,886.99

125. Samantha McKevitt Honor Society I - Shared $1,886.99

126. JoAnn Papach Communications II - Shared $1,702.57

127. Emilia Dakis Communications II - Shared $1,702.57

128. Brian Luball Instagram II $3,405.14

129. Colleen Eck Newspaper Club II $3,405.14

130. Daniel Agovino Recreation Night II - Shared $1,702.57

131. Erica Tuccillo Recreation Night II - Shared $1,702.57

132. Carrie Karacsony Sprouts III - Shared $1,319.81

133. Kerstin Murphy Sprouts III - Shared $1,319.81

134. Daniel Agovino 6th Grade Advisors III - Shared $879.87

135. Renee Essex 6th Grade Advisors III - Shared $879.87

136. Erica Tuccillo 6th Grade Advisors III - Shared $879.87

137. Kimberly Welsch Builders Club IV $1,873.09

138. JoAnn Papach Connections IV $1,873.09

139. Joann Papach Terrific Kids IV $1,873.09

140. Colleen Eck Chess V $1,141.57

141. Janine Morano Mathletes V $1,141.57

142. Colleen Eck R.I.S.E. V- Shared $570.78

143. Lisa Poggioli R.I.S.E. V - Shared $570.78

144. Marion Attias Art Club V $1,141.57
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Appointments, Extra Curricular

Board Meeting Date:  September 22, 2021

145. Melanie Anderson Cafeteria Full $1,663.94

146. Michael Gargiulo Cafeteria Full $1,663.94

147. Kurt Lassen Cafeteria Full $1,663.94

148. Danielle Sorrentino Cafeteria Full $1,663.94

MacArthur High School

149. William Farney Broadcast Club (Semester 1) I $3,773.99

150. William Farney Broadcast Club (Semester 2) I $3,773.99

151. Lisa Levenberg Musical Production Director I $3,773.99

152. Bernadette Bissoondial Senior Class I $3,773.99

153. Nicole Savage Yearbook I $3,773.99

154. Lisandro Alvarez Audio & Visual V $1,141.57

155. Lisa Levenberg Drama Director II $3,405.14

156. Jaclyn Mignone Junior Class II $3,405.14

157. Joseph Russell Key Club II $3,405.14

158. Lisa Cristallo Lighting & Sound II $3,405.14

159. Joseph Romano Marching Band Director II $3,405.14

160. Kimberly Musial Pit Orchestra II $3,405.14

161. Diann Sciulla Freshman Class III - Shared $1,319.81

162. Peter Bechhoff Freshman Class III - Shared $1,319.81

163. Laura McCue National Honor Society III $2,639.63

164. Christina Reynolds Peer Leaders III - Shared $1,319.81

165. William Farney Peer Leaders III - Shared $1,319.81

166. William Farney School Store III - Shared $1,319.81

167. Nicole Savage School Store III - Shared $1,319.81
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Appointments, Extra Curricular

Board Meeting Date:  September 22, 2021

168. Christina Reynolds Senior Variety Show III - Shared $1,319.81

169. Bernadette Bissoondial Senior Variety Show III - Shared $1,319.81

170. Tracy Kristoff Sophomore Class III - Shared $1,319.81

171. Nicole Savage Sophomore Class III - Shared $1,319.81

172. Nicole Savage Yearbook Business III $2,639.63

173. Jennifer Malin* Choreography Director IV $1,873.09

174. Jamie Graziano International Club IV - Shared $936.54

175. Rebecca Gutierrez International Club IV - Shared $936.54

176. Carissa Wellenreuther Musical Producer IV $1,873.09

177. Jamie Graziano Recycling Club IV - Shared $936.54

178. Rebecca Gutierrez Recycling Club IV - Shared $936.54

179. David Levy Senior Mathletes IV $1,873.09

180. David Friedman Science Olympiad IV - Shared $936.54

181. Matthew Zausin Science Olympiad IV - Shared $936.54

182. Deja Gomes-Vance Art Club V - Shared $570.78

183. Rebecca Muir Art Club V - Shared $570.78

184. Deja Gomes-Vance Art Honor Society V - Shared $570.78

185. Rebecca Muir Art Honor Society V - Shared $570.78

186. Kimberly Musial Chamber Ensemble V $1,141.57

187. Susan Dunninger Club Illuminate V $1,141.57

188. Meredith Regan** Color Guard V $1,141.57

189. Lisa Levenberg Costume Coordinator V $1,141.57

190. Carissa Wellenreuther Drama Assistant V $1,141.57

191. Denise Borge E. L. L. V $1,141.57

192. David Friedman Environmental Awareness V - Shared $570.78

193. Matthew Zausin Environmental Awareness V - Shared $570.78
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Appointments, Extra Curricular

Board Meeting Date:  September 22, 2021

194. David Levy Long Island Quiz Bowl V $1,141.57

195. Marie Fischer Math Fair V - Shared $570.78

196. Matthew Cooley Math Fair V - Shared $570.78

197. Joanna Sanford Math Honor Society V - Shared $570.78

198. Kelly DeCunzo Math Honor Society V - Shared $570.78

199. Nicole Dawson Meditation & Mindfulness V   $1,141.57

200. Christina Reynolds Model Congress V $1,141.57

201. Kerry Lacey Maccept V - Shared $570.78

202. Maureen Tonn Maccept V - Shared $570.78

203. Jennifer Pernick Pride for All V - Shared $570.78

204. Helen Russo Pride for All V - Shared $570.78

205. Diana Benevento Business Honor Society V - Shared $570.78

206. Nicole Savage Business Honor Society V - Shared $570.78

207. Robert Fehrenbach Physical Fitness - Semester 1 V $1,141.57

208. Robert Fehrenbach Physical Fitness - Semester 2 V $1,141.57

209. William Farney Senior Video Club V $1,141.57

210. Lisa Levenberg MacApella V $1,141.57

211. Lisa Levenberg Tri-M Music Honor Society V - Shared $570.78

212. Kimberly Musial Tri-M Music Honor Society V - Shared $570.78

213. Helen Papayannakos Vocal Musical Director V   $1,141.57

214. Joseph Romano Winter Wind Ensemble Director V $1,141.57

215. Nicole Dawson World Language Honor Society V $1,141.57

216. Joseph Romano Young Composer's Club V $1,141.57

217. Helen Russo Culinary Club V $1,141.57

218. Kathleen Peter-Wrobleski American Sign Language V $1,141.57
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Appointments, Extra Curricular

Board Meeting Date:  September 22, 2021

219. Rebecca Muir Cafeteria Full $1,663.94

220. Michael O'Shea Cafeteria Full $1,663.94

221. Joseph Russell Cafeteria Full $1,663.94

222. Tara D'Amico Cafeteria Full $1,663.94

223. Eileen Votino Cafeteria Full $1,663.94

224. Shari DiPierri Cafeteria Full $1,663.94

225. Sherice Naimool-Chadee Cafeteria Full $1,663.94

226. Bernadadette Bissoondial Cafeteria Full $1,663.94

227. Kerry Lacey Cafeteria Full $1,663.94

228. Rebecca Gutierrez Cafeteria Full $1,663.94

229. Brian Maini Cafeteria Full $1,663.94

*   also on consultant schedule 9/22/21

** also on consulant schedule of 7/7/21
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Appointments, Non-Instructional Personnel

Board Meeting Date:  September 22, 2021  

EFFECTIVE  

NAME AREA STEP SALARY LOCATION DATE REPLACING

FULL TIME APPTS.

1. Susan Turco Teacher Aide II 5 $19,879.00 Northside 9/20/2021 New IEP

A2250.1610-17-3450

2. Christian Martin Custodian 25 $74,073.00 TBD 10/1/2021 Vincent Scarola

$72,594 + $1,104 Longevity

+ $375 Night Diff

3. Cynthia Austin-Dalen Security Aide 1 $25,482.00 Gardiners 10/1/2021 Richard Lavelle

A1622.1600-14-1640

4. Richard Diamond Cleaner 1 $39,649.00 TBD 10/1/2021 Kevin Lieu

$39,274 + $375 Night Diff

5. Willys Delacruz Cleaner 1 $39,649.00 TBD 10/1/2021 Donald Kurkowski

$39,274 + $375 Night Diff

6. Santino Lagomarsino Cleaner 1 $39,649.00 TBD 10/1/2021 Anthony  Cotter

$39,274 + $375 Night Diff

7. Ramiro Pay Cleaner 1 $39,649.00 TBD 10/1/2021 Michael Laurence

$39,274 + $375 Night Diff

8. James Poccia Bus Driver 10 $22.21 Transportation 8/23/2021 Joseph Daros

A5510.1610-00-0000

DATE APPROVED:_____________________________________________      DISTRICT CLERK:______________________________________________________________________
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Appointments, Non-Instructional Personnel  

Board Meeting Date:  September 22, 2021 EFFECTIVE  

NAME AREA STEP SALARY LOCATION DATE REPLACING

PART TIME APPTS.

1. Dawne Causeman School Monitor - Hall 1 $15.00 Abbey 9/20/2021 Kristine Pagano

A2020.1700-11-3100

2. Elizabeth Ford School Monitor - Cafet. 1 $15.00 Northside 10/1/2021 Enddy Cuautle

A2020.1680-17-7500

3. Jane Marie Molina School Monitor - Cafet. 1 $15.00 East Broadway 10/1/2021 Heidi Finn

A2020.1680-19-7500

4. Michelle Flores School Monitor - Cafet. 1 $15.00 Gardiners 10/1/2021 Annette Pontillo

A2020.1680-14-7500

5. Catherine Mathers School Monitor - Cafet. 1 $15.00 Lee Rd. 10/1/2021 Laura Brown

A2020.1680-16-7500

6. Lauren Nizinski Teacher Aide II 1 $15.00 LAP TBD

A7140.1600-00-0000

7. Peggy Diaz School Monitor - Cafet. 1 $15.00 Division 10/1/2021 Joan Giordano

A2020.1680-31-7500

DATE APPROVED:_____________________________________________      DISTRICT CLERK:______________________________________________________________________
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Leave of Absence,  Certified Personnel

Board Meeting Date:  September 22, 2021  

EFFECTIVE

NAME SUBJECT SCHOOL DATE COMMENT

1. Ayla Sezer Foreign Language MacArthur 10/18/21 - TBD FMLA

2. Todd Tomeo Math Wisdom 5/3/21 - 6/30/21 FMLA

3. Johanna Garschina Special Ed Wisdom 11/4/21 - TBD FMLA

4. Brea Nelson Teaching Assistant Abbey 9/1/21 - TBD FMLA

1008
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Leave of Absence, Non-Instructional Personnel

Board Meeting Date:   September 22, 2021

EFFECTIVE

NAME AREA LOCATION CODE DATE

1. Kenneth Russo Transportation Bus Attendant A5510.1610-00-0000 LOA

9/1/21 - 10/11/21

2. Steve Murphy LMEC Custodian A1620.1630-33-1630 FMLA

7/6/21 - TBD

3. Karen Salvadori LMEC Senior Account Clerk A1430.1600-00-0000 FMLA - Interrmittant

8/9/21 - TBD

4. Joanne Kravitz LMEC Senior Typist Clerk F2252.1600-2021-0033 FMLA - Intermittant

6/14/21 - TBD

5. Christopher Fechtig MacArthur Custodian A1620.1630-32-1630 FMLA - Intermittant

7/1/21 - TBD

6. George Squires Transportation Bus Driver A5510.1600-00-0000 Disability

9/1/21 - TBD

1009
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Salary Change, Instructional Personnel

Board Meeting Date:  September 22, 2021  

NAME SUBJECT PRESENT STEP/SALARY NEW STEP/SALARY

(effective September  1, 2021)

1. Almut Volpe Teaching Level 1 Step 2 $23,985 Level III          2 $25,247

Assistant $500 500

$24,485 $25,747

2. Harris Wichard Teaching Level I Step 4 $24,465 Level II            4 $25,611

Assistant $500 $500

$24,965 $26,111
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